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GUIDE D’UTILISATION - USER GUIDE
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IMPORTANT : Lire ces instructions avec attention avant utilisation de 
votre poussette YOYO+ 6+, et les conserver pour consultation ultérieure. 
Le non-respect de ces instructions pourrait affecter la sécurité de votre 
enfant.

AVERTISSEMENTS
• AVERTISSEMENT : La poussette YOYO+ 6+ est destinée à des enfants à partir 

de 6 mois, et jusqu’à 18 kg. Ne pas utiliser cette poussette pour des enfants 
de moins de 6 mois.

• AVERTISSEMENT : Ne jamais laisser votre enfant sans surveillance.
• AVERTISSEMENT : S’assurer que tous les dispositifs de verrouillage sont 

enclenchés avant chaque utilisation.
• AVERTISSEMENT : Toujours utiliser le système de retenue.
• AVERTISSEMENT : Ne jamais utiliser l’entrejambe sans la ceinture de maintien.
• AVERTISSEMENT : Pour éviter tout risque de blessure, toujours veiller à ce 

que votre enfant soit hors de portée lors du dépliage ou du pliage de la 
poussette.

• AVERTISSEMENT : Ne jamais laisser votre enfant jouer avec ce produit.
• AVERTISSEMENT : Ce produit ne convient pas pour faire du jogging ou des 

promenades en rollers.
• La charge maximale admissible dans le panier est de 5 kg.
• La charge maximale admissible dans la poche de la capote 6+ et dans la 
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• Cette poussette ne doit être utilisée qu’avec un seul enfant.
• Ne jamais utiliser des accessoires autres que ceux fournis ou approuvés par 

BABYZEN™.
• Ne pas utiliser de pièces de rechange qui ne proviendraient pas de 

BABYZEN™.
• Toute charge attachée au poussoir et/ou à l’arrière du dossier et/ou sur les 
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• Il est conseillé d’activer le système de frein de parking lors des phases 
d’installation et de désinstallation de l’enfant.

• Lorsque la poussette est pliée, veiller à l’entreposer dans un lieu ne 
présentant pas de risque de chute sur un enfant.

• Pour monter ou descendre des escalators ou des escaliers, sortir l’enfant de 
la poussette et la replier avant de s’engager.
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chaleur.

• Il est conseillé d’entretenir périodiquement les différents éléments mobiles 
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• S’assurer périodiquement que les systèmes de verrouillage soient 
opérationnels et qu’ils n’ont pas subi de détériorations suite à un choc par 
exemple.
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PRÉCAUTIONS ET ENTRETIEN
Pour nettoyer le cadre de la poussette, utiliser un produit non toxique et non abrasif. 
Diluer dans de l’eau une petite quantité de détergent doux et non toxique. Passer 
sur le châssis à l’aide d’un chiffon doux. Ne jamais utiliser des détergents forts ou 
des solvants.
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utiliser de détergents ou de javel.
En cas de stockage de votre poussette et quelle qu’en soit la durée, ne jamais 
stocker dans un lieu humide ou chaud. Stocker dans une position permettant à l’air 
de circuler, et éviter de recouvrir avec d’autres objets.
En cas d’intempéries, utilisez la protection pluie. Laissez sécher la poussette avant 
de la plier et de la ranger.
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GARANTIE CLIENT ET SERVICE APRES VENTE
En tant que fabricant, BABYZEN™ garantit qu’en cas d’utilisation normale, les 
Produits fonctionnent sans aucun problème pendant une durée de deux ans à 
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techniques du Produit. Les étiquettes apposées sur les Produits, avec les numéros 
de série, ne peuvent en aucun cas être retirées. Si l’étiquette du Produit est 
retirée, la garantie n’est plus valable.

Étendue de la garantie
La garantie du fabricant s’applique à tous les Produits de la marque BABYZEN™. 
Concernant les poussettes, elle couvre :
• Tous les défauts de fabrication au niveau du châssis, du cadre et des roues.
• Toutes les pièces textiles et du harnais des poussettes BABYZEN™.

La garantie BABYZEN™ se limite au remplacement ou à la réparation des pièces 
défectueuses, sans frais.  Dans le cas où la réparation est couverte par sa 
garantie du fabricant BABYZEN™ prendra à sa charge les frais et les risques liés au 
transport depuis et vers le Revendeur agréé auprès duquel l’acheteur a acheté 
le Produit.

Toute pièce ou tout Produit remplacé(e), ou tout Produit réparé, sera couvert 
pendant toute la durée restante de la garantie du Produit original. Dans le 
cadre de la garantie, BABYZEN™ ne peut pas être tenue pour responsable de 
défectuosités de Produits qui n’ont pas été achetés chez des revendeurs agréés 
(liste de revendeurs agréés sur le site www.babyzen.com).

fr
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La garantie du fabricant ne s’appliquera pas dans les cas suivants 
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écrite préalable de BABYZEN™.
• Si les défauts résultent d’une négligence ou d’un accident et/ou d’une 

utilisation ou d’un entretien non conforme aux instructions du guide 
utilisateur.

• Si le numéro de série du Produit a été endommagé ou retiré.
• Si les dommages sont dus à une usure anormale du Produit.
• En cas de montage ou d’installation incorrecte de pièces d’autres fabricants 

non compatibles avec le Produit.
• En cas de dommage accidentel ou non intentionnel, d’utilisation 

inappropriée ou de négligence.
• En cas de rangement ou d’entretien inapproprié du Produit.
• En cas de défaut, de détérioration ou d’usure au niveau des poignées ou 

des tissus, résultant d’une utilisation normale quotidienne du Produit.
• En cas de trous ou de déchirures au niveau des pneus.
• En cas de dommage dû à des réparations effectuées par des personnes non 

autorisées, ou d’un mauvais démontage du Produit.

Recours à la garantie
La garantie du fabricant n’est en aucun cas transférable et peut uniquement 
être utilisée par le premier propriétaire du Produit. BABYZEN™ a des obligations 
de garantie uniquement si le client peut présenter une preuve d’achat avec 
mention de la date d’achat. En cas de recours à la garantie du fabricant, le 
client doit signaler tout défaut au Revendeur agréé, qui est son premier point de 
contact à ce titre.  Tout défaut doit être signalé par le client au Revendeur agréé 
dans les vingt jours de sa découverte.
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IMPORTANT: Keep these instructions for future reference. Please read this 
instruction manual carefully before using the YOYO+ 6+ stroller. Failure 
to follow the instructions contained in this manual may affect your 
child’s safety.

WARNING
• WARNING: The YOYO+ 6+ stroller is suitable for children from 6 months and up 

to a maximum weight of 18 kg. This seat unit is not suitable for children under 6 
months.

• WARNING: Never leave your child unattended.
• WARNING: Ensure that all the locking devices are engaged before use.
• WARNING: Always use the restraint system.
• WARNING: Always use the crotch strap of the harness in combination with the 

waist and shoulder belt.
• WARNING: To avoid injury ensure that your child is kept away when unfolding 

and folding this product.
• WARNING: Do not let your child play with this product.
• WARNING: This product is not suitable for running or skating.
• The maximum authorized load for the shopping basket is 5 kg.
• The maximum authorized load for both the 6+ canopy pocket and the mesh 
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• This stroller is suitable for transporting only one child at a time.
• Do not use any accessories other than those approved or provided by 

BABYZEN™.
• Do not use any spare parts other than those provided by BABYZEN™.
• Hanging items or loads to the handlebar and/or on the back of the backrest 

and/or on the sides of the stroller, might impair its stability.
• Engage the parking brake when placing or removing the child.
• When folded, make sure the stroller is stored in a place where it does not risk 

to fall over a child.
• Before ascending or descending escalators or stairs, remove child from seat 

and fold the stroller.
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heat.

• It is recommended to maintain and clean moving parts periodically in order 
to check correct functioning.

• Periodically make sure that locking mechanisms function properly and that 
they did not suffer any damage, e.g following a shock.
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CARE AND MAINTENANCE
When cleaning the stroller frame, use a non-toxic, non-abrasive cleaner. Mix a 
solution of water with a small amount of a mild, non-toxic detergent. Apply to the 
stroller frame with a damp cloth. Never use strong detergents or solvents.
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use strong detergents or bleach.
If you need to put your stroller in storage for any period of time, do not store in 
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anything on it.
In case of rain, use the rain cover. Let the stroller dry before folding it and storing it.
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WARRANTY AND AFTER SALES SERVICE
As a manufacturer, BABYZEN™ guarantees that with normal use, the products 
work without any problem for a period of two years from the date of purchase, 
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case. If the label of the product is removed, the warranty is no longer valid.

Warranty coverage
The manufacturer’s warranty applies to all the Products of the brand BABYZEN™. 
For the strollers, it covers:
• All manufacturing defects on the chassis, frame and wheels.
• All the textiles pieces and harness of the BABYZEN™ strollers.

The BABYZEN™ warranty is limited to replacement or repair of the defective 
parts, free of charge. If the repair is covered by the manufacturer’s warranty, 
BABYZEN™ will bear the transportation costs and risk to and from the authorized 
retailer from whom the purchaser bought the product.

Any part, replaced or repaired Product will be covered during the remaining 
time of the original product’s warranty. Under the warranty, BABYZEN™ cannot 
be responsible for defects in products that have not been purchased from 
authorized retailers (list of authorized retailers on www.babyzen.com website).

en
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The manufacturer’s warranty will not apply in the following cases:
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permission of BABYZEN™.
• If the defects come from negligence or an accident and/or use or 

maintenance not in accordance with instructions in the user guide.
• If the Serial number of the product is damaged or removed.
• If the damages are caused by an abnormal wear of the Product.
• In case of incorrect mounting or installation of parts from other manufacturers 

non-compatible with the Product.
• In case of accidental or unintentional damage, misuse or neglect.
• In case of improper storage or maintenance of the Product.
• In case of defect, damage or wear on the handlebar or textiles, resulting 

from normal daily use of the Product.
• In case of holes or tears on the tires.
• In case of damage caused by repairs carried out by unauthorized persons, or 

improper disassembly of the Product.

Warranty claims
The manufacturer’s warranty is not transferable in any case and can only be used 
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client can present proof of purchase mentioning the date of purchase. In case 
of claiming the manufacturer’s warranty, the customer must report any defect 
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be reported by the customer to the Authorized retailer within twenty days of its 
discovery.
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b¡«���$
• ¨���������������������������������������������������������������������������

������$
• ������������������������¡�����������������¡������������� ����������������������

���¬¬�®]^N$
• �����������������������������¡�����������������¡��������������������������

¬¬�®]^N$
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• ¥��������������������������������¦������V������������������������ ���������¡��V
�����������������������������������������������¦��������¢ª�������������� ������$

• |������������������������������������������������������������������������
������������������¦����������������V������$

• ¯���������������������������������������¦����¡�¢ ��������¡�����������������������
�����¡�����������������������������������¢�����$

• |�������������������������V��������������������������� �¡��������������������
����������������������������������������������$

• |�������������������������������������������¡�����������������¢����������������
�������������$

• |�������������������¦���������������������������¦����������������������������
������������������������������¤¢�����������$

• |����������������������¡����������¢ �����¡��������£������������������
¤¢�������������������������������������¡���������������¢���$

• �������������������������������� ������������������������]^_```#�ab_a$

xswLK�w�rPuusyLzK
|�������������������������������������������������������������������¡���� ��������
��������������������$�±���������������������������������������������¡������������
��������$��������������¢������������������������������������¦����������$�����������
��������������������������������������������$
�̈������������������������� �������������������������ª����e�������������������¢���

²b³´g$����������������������������������� ����������������$
µ�������� ������������� ������������������������������������������������������������
�����¡��������������������������¦������������������$�¶������������¢ª���������������
������������������������������������������¢����$
¥���¢���������¦����������������¦�� ����$�¶�����������������������������������¡�
��������������������������������$
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xKsKM{w|�w�}~tursPuKL�tMP�
P�}~vLJKMt
za\R�VWR_h]Rd_\[SU����i���=�maWa^\_WaU�X[�VW_�^RW`aS^a�fVR\W[na�VWRdfc\_\[�
WanR\T\�n[h�^_cacb]�VWRnS[`�ha�eWRc�R\�d][�mRd_^_�R\�da\a\a�^a�VRcfVca\a�]�
ebR\][\e\]_[�e�_^e\Wfcg__\[�_�\[�^_X[ec_\[�eV[g_�_cag__�^a�VWRdfc\a*�t\_c[\b\�
ebe�e[W_[^�^R`[WU�VRe\a][^�]bW�f�VWRdfc\aU�^[�\WTn]a�da�e[�VW[`a�]a�]�^_cacb]�
eSfXa�*�KcR�[\_c[\b\�^a�VWRdfc\a�e[�R\e\Wa^_U�maWa^g_T\a�e\a]a�^[]aS_d^a*

xaWa^g_R^^R�VRcW_\_[
·������������������������������������������������|���¢��������������¬¬�®]^N$�§��
������������������� �����#
•� ¬�����������������������¤��������ª�����¡�������������������$
•� ¬�����������������������������������������������������������¬¬�®]^N$

·�������������¬¬�®]^N����������������� �������������������������������
��¤�������������$�µ�����������������������������������������������������¡�
¬¬�®]^N��������������������������������������������������������������������������
��� ��¡������������¢�¢�����������¢����|���¢���$

¥���������¡�������������������������|���¢������ �����������������������������������
������������������������������|���¢���$�¥�����������������������¬¬�®]^N���������
�����������������¤�������|���¢���¡����������������¢��������������������������������
��� ���e������������������������������������� ������¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$
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xaWa^g_T\a�^a�VWR_h]Rd_\[ST�^T`a�da�e[�VW_Sama�]�eS[d^_\[�eSfXa_#
•� ¥���¢�����������¤���������������������|���¢���� ���������������������������

�����ª��������¬¬�®]^N$
•� µ�����¤���������������¢���������� ��¦���������������¢����V�������������������

������¦��¡�������������������������¢������������������������������� �����$
•� µ����������������������|���¢����������������������������$
•� µ�������������������������������� ��������������������|���¢���$
•� ¥���¢����������������������������������������������������������¢���

�������������¡��������������������������|���¢���$
•� ¥���¢���������¢��������������������������������¡����¢����� �������� ��¦����$
•� ¥���¢���������������������������������������¦������|���¢���$
•� ¥���¢���������¤���¡�����������������������������¦��������������������������¡���

���¢������������������¦��������¢����� �����|���¢���$
•� ¥���¢��������¢������������������������¢����$
•� ¥���¢��������������¡���������������������¡������ª����������¢����������������¡�

��������������������� ���������|���¢���$

xaWa^g_R^^_�VW[\[^g__
·��������������������������������¦����������������������¦�������������������������
��������� �����������|���¢���$�¬¬�®]^N����������������������¦��������������
�����������¦�����������������������������������¢���¡������������������������������
���¢�����$�|������������������������������������������������������������������¡�
����������� �����������������¤������������������������������V��������¡�������
���������������������������¢���$�¥�������¤������� ��������������������������������
����������������������V���������������������������������������������������¢$
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���������#��������������������������������������������� ����¡�����ijijk�lk�
�������¢�£�����¤����¥���¦£���§������§���������¨��������©�*��� � �¡�¢�����ª¢«�
��� �¢¬¦£�������������¦���«¡�������¢���©�®���¢�����¥¨�£�� �����*

¯�j�j°�±�²
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä^Å^Æ#�ÇÈÀÉÊÀË¾Ì�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í����������Ð½�ËÑÀÒ¾Ó�ÈÉÀ�ÒÔÊÕ�ÀÒ����ÁÔÖÌ¿×�º�ºØ�ÒÀ�

ËÏÑ»�ÁºÙÕÁÏÚ¾Ô�_`�ÍÛ$�^½ÈÀÜØÌË½ÐÊ½�Ê½¾ÊÀ�ÖÈÀÉÊÀË¾Ì�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í�ÈÉÀ�ÁºÚÝ�ÒÔÊÕ�ÒÀ�ÖÊÏÞÌ���
ÁÔÖÌ¿×$

•� ÂÃ�®�Ä^Å^Æ#�^½¾½¿ÑÊ½�Ëºß½�ÒÌÊÔ�¾ÕÍÒ»�¹½¼�ÒÀ¼ÀÉÜ$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä^Å^Æ#�®ºÐÕÖÊÔÊ½¡�º¹»�Ëß½¿Ñ¾»�ÜÈÌ¾º¿Ì�ÈÉËÍ»�¹»Ú»�¼ºÈ¾ÜÊ»�ÈÞ½Ò�ÈÀÜØÕÊÌÁ$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä^Å^Æ#�ÃÀÜØÌË½ÐÊ½�ËØÒ»�¼ºÐÕßàÀËº¿Ì�Ö»ÖÊÝÁ$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä^Å^Æ#�ÃÀÜØÌË½ÐÊ½�ËØÒ»�ÈÏÖ�ÈÀÈÉÜÑ×�Á½¼Õ�¾ÀÑ»�Ë½�ÖÈÀÐ½¾Ì�Ö�¹½Ò½É¾ÌÁ�º�

ÉºÁ½¾¾ÌÁ�ÈÏÖ½Á$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä^Å^Æ#�®ºÐÕÖÊÔÊ½¡�º¹»�¹»ÚÀ�Ëºß½�ÒÌÊÔ�Ë�¹½¼È½Î¾Ý�Ë¼ÒÏÚ½¾ÀÖÊÕ�ËØÒ»�ÈÞÕ�ÉÀ¼ÍÚÏÈÔ¾Ì�º�

ÖÍÚÏÈÔ¾Ì�ÊÀÑÀÊÀ�ËÓÉÀ¹ÍÜ$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä^Å^Æ#�^ÕÍÒ»�¾½¾½¿ÑÊ½�Ëºß½�ÒÌÊÔ�ÑÉÏÊ�Ö�ÊÌÁÊÀ�ËÓÉÀ¹Í½Á$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä^Å^Æ#�á½¾ÊÀ�ËÓÉÀ¹½Í�¾½¾Ì�ËÑÀÒ¾Ó�ÈÉÀ�¹ÔÑ�ÎÕ�ÐÌ¼ÒÜ�¾º�ÍÀÚ½ÎÍÀËÓ¿Ñ�¹ÉÜÖÚÌ¿Ñ$
•� âºÙÕÁÏÚ¾Ì�ÈÀËÀÚ½¾Ý�¼ºÊÌØ½¾Ì�¾ÏÍÜÈ¾ÌÑÀ�ÍÀßÌÍÜ�Ð½�«�ÍÛ$
•� âºÙÕÁÏÚ¾Ì�ÈÞÌÈÜÖÊ¾Ý�¼ºÊÌØ½¾Ì�ÈÉÀ�ÍºÈÖÜ����Íº¹Õ¾»�º�ÀÍÝ¾ÍÀ�Ð½�b¡«�ÍÛ$
•� á½¾ÊÀ�ÖÈÀÉÊÀË¾Ì�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í�Ð½�ËÑÀÒ¾Ó�ÈÀÜ¼½�ÈÉÀ�ÈÞ½ÈÉºËÜ�ËØÒ»�Ð½¾�Ð½Ò¾ÀÑÀ�ÒÌÊÔÊ½$
•� ^½ÈÀÜØÌË½ÐÊ½�ÐÕ¾Ý�ÈÞÌÖÚÜß½¾ÖÊËÌ�¾½Ø�Ö¿ÑËÏÚ½¾Ý�¾½¹À�ÒÀÒº¾Ý�ãÉÁÀÜ�¬¬�®]^N$
•� ^½ÈÀÜØÌË½ÐÊ½�ØÏÒ¾Ý�¾ÏÑÉºÒ¾Ì�ÒÌÚ»�¾½Ø�ÒÀÒº¾Ý�ãÉÁÀÜ�¬¬�®]^N$
•� ®ºËÔß½¾Ý�ÈÞ½ÒÁÔÊ»�ÎÕ�¼ºÊÌØ½¾Ì�ÞÌÒÌ¿Ì�Ê»Î½�ºV¾½¹À�¼ºÒ¾Ì�ÖÊÉº¾»�ÀÈÔÉºÒÚº�ºV¾½¹À�ÈÀÖÊÉº¾Õ¿�

ÖÈÀÉÊÀË¾ÌÑÀ�ÍÀÎÏÉÍÜ�ÁÀÑÀÜ�Ö¾ÌØÕÊ�Ð½ÑÀ�ÖÊº¹ÕÚÕÊÜ$
•� äÀÈÀÉÜÎÜÐ½�Ö½�¼ºÊÏÑ¾ÀÜÊ�ÈºÉÍÀËº¿Ì�¹É¼ÒÜ�ÈÞÕ�ËÍÚÏÒÏ¾Ì�º�Ë»ÐÌÁÏ¾Ì�ÒÌÊÔÊ½$
•� ®ºÐÕÖÊÔÊ½�ÊºÍÀËÝ�ÜÁÌÖÊÔ¾Ì¡�º¹»�ÖÈÀÉÊÀË¾Ì�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í�Ë½�ÖÚÀØ½¾ÝÁ�ÖÊºËÜ�¾½ÁÀÑÚ�ÖÈºÒ¾ÀÜÊ�¾º�

ÒÌÊÔ$
•� ÃÞ½Ò�ËÖÊÜÈ½Á�ÎÌ�ËÓÖÊÜÈ½Á�¼�½ÖÍºÚÏÊÀÉÜ�ÎÕ�ÈÀÑ»¹ÚÕËÝÑÀ�Ö¿ÑÀÒÕßÊÔ�Ë»ÐÁÔÊ½�ÒÌÊÔ�¼½�Ö½ÒºÒÚº�

º�ÖÚÀØÊ½�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í$
•� ´ÑÉºåÊ½�ÖÈÀÉÊÀË¾Ì�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í�ÈÞ½Ò�ÀÊ½ËÞ½¾ÓÁ�ÀÑ¾ÔÁ¡�ÊÀÈ¾ÓÁÕ�ÊÔÚ½Ö»�º�ÐÕ¾ÓÁÕ�¼ÒÉÀÐÕ�ÖÕÚ¾ÝÑÀ�

Ê½ÈÚº$
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•� äÀÈÀÉÜÎÜÐ½�Ö½�ÈÉºËÕÒ½Ú¾Ô�ÜÒÉØÀËºÊ�º�ÎÕÖÊÕÊ�ÈÀÑ»¹ÚÕËÝ�ÒÌÚ»�Ë�¼ÏÐÁÜ�ÖÈÉÏË¾Ý�æÜ¾Í¿½$
•� ÃÉºËÕÒ½Ú¾Ô�¼ÍÀ¾ÊÉÀÚÜÐÊ½�ÞÏÒ¾ÀÜ�æÜ¾Í¿Õ�¼ºÐÕßàÀËº¿ÌÑÀ�Á½¿Ñº¾ÕÖÁÜ�º�¼Òº�ÒÌÚ»�¾½ÐÖÀÜ�

ÈÀßÍÀ¼½¾Ý¡�¾ºÈÞ$�Ë�Ò×ÖÚ½ÒÍÜ�¾ÏÉº¼Ü$
•� ÇÈÀÉÊÀË¾Ì�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í����������¹»Ú�Ö¿ÑËÏÚ½¾�ÒÚ½�¾ÀÉÁ»�]^_```#�ab_a$

��³����´�°���
ÃÞÕ��ÎÕßÊÔ¾Ì�ÉÏÁÜ�ÍÀÎÏÉÍÜ�ÈÀÜØÌË½ÐÊ½�¾½ÊÀÙÕ¿ÍÝ¡�¾½º¹Éº¼ÕË¾Ì�ÎÕÖÊÕ¿Ì�ÈÉÀÖÊÞ½ÒÍ»$�ÃÀÜØÕÐÊ½�ÉÀ¼ÊÀÍ�
ËÀÒ»�Ö�ÁºÚÓÁ�Á¾ÀØÖÊËÌÁ�Ð½Á¾ÝÑÀ¡�¾½ÊÀÙÕ¿ÍÝÑÀ�ÎÕÖÊÕ¿ÌÑÀ�ÈÉÀÖÊÞ½ÒÍÜ$�ÄÀ¼ÊÀÍ�¾º¾½ÖÊ½�¾º�ÉÏÁ�
ËÚÑÍÓÁ�ÑºÒÞÌÍ½Á$�^½ÈÀÜØÌË½ÐÊ½�¾ÕÍÒ»�ÖÕÚ¾Ý�ÎÕÖÊÕ¿Ì�ÈÉÀÖÊÞ½ÒÍ»�¾½¹À�ÉÀ¼ÈÀÜßÊÔÒÚº$
çÏÊÍÀËÝ�ÒÌÚ»�Ú¼½�ÈÉÏÊ�Ë�ÈÉºÎ¿½�eÁºÙÕÁÏÚ¾Ì�Ê½ÈÚÀÊº�²b³´g$��^½ÈÀÜØÌË½ÐÊ½�¾ÕÍÒ»�ÖÕÚ¾Ý�ÎÕÖÊÕ¿Ì�
ÈÉÀÖÊÞ½ÒÍ»�¾½¹À�¹ÔÚÕÒÚº$
è½ÖÊÚÕØ½�¿Ñ¿½Ê½�ÜÚÀØÕÊ�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í�¾º�ÐºÍÀÜÍÀÚÕ�ÒÀ¹Ü¡�¾½ÜÍÚÏÒ½ÐÊ½�Ð½Ð�Ë½�ËÚÑÍÝÁ�¾½¹À�ÑÀÉÍÝÁ�
ÈÉÀÖÊÞ½ÒÌ$�ÂÁÀØ¾ÔÊ½�ÈÉÀÜÒÔ¾Ì�Ë¼ÒÜ¿ÑÜ�ÀÍÀÚÀ�ÍÀÎÏÉÍÜ�º�¾Õ¿�¾º�¾ÔÐ�¾½ÜÍÚÏÒ½ÐÊ½$
®º�Ò½ßÊÔ�ÈÀÜØÕÐÊ½�ÍÉ»Ê�ÈÉÀÊÕ�Ò½ßÊÕ$�^½¿ÑÊ½�ÍÀÎÏÉ½Í�ÜÖ¿Ñ¾ÀÜÊ�ÈÞ½Ò�ÖÚÀØ½¾ÌÁ�º�ÜÚÀØ½¾ÌÁ$
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�µ°¯¶�����j�°j��·�²�¸�°¹�¸
·¥����¬��©¦��º��¥����i���=�����ª��§��®¤����U�¡������¢���¤�¢������¡��¤¢���¬��©�ª�
»�¢¼�§��©�®�§¥�¬¦£��������©��«��� �©�� �������«�� � ¥�¥������U�������¥ �������ª¢ª�¥�
��¦£¢�¦�¬���½ ¥§���¬��©��*�¾����ª����¬��©¢����������������¢�¢�¢¥��¬��©���¢�����©¬����
¡¤ ¢������¥ ��� ���¥¢�¢ª*�¹�����¥ ��� ���¥¢�¢��¨�����������¤�¤���¥����®¤���¥*

°�®�¥£�®¤���ª
®ÏÉÜÍº�ËÓÉÀ¹¿½�Ö½�Ë¼ÊºÑÜÐ½�¾º�Ëß½¿Ñ¾»�ËÓÉÀ¹Í»�¼¾ºÎÍ»�¬¬�®]^N$�ÃÉÀ�ÖÈÀÉÊÀË¾Ì�ÍÀÎÏÉÍ»�
¼ºÑÉ¾ÜÐ½#
•� é½ßÍ½ÉÝ�ËÓÉÀ¹¾Ì�¼ÏËºÒ»�¾º�ÈÀÒËÀ¼ÍÜ¡�ÉÏÁÜ�º�ÍÀÚ½ÎÍÏ¿Ñ$
•� é½ßÍ½ÉÝ�ÚÏÊÍÀËÝ�ÒÌÚ»�º�ÈÀÈÉÜÑ�ÖÈÀÉÊÀË¾ÌÑÀ�ÍÀÎÏÉÍÜ�¬¬�®]^N$

®ÏÉÜÍº�¬¬�®]^N�Ð½�ÀÁ½¼½¾Ï�¾º�¹½¼ÈÚºÊ¾ÀÜ�ËÓÁÔ¾Ü�¾½¹À�ÀÈÉºËÜ�ËºÒ¾Ó¿Ñ�ÒÌÚ×$�è½ÖÊÚÕØ½�Ö½�
¾º�ÀÈÉºËÜ�Ë¼ÊºÑÜÐ½�¼ÏÉÜÍº�ËÓÉÀ¹¿½¡�¬¬�®]^N�ÈÀ¾½Ö½�ÉÕ¼ÕÍÀ�º�¾ÏÍÚºÒ»�¾º�ÒÀÈÉºËÜ�ÀÒ�º�Í�
ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼ÀËº¾ÝÁÜ�ÈÉÀÒ½Ð¿Õ¡�Ü�ÍÊ½ÉÝÑÀ�¹»Ú�ËÓÉÀ¹½Í�¼ºÍÀÜÈ½¾�ÍÜÈÜÐÌ¿ÌÁ$

êÊ½ÉÓÍÀÚÕ�ËÓÉÀ¹½Í�Ë»ÁÔ¾Ô¾Ó�¾½¹À�ÀÈÉºË½¾Ó�¹ÜÒ½�ÍÉ»Ê�ÈÀ�¼¹ÓËºÐÌ¿Ì�ÒÀ¹Ü�È×ËÀÒ¾Ì�¼ÏÉÜÍ»�¾º�
ËÓÉÀ¹½Í$�^º�¼ÏÍÚºÒÔ�¼ÏÉÜÍ»�ãÉÁº�¬¬�®]^N�¾½¾Ì�ÀÒÈÀËÔÒ¾Ï�¼º�ËºÒ»�ËÓÉÀ¹Í×¡�ÍÊ½ÉÝ�¾½¹»Ú»�
¼ºÍÀÜÈ½¾»�ÀÒ�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼ÀËº¾Ó¿Ñ�ÈÉÀÒ½Ð¿×�eÖ½¼¾ºÁ�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼ÀËº¾Ó¿Ñ�ÈÉÀÒ½Ð¿×�Ð½�¾º�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$
¿ÀÁ�¸½¹ÖÕÊ½g$
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�¤���¥��¬��©¦�����¢��®�¥£�§��¢¥�¢¤��� �§�¦������¥ ª#
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VIGTIGT: Læs denne brugsanvisning omhyggeligt, før du bruger 
YOYO+ 6+ klapvogn, og gem den til senere brug. Hvis du ikke følger 
instruktionerne i denne vejledning kan påvirke dit barns sikkerhed.

ADVARSEL
• ADVARSEL: YOYO+ 6+ klapvogn er egnet til børn fra 6 måneder og op til en 

maksimal vægt på 18 kg. Brug ikke denne klapvogn til spædbørn mindre end 
6 måneder gammel.

• ADVARSEL: Efterlad aldrig dit barn uden opsyn.
• ADVARSEL: Sørg for, at alle låseanordninger anvendes før brug.
• ADVARSEL: Brug altid fastholdelsesanordning/seler.
• ADVARSEL: Brug altid seletøjets skridtsele i kombination med talje- og 

skuldersele.
• ADVARSEL: For at undgå skader, sikrer at dit barn holdes væk, produktet 

udfoldes og foldes sammen.
• ADVARSEL: Lad aldrig dit barn lege med dette produkt.
• ADVARSEL: Dette produkt er ikke egnet til løb eller skating.
• Den tilladte belastning for indkøbskurven er 5 kg.
• Den maksimale tilladte belastning for både 6 + baldaklommen og 

��
	����������������
• Denne klapvogn er egnet til transport af kun ét barn ad gangen.
• Brug ikke andet tilbehør end de godkendte eller leverede af BABYZEN™.
• Brug ikke andre reservedele end dem leveret af BABYZEN™.
• Hængende elementer eller belastninger til styret og/eller på bagsiden af 

ryglænet og/eller på siderne af klapvognen, kan skade dets stabilitet.
• Det anbefales at trække parkeringsbremsen, når du barnet sættes i 

klapvognen eller fjernes.
• Når den er foldet, skal du sørge for at klapvognen er gemt et sted, hvor den 

ikke risikerer at falde ned over et barn.
• Før stigende eller faldende rulletrapper eller trapper, fjern barnet fra sædet 

og fold klapvognen sammen.
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• Hold klapvognen væk fra åben ild, varmeapparater og andre kilder til stærk 
varme.

• Det anbefales at vedligeholde og rengøre bevægelige dele regelmæssigt 
for at kontrollere korrekt funktion.

• Sørg periodisk for, at låsemekanismer fungerer korrekt, og at de ikke lider 
nogen skade, fx efter et stød.

•� ����#$#$%�&%��	�����������	���
��������
��������	��
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PLEJE OG VEDLIGEHOLDELSE
Ved rengøring af klapvognens ramme, skal du bruge et ikke-giftigt, ikke-slibende 
rengøringsmiddel. Bland en opløsning af vand med en lille mængde af en mild, 
ikke-giftigt vaskemiddel. Anvend på klapvognens ramme med en fugtig klud. 
Brug aldrig stærke rengøringsmidler eller opløsningsmidler.
�
����
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rengøringsmidler eller blegemiddel.
Hvis du har brug for at opbevare din klapvogn på lager for en periode, må 
den ikke opbevares i fugtige eller varme omgivelser. Skab ventilering rundt om 
klapvognen og stabel ikke noget på den.
I tilfælde af regn, anvend et regnslag. Lad klapvognen tørre, før den foldes 
sammen og stilles væk.
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GARANTI OG EFTERSALGSSERVICE
Som producent, garanterer BABYZEN™, at ved normal brug, fungerer  produkterne 
uden problemer i en periode på to år fra købsdatoen, i overensstemmelse 
��
	���������������	��	��������	��������������	��	���
������	!"��������	�#	
produkter med serienumre må ikke fjernes under alle omstændigheder. Hvis 
produktets etiket fjernes, er garantien ikke længere gyldig.

Garantidækning
Producentens garanti gælder for alle produkter af mærket BABYZEN™. For 
klapvogne, dækker det:
• Alle fabrikationsfejl på chassiset, rammen og hjul.
• Alle tekstildele og seletøj fra BABYZEN™ klapvogne.

BABYZEN™ Garantien er begrænset til udskiftning eller reparation af de defekte 
dele, gratis. Hvis reparationen dækkes af producentens garanti, vil BABYZEN™ 
bære transportomkostninger og risiko til og fra den autoriserede forhandler som 
køberen købte produktet.

Enhver del af produktet, erstattet eller repareret vil blive dækket i den resterende 
tid af den originale produktgaranti. Under garantien, kan BABYZEN™ ikke holdes 
ansvarlig for mangler i produkter, der ikke er købt hos autoriserede forhandlere 
(liste over godkendte forhandlere på www.babyzen.com hjemmeside).
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Producentens garanti gælder ikke i følgende tilfælde:
• I tilfælde af ændringer eller reparationer af produktet, uden forudgående 

skriftlig tilladelse fra BABYZEN™.
• Hvis defekterne kommer fra forsømmelighed eller en ulykke, og/eller 

anvendelse eller vedligeholdelse ikke er i overensstemmelse med 
instruktionerne i brugervejledningen.

• Hvis serienummeret af produktet er beskadiget eller fjernet.
• Hvis skaderne er forårsaget af en unormal slitage af produktet.
• UI tilfælde af forkert montering eller installation af dele fra andre producenter, 

som ikke er kompatible med produktet.
• I tilfælde af uheldig eller utilsigtet skade, misbrug eller forsømmelighed.
• I tilfælde af forkert opbevaring eller vedligeholdelse af produktet.
• I tilfælde af en defekt, skade eller slid på styret eller tekstiler, som følge af 

normal daglig brug af produktet.
• I tilfælde af huller eller revner i dækkene.
• I tilfælde af skade forvoldet af reparation udført af uautoriserede personer, 

eller forkert adskillelse af produktet.

Garantikrav
Producentens garanti kan ikke overføres i alle tilfælde, og kan kun bruges af 
den første ejer af produktet. BABYZEN™ har garantiforpligtelser, hvis kunden kan 
præsentere købsbevis med købsdatoen. I tilfælde af at hævde producentens 
garanti, skal kunden rapportere eventuelle mangler til den autoriserede 
forhandler, som er den første kontakt i dette tilfælde. Enhver defekt skal 
rapporteres af kunden til den autoriserede forhandler inden for tyve dage efter 
dens opdagelse.
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WICHTIG: Bitte lesen Sie diese Gebrauchsanleitung vor Benutzung 
des Kinderwagens YOYO+ 6+ sorgfältig durch und heben Sie sie zum 
späteren Nachschlagen auf. Die Nichtbefolgung der in dieser Anleitung 
enthaltenen Hinweise kann die Sicherheit Ihres Kindes beeinträchtigen.

ACHTUNG
• ACHTUNG: Der Kinderwagen YOYO+ 6+ ist für Kinder ab 6 Monaten und bis 

zu einem Höchstgewicht von 18 kg geeignet. Benutzen Sie den Kinderwagen 
nicht für Kinder im Alter von unter 6 Monaten.

• ACHTUNG: Lassen Sie Ihr Kind niemals unbeaufsichtigt.
• ACHTUNG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass alle Verriegelungsvorrichtungen vor 

Gebrauch eingerastet sind.
• ACHTUNG: Benutzen Sie immer das Arretiersystem.
• ACHTUNG: Benutzen Sie den Schrittgurt immer zusammen mit dem Leib- und 

Schultergurt.
• ACHTUNG: Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich Ihr Kind beim Ausklappen und 

~��������	�������������H�����
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��������)��������U�����������
�����
Verletzungen zu vermeiden.

• ACHTUNG: Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nie mit diesem Produkt spielen.
• ACHTUNG: Dieses Produkt ist nicht für Rennen oder Skaten geeignet.
• Die zulässige Höchstlast für den Einkaufskorb beträgt 5 kg.
•� ��������������&%�����������������)�
�
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beladen werden.
• Dieser Kinderwagen ist nur für den Transport von einem Kind gleichzeitig 

geeignet.
• Verwenden Sie kein anderes Zubehör als das, was von  BABYZEN™ genehmigt 

oder geliefert wurde.
• Verwenden Sie keine anderen als die von BABYZEN™ gelieferten Ersatzteile.
• Das Aufhängen von Gegenständen oder Lasten an der Griffstange und/

oder an der Rückseite der Rückenlehne und/oder an den Seiten des 
Kinderwagens kann dessen Stabilität beeinträchtigen. 
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• Es wird empfohlen, die Feststellbremse anzuziehen, wenn das Kind in den 
Wagen hineingesetzt oder herausgenommen wird. 

• Achten Sie darauf, dass der zusammengeklappte Kinderwagen so gelagert 
wird, dass er nicht auf ein Kind fallen kann.

• Nehmen Sie das Kind vor dem Betreten von Rolltreppen oder Treppen aus 
dem Sitz und klappen Sie den Kinderwagen zusammen.

• Halten Sie den Kinderwagen von offenem Feuer, Heizgeräten und anderen 
starken Wärmequellen entfernt. 

•� (��X����������	����������X��	��������	������	�����������������������
reinigen, um die ordnungsgemäße Funktion zu überprüfen.

• Vergewissern Sie sich regelmäßig, dass die Verriegelungsmechanismen 
richtig funktionieren und sie nicht beschädigt sind, z.B. nach einem Stoß oder 
Aufprall.

•� ����U�����X�����#$#$%�&%���
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PFLEGE UND WARTUNG
Verwenden Sie zum Reinigen des Kinderwagenrahmens ein ungiftiges, nicht 
scheuerndes Reinigungsmittel. Mischen Sie eine Lösung aus Wasser mit wenig 
mildem, ungiftigem Reinigungsmittel und tragen Sie es mit einem feuchten Tuch 
auf den Rahmen auf. Verwenden Sie keine starken chemischen Reinigungs- oder 
Lösungsmittel.
Die Stoffteile können in der Maschine gewaschen werden (Höchsttemperatur 
=>?]�����X�����������������
������������������

�	������}	������
Wenn Sie Ihren Kinderwagen längere Zeit lagern müssen, bewahren Sie ihn nicht 
in feuchter oder heißer Umgebung auf. Sorgen Sie für gute Belüftung und stapeln 
Sie keine Gegenstände auf den Kinderwagen. 
Decken Sie den Kinderwagen bei Regen ab. Lassen Sie ihn trocknen, ehe Sie ihn 
zusammenklappen und lagern.
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GARANTIE UND KUNDENDIENST
Als Hersteller garantiert BABYZEN™, dass das Produkt bei normaler Benutzung 
für einen Zeitraum von zwei Jahren ab dem Kaufdatum gemäß Anleitung und 
technischer Produktbeschreibung ohne Probleme funktioniert. Die am Produkt 
angebrachten Etiketten mit den Seriennummern dürfen keinesfalls entfernt 
werden. Wenn das Produktetikett entfernt ist, erlischt die Garantie.

Umfang der Garantie
Die Gewährleistung des Herstellerrs gilt für alle Produkte der Marke BABYZEN™. Bei 
Kinderwagen umfasst sie:
• Alle Herstellungsmängel an Untergestell, Rahmen und Rädern.
• Alle Textilteile und Gurte der Kinderwagen von  BABYZEN™.

Die Gewährleistung von BABYZEN™ ist beschränkt auf kostenlosen Ersatz 
oder Reparatur der mangelhaften Bauteile. Wenn die Reparatur unter die 
Herstellergarantie fällt, trägt BABYZEN™ die Kosten und die Gefahr des Transports 
zum und vom zugelassenen Einzelhändler, bei dem der Käufer das Produkt 
erworben hat.

Bauteile, ersetzte oder reparierte Produkte sind für den verbleibenden Zeitraum 
der ursprünglichen Produktgewährleistung durch die Garantie umfasst. BABYZEN™ 
haftet unter der Gewährleistung nicht für Mängel an Produkten, die nicht bei 
zugelassenen Einzelhändlern gekauft worden sind (Liste der zugelassenen 
Einzelhändler auf der Internetseite www.babyzen.com). 
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Die Herstellergarantie gilt nicht in den folgenden Fällen:
• Bei Änderungen oder Reparaturen des Produkts ohne vorherige schriftliche 

Genehmigung von BABYZEN™.
• Wenn die Mängel durch Nachlässigkeit oder Unfall und/oder Nutzung oder 

Wartung verursacht werden, die nicht in Übereinstimmung mit den Hinweisen 
in dieser Gebrauchsanleitung steht.

• Bei Beschädigung oder Entfernung der Seriennummer des Produkts.
• Wenn die Schäden durch unnormalen Verschleiß des Produkts verursacht 

sind. 
• Bei nicht ordnungsgemäßer Befestigung oder Einbau von Bauteilen anderer 

Hersteller, die nicht mit dem Produkt kompatibel sind. 
• Bei versehentlicher oder unbeabsichtigter Beschädigung, falschem 

Gebrauch oder Nachlässigkeit.
• Bei falscher Lagerung oder Wartung des Produkts.
• Bei Mängeln, Schäden oder Verschleiß an der Griffstange oder an Textilien, 

die sich aus der normalen, alltäglichen Verwendung des Produkts ergeben.
• Bei Löchern oder Rissen an den Reifen.
• Im Fall von Schäden, die durch Reparaturen verursacht werden, die von 

unbefugten Personen durchgeführt wurden oder bei unsachgemäßer 
Zerlegung des Produkts.

Gewährleistungsansprüche
Die Herstellergarantie ist keinesfalls übertragbar und kann nur vom ersten 
Eigentümer des Produkts in Anspruch genommen werden. BABYZEN™ ist nur dann 
���������
�����������
�
��X��������U�����������U�������X������
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Kaufdatums vorlegen kann. Bei der Geltendmachung der Herstellergarantie muss 
der Kunde eventuelle Mängel dem zugelassenen Einzelhändler melden, der in 
diesem Fall der erste Ansprechpartner ist. Der Kunde muss dem zugelassenen 
Einzelhändler Mängel innerhalb von zwanzig Tagen nach deren Entdeckung 
melden. 



=

el

¿ÀÁÂÃÄÅÆÇ#�ÈÉÊÉËÉÌÍÎÏÐ�ÑÒÉÓÔÕÖÐ�×ÊÍÕÐËÖÒËÔ�ÖÍ�ÐØÙÐÒÊÚÑÒÍ�ÙÊÛÕÜÝ�
×ÊÒÞ�ÙÊÜÕÒÏÍ×ÍÒÛÕÐÖÐ�ÖÍ�ËÉÊßÖÕÒ�ijijk�lk�ËÉÒ�àáÌÔâÖÐ�ÖÍ�ØÒÉ�ÏÐÌÌÍÞÖÒËÛ�
ÉÞÉàÍÊÔ*�ÂÞ�ÑÐÞ�ÉËÍÌÍáãÛÕÐÖÐ�ÖÒÝ�ÍÑÜØÚÐÝ�×Íá�×ÐÊÒäÙÍÞÖÉÒ�ÕÖÍ�×ÉÊßÞ�
ÐØÙÐÒÊÚÑÒÍ�Ï×ÍÊÐÚ�ÞÉ�Ð×ÜÊÐÉÕÖÐÚ�Ü�ÉÕàÔÌÐÒÉ�ÖÍá�×ÉÒÑÒÍÎ�ÕÉÝ*

ÈåÇæÅçÇÈÇÅÀ¿À
•� íîïðñòïíïñóôó#�õö�÷øùúûüý����������þÿ�øý�÷øû�����ö��ýø��ù�	��ø
ú������������

÷øý�
øý�ý���þ����ýüûö���ùö��_`�ÍÛ$�����ù�üý�ö
öý�üþûþ�ø�ûú�ûö�÷øùúûüý��ýø��ù�	��÷�û�
û���������$

•� íîïðñòïíïñóôó#�íöû������ø	��þûþ�ûö�
øý�ÿ�üø���ùÿ��þ
ÿ��þ��$
•� íîïðñòïíïñóôó#��þ�øý�þÿûþ�úûý�ú�öý�öý�ü���þü�öý���ö���øü	ø�ÿüþý�
ùý��ø
ú�û��

�ù�ü�$
•� íîïðñòïíïñóôó#��ø��ù�üý�ö
öýþÿûþ�
��ûø�ûö�ü�üû��ø�ü��÷ù�û�ü��$
•� íîïðñòïíïñóôó#��ù�üý�ö
öýþÿûþ�
��ûø�ûö��ý���ûø�÷ø���ö��üþ�ü����øü�ú��þ�ûö��

ý���ûø���ü���÷øý����$
•� íîïðñòïíïñóôó#��ýø�û���ø
ö	����ûùø��øûýü�����þ�øý�þÿûþ�úûý�ûö�
øý�ÿ�üø���ùÿü÷þûøý�

�ø÷ùý��úûø��ø�öÿ�þûþ����ý
���þûþ�ûö�÷øùúûüý$
•� íîïðñòïíïñóôó#�íöû������ø	��þûþ�ûö�
øý�ÿ�üø���ø�
øÿ�þý��þ�ûö�
ùö�ú��ø�ûú$
•� íîïðñòïíïñóôó#�õö�
ùö�ú��ø�ûú��þ��þÿ�øý�÷øû�����ö��ýø�ûù��ý�ö���
øûý���$
•� õö����ýüûö�þ
ýûùþ
ú�þ�ö�	öùûÿö��ýø�ûö�÷ø���ý�ø�öù���þÿ�øý�«�ÍÛ$
•� õö����ýüûö�þ
ýûùþ
ú�þ�ö�	öùûÿö�ûúüö��ýø�û���ûü�
���þ��ú�ö����úüö�÷øý��ýø�û���ûü�
��

�øûý���þÿ�øý�b¡«�ÍÛ$
•� ��ûú�ûö�÷øùúûüý�þÿ�øý�÷øû�����ö��ýø�û���þûø	öù���ú�ö�þ�ú��
øý�ýö��÷��þ�	öù�$
•� �����ù�üý�ö
öýþÿûþ����ø�þ�øùû��øûø�þ÷ûú��ø
ú�ø�û��
ö����ö���þ�÷ùý�þÿ���
øù��ö�ûøý�

ø
ú�û��¬¬�®]^N$
•� �����ù�üý�ö
öýþÿûþ����ø�ø�ûø��ø÷ûý÷��þ÷ûú��ø
ú�þ÷þÿ�ø�
ö��
ùö���
ö�ûøý�ø
ú�û��

¬¬�®]^N$
•� �ùþ�øüû��ø�ûý÷þÿ�þ�ø���	öùûÿø�üûö�ûý�ú�ý��V÷øý�üûö�
ÿü���ùö���V÷øý�üûý��
�þ�ù���ûö��

÷øùöûüýö���ø��
öùö�üø���ø�����ö���û��üûø�þùúû�û��ûö�$
•� ô��ýüû�ûøý��ø�þ�þù�ö
öýþÿûþ�ûö�	ù��ö�üû���þ�ü���úûø�����þûþ�ûö�
øý�ÿ�üûö�÷øùúûüý���ûö�

����þûþ�ø
ú�ø�ûú$



31

el

•�  ûø���ý
��üþûþ�ûö�÷øùúûüý¡��þ�øý�þÿûþ�úûý�ûö���þûþ�ø
ö��÷þ�üþý�üþ���ùö�ú
ö���þ��
�
�ù�þý�÷ÿ����ö���ø�
�üþý�
���üþ�÷�
öýö�
øý�ÿ$

•� íùý��ø�þ�þÿûþ���÷øûþ�þÿûþ�÷��ýú�þ�þ����ø
����ü÷��þ�¡�����ûþ�ûö�
øý�ÿ�ø
ú�ûö�÷��ýü�ø�÷øý�
�ý
��üûþ�ûö�÷øùúûüý$

•� �ùøû�üûþ�ûö�÷øùúûüý��ø÷ùý��ø
ú�û��÷ý¡��þù��üûùþ��÷øý����þ��
�����ýü��ù����þù�úû�ûø�$
•� ô��ýüû�ûøý��ø�ü��û�ùþÿûþ�÷øý�÷ø�øùÿ�þûþ�ûø�÷ý�ö��þ�ø���ù��
þùýö�ý÷��
ùö÷þý���ö���ø�

þ����þûþ�û���öù����þýûö�ù�ÿø�ûö��÷øùöûüýö�$
•� íþùýö�ý÷���ø�þ����þûþ�úûý�öý����ø�ýü�öÿ�÷�þý���øûö���þýûö�ù�ö���üüû��÷øý��þ����ö���

�
öüûþÿ�÷ø�ÿø������¡�
$�$��þû��ø
ú��ÿø�
ùúü÷ùö�ü�$
•� õö�÷øùúûüý������������þý�þ�÷ùý�þÿ�ü��	�ø��þ�ûö�
ùúû�
ö�]^_```#�ab_a$

èåÇÃÄÅçÂ�ÆÂÅ�¿éÃÄÀåÀ¿À
�ýø�ûö��÷ø�øùýü�ú�ûö��ü÷þ�þûö��ûö��÷øùöûüýö���ø��ù�üý�ö
öýþÿûþ����ûö�ý÷�¡�����ýø�ùûý÷��
÷ø�øùýüûý÷�$�òýø��üûþ�üþ��þùú��ýø��ý÷ù��
öüúû�ûø�þ�ú���
ýö�¡����ûö�ý÷ö��ø
öùù�
ø�ûý÷ö�$�
ð	øù�úüûþ�ûö��ý����ø�üûö�ü÷þ�þûú�ûö��÷øùöûüýö���þ���ø��
ú�
ø�ÿ$�íöû������ù�üý�ö
öýþÿûþ�
ýü��ù��ø
öùù�
ø�ûý÷�����ýø��ûþ�$
õø��	øü��ûý�ø�û���øûø��
öùö����ø�
���ö���üûö�
���û�ùýö�e���ýüû���þù�ö÷ùøüÿø�²b³´g$�
íöû������ù�üý�ö
öýþÿûþ�ýü��ù��ø
öùù�
ø�ûý÷�����þ�÷ø�ûý÷�$
����ùþýøüûþÿ��ø�ø
ö��÷þ�üþûþ�ûö�÷øùúûüý��ýø�ö
öýö��
öûþ��ùö�ý÷ú��ý�üû��ø¡��þ��
ù�
þý��ø�
ûö�ûö
ö�þû�üþûþ�üþ���ùú����þù�ú�
þùý����ö�$�!ùö�ûÿüûþ��üûþ�ûö�÷øùúûüý��ø�øþùÿ�þûøý�÷øý�����
ûö
ö�þûþÿûþ����ø�ø�ûý÷þÿ�þ�ø�þ
���ûö�$
ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü���ùö���¡��ù�üý�ö
öý�üûþ�ûö�÷�����ø��ùö���$��	�üûþ�ûö�÷øùúûüý��ø�üûþ���üþý�

ùý��ûö��ý
��üþûþ�÷øý�ûö�ø
ö��÷þ�üþûþ$



32

æêêéÀ¿À�ÆÂÅ�¿æåëÅ¿�ÁæÄÂ�ÄÀÃ�
ÈìíÀ¿À
ìÝ�ËÉÖÉÕËÐáÉÕÖÛÝU�Ü����i���=�ÐØØáÔÖÉÒ�ßÖÒ�ÏÐ�ËÉÞÍÞÒËÛ�ÙÊÛÕÜU�ÖÉ�×ÊÍîßÞÖÉ�
ÌÐÒÖÍáÊØÍÎÞ�É×ÊßÕËÍ×ÖÉ�ØÒÉ�ÏÒÉ�×ÐÊÚÍÑÍ�ÑÎÍ�ÐÖïÞ�É×ß�ÖÜÞ�ÜÏÐÊÍÏÜÞÚÉ�ÉØÍÊÔÝU�
ÕÎÏàðÞÉ�ÏÐ�ÖÒÝ�ÍÑÜØÚÐÝ�ËÉÒ�ÖÒÝ�ÖÐÙÞÒËäÝ�×ÊÍÑÒÉØÊÉàäÝ�ÖÍá�×ÊÍîßÞÖÍÝ*�ÇÒ�ÐÖÒËäÖÐÝ�ÏÐ�
ÕÐÒÊÒÉËÍÎÝ�ÉÊÒãÏÍÎÝ�×Íá�ÐÚÞÉÒ�Ð×ÒËÍÌÌÜÏäÞÐÝ�Ð×ÔÞð�ÕÖÉ�×ÊÍîßÞÖÉ�ÑÐÞ�×Êä×ÐÒ�ÞÉ�
ÉàÉÒÊÐãÍÎÞ�ÕÐ�ËÉÏÚÉ�×ÐÊÚ×ÖðÕÜ*�ÂÞ�ÉàÉÒÊÐãÐÚ�Ü�ÐÖÒËäÖÉ�ÖÍá�×ÊÍîßÞÖÍÝU�Ü�ÐØØÎÜÕÜ�
×ÉÎÐÒ�ÞÉ�ÒÕÙÎÐÒ*

ÆÔÌáñÜ�ÖÜÝ�ÐØØÎÜÕÜÝ
ó�þ����ü��ûö��÷øûøü÷þ�øüû��ýü��þý��ýø�ú�ø�ûø�íùö�ú�ûø��þ�ûö�þ�
öùý÷ú�ü��ø�¬¬�®]^N$��ýø�
ûø�÷øùúûüýø��ù�����þ����ü��÷ø��
ûþý#
•�  �ø�ûø�÷øûøü÷þ�øüûý÷��þ�øûû��øûø�üûö�üøüÿ¡�ûö�
�øÿüýö�÷øý�ûö���ûùö�ö��$
•�  �ø�ûø��	øü��ûý�ø�û���øûø�÷øý�ûö���ý���ûþ��
ùúü�þü���û��÷øùöûüý���¬¬�®]^N$

ó�þ����ü��
ö��
øù��þûøý�ø
ú�û��¬¬�®]^N�
þùýöùÿ�þûøý�üû���ùþ���ø�ûý÷øû�üûøü����
þ
ý�ýúù�ü��û��þ�øûû�øûý÷���þ�øùû���û�$������þ
ýü÷þ���÷ø��
ûþûøý�ø
ú�û���þ����ü��ûö��
÷øûøü÷þ�øüû�¡���¬¬�®]^N��ø�ø�ø���þý�ûø���ö�ø��þûø	öù���÷øý�ûö���ü�þûý÷ö���÷ý����ö���
ø
ú�÷øý�
ùö��û���þ�÷øû�üûøü��ûö��þ�÷þ÷ùý���ö���ýø�ö��ø�ø
ú�ûö��ö
öÿö�ö�
þ��û���ø�úùøüþ�
ûö�
ùö�ú�$

���þ�û���ø�ûö��íùö�ú�ûö��
ö��ø�ûý÷ø�ÿüûøûøý���þ
ýü÷þ���þûøý��ø�÷ø��
ûþûøý�ø
ú�û���þ����ü��
�ýø�ûö��ùö�ý÷ú��ý�üû��ø�
ö���
ö�þÿ
þûøý�û���þ����ü���ûö��øù�ý÷ö��
ùö�ú�ûö�$�ô��	�ø�
�þ�û���þ����ü�¡���¬¬�®]^N��þ��þ����þûøý��ýø�þ�øûû��øûø�üþ�
ùö�ú�ûø�
ö���þ����ö���
ø�öùøüûþÿ�ø
ú�þ�ö�üýö�öû����ö����ýø�ö�þÿ��e�þÿûþ�ûö��÷øû��ö�ö�û��þ�÷þ÷ùý������ýø�ö����
üû���ýüûöüþ�ÿ�ø�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$

el



33

À�ÐØØÎÜÕÜ�ÖÍá�ËÉÖÉÕËÐáÉÕÖÛ�ÑÐÞ�ãÉ�ÐàÉÊÏßòÐÖÉÒ�ÕÖÒÝ�ÉËßÌÍáãÐÝ�×ÐÊÒ×ÖïÕÐÒÝ#
•� ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü��ûùö
ö
öý�üþ����þ
ýü÷þ����ûö��íùö�ú�ûö���ùÿ��û���
ùö��ö��þ���

���ùø	����þýø�û���¬¬�®]^N$
•� ���öý�����þ��
ùö�ù�ö�ûøý�ø
ú�ø���þýø���øû����ø�÷øýV��ø
ú��ù�ü����ü��û�ù�ü�����

ü��	����þ�ûý��ö���ÿþ��
ö��
þùý��ö�ûøý�üûö�þ��þýùÿ�ýö��ù�ü��$
•� ���ö�üþýùýø÷ú��øùý��ú��ûö��
ùö�ú�ûö����þý�÷øûøüûùø	þÿ���ø	øýùþ�þÿ$
•� ���öý����ý���
ùö÷����÷ø��ø
ú����	�üýö�ö�ý÷��	�öù��ûö��íùö�ú�ûö�$
•� ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü���ø��øü������ûö
ö��û�ü�����þ�÷øû�üûøü���þ�øùû���û�������

÷øûøü÷þ�øüû������ü���øû����þ�ûö�íùö�ú�$
•� ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü��û��øÿø����ø÷ö�üýø�	�öù��¡�÷ø÷����ù�ü�����ø���þýø�$
•� ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü��ø÷øû��������ø
ö��÷þ�ü�����ü��û�ù�ü���ûö��íùö�ú�ûö�$
•� ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü��þ�øûû��øûö�¡����ÿø����	�öù���üûö�ûý�ú�ý���ûø��	øü��ûý�ø�û���øûø¡�
ö��


ùö÷�
ûö���ø
ú�û���÷ø�ö�ý÷��÷ø���þùý����ù�ü��ûö��íùö�ú�ûö�$
•� ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü��
ö���
�ù�ö���ûù�
þ����ü÷ýüÿ�øûø�üûø�þ�øüûý÷����ù��û��ûùö���$
•� ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü����ø����
ö��
ùö÷����÷ø��ø
ú�þ
ýü÷þ����öý�ö
öÿþ��
ùø��øûö
öý���÷ø��

ø
ú����þ�ö�üýö�öû����ø�
ùúü
ø���ø
ú��ø��øü�����ø
öü��øù�ö�ú��ü��ûö��
íùö�ú�ûö�$

ÂâÒïÕÐÒÝ�ÖÜÝ�ÐØØÎÜÕÜÝ
ôþ�÷��þ�
þùÿ
ûü���"²#"«b��þ����ü��ûö��÷øûøü÷þ�øüû���þ��þÿ�øý��þûø�ý��üý���÷øý��
öùþÿ�
�ø��ù�üý�ö
öý��þÿ��ú�ö�ø
ú�ûö��
ù�ûö�ý�ýö÷û�û��ûö��íùö�ú�ûö�$�ó�¬¬�®]^N��
ú÷þýûøý�üûý��
�
ö�ùþ�üþý��û���þ����ü����ú�ö�ø��ö�
þ��û����
öùþÿ��ø�
øùö�üý�üþý�û���ø
ú�þý���ø�öù���
üû���ö
öÿø�ø�ø�ù�	þûøý�����þùö���ÿø�û���ø�öù��$�ôþ�
þùÿ
ûü��ø�ý�üþ��
ö��ø
öùù�ö���
ø
ú�û���þ����ü��ûö��÷øûøü÷þ�øüû�¡�ö�
þ��û���
ù�
þý��ø�ø�ø	�ùþý�ö
öýø��
öûþ�þ�øûû��øûø�
üûö��ð�ö�üýö�öû����ö�òýø�ö��ø¡�ö�ö
öÿö��ø
öûþ�þÿ�ûö�
ù�ûö�
ùúü
ö��þ�ûö�ö
öÿö��ù�þûøý�
üþ�þ
ø	��üû���
þùÿ
ûü��ø�û�$����þ�þ��ûû�ø�
ù�
þý��ø�ø�ø	�ùþûøý�ø
ú�ûö��
þ��û��üûö��
ð�ö�üýö�öû����ö�òýø�ö��ø�þ�ûú��þÿ÷öüý���þù���ø
ú�û���ø�ø÷������ûö�$

el



34

es

IMPORTANTE: Guarde estas instrucciones para futuras referencias. Lea 
atentamente este manual antes de utilizar la silla de pase YOYO + 6+. 
No seguir las instrucciones contenidas en este manual puede afectar 
la seguridad de su hijo.

ADVERTENCIA
• ADVERTENCIA: La silla de paseo YOYO + 6+ es adecuada para niños a partir 

de 6 meses y hasta un peso máximo de 18 kg. Esta unidad de asiento no es 
adecuada para niños menores de 6 meses.

• ADVERTENCIA: Nunca deje al niño sin supervisión.
• ADVERTENCIA: Asegúrese de que todas las piezas de bloqueo están 

encajadas antes del uso.
• ADVERTENCIA: Utilizar SIEMPRE el sistema de sujeción.
• ADVERTENCIA: Utilizar siempre la sujeción púbica del arnés en combinación 

con los cinturones de abdomen y de hombros.
• ADVERTENCIA: Para evitar lesiones, asegúrese de que el niño está alejado al 

desplegar y plegar este producto.
• ADVERTENCIA: No deje que su hijo juegue con este producto.
• ADVERTENCIA: Este producto no es adecuado para correr o para patinar.
• La carga máxima autorizada para la cesta de compra es de 5 kg.
• La carga máxima autorizada para el bolsillo de la capota 6+ y la malla del 

�����	���������������
• Esta silla de paseo es adecuada para un solo niño cada vez.
• No utilizar ningún accesorio que no esté aprobado o sea suministrado por 

BABYZEN™.
• No utilizar recambios no suministrados por BABYZEN™.
• La estabilidad puede resultar perjudicada por cargas adicionales colgadas 

del manillar y/o del respaldo y/o lateralmente en la silla de paseo.
• Accione el freno de estacionamiento al colocar o quitar al niño.
• Una vez plegado, asegurarse de que la silla de paseo está guardada donde 

no exista el peligro de que se le caiga encima a un niño.
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• Antes de subir o bajar escaleras (mecánicas o no) sacar el niño de la silla de 
paseo y plegarla.

• Mantener la silla de paseo lejos de llamas abiertas, calentadores y otras 
fuentes de altas calorías.

• Se recomienda el mantenimiento y la limpieza periódicos de las piezas 
móviles para comprobar su correcto funcionamiento.

• Asegurarse periódicamente de que los mecanismos de bloqueo funcionan 
correctamente y que no han sufrido daños, por ejemplo tras un choque.

•� "����		�����������#$#$%�&%���
�����������������()*---0�4*4�

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
Para limpiar la estructura de la silla de paseo utilizar un limpiador atóxico y no 
corrosivo.Mezclar una solución de agua con un detergente suave y atóxico. 
Aplicar a la estructura de la silla de paseo con un paño húmedo. Nunca usar 
detergentes enérgicos o lejía.
"����������
�9
�	����������	����������	��������\
������
������9����=�?]��
Nunca usar detergentes enérgicos o lejía.
Si es necesario almacenar la silla de paseo por un tiempo prolongado, no 
�����	�����������
�������������	�����H����
���<�����7���	�������	��������7����
apilar nada encima.
Si llueve, usar el plástico de lluvia. Permitir que se seque totalmente antes de 
plegarlo y guardarlo.
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GARANTÍA Y SERVICIO POSTVENTA
Como fabricante, BABYZEN™ garantiza que, en uso normal, los productos 
funcionan sin problemas durante dos años a partir de la fecha de compra, de 
�����
�	���	���	�������������	�	���	���������������	��������	
��	���
�����	$��	
rótulos adheridos a los mismos con los números de serie no se arrancarán en 
ningún caso. Si el rótulo ha sido eliminado, la garantía deja de ser válida.

Cobertura de la garantía
La garantía del fabricante se aplica a todos los Productos de la marca 
BABYZEN™. Para los correpasillos cubre lo siguiente:
• Todos los defectos de fabricación de chasis, estructura y ruedas.
• Todas las piezas textiles y el arnés de los correpasillos de BABYZEN™.

La garantía de BABYZEN™ se limita a sustituir o reparar las piezas defectuosas sin 
cargo. Si la reparación está cubierta por la garantía del fabricante, BABYZEN™ 
se hará cargo delos costes y riesgos del transporte desde y hasta el vendedor 
autorizado a quien se compró el producto.

Cualquier pieza o Producto sustituido o reparado estará cubierto por la garantía 
durante el tiempo no transcurrido de la garantía original. Bajo las condiciones de 
la garantía,  BABYZEN™ no puede responsabilizarse por defectos en productos no 
adquiridos en vendedores autorizados (la lista de vendedores autorizados puede 
consultarse en www.babyzen.com. 
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La garantía del fabricante no es aplicable en los siguientes casos:
• (�����������������������������������������	�H�����
������	���������

autorización escrita de BABYZEN™.
• Si los defectos son debidos a negligencia o a un accidente y/o a uso o 

mantenimiento no acordes con las instrucciones de la guía del usuario.
• Si el número de serie del producto está dañado o se ha quitado.
• Si los daños han sido causados por un desgaste anormal del producto.
• En caso de montaje incorrecto o de instalación de piezas de otros 

fabricantes, no compatibles con el Producto.
• En caso de daños accidentales o no intencionados, uso impropio o 

negligencia.
• En caso de almacenamiento o mantenimiento incorrectos del Producto.
• En caso de defecto, daños o desgaste del manillar o los tejidos debidos al 

uso normal del Producto.
• En caso de agujeros o desgarros en las ruedas.
• En caso de daños causados por reparaciones ejecutadas por personas no 

autorizadas, o por desmontaje incorrecto del Producto.

Reclamaciones en garantía
La garantía del fabricante no es transferible en ningún caso y puede ser utilizada 
únicamente por el primer dueño del Producto. BABYZEN™ tiene obligaciones de 
garantía únicamente si el cliente puede presentar pruebas de la compra que 
mencionen la fecha de la misma. En caso de reclamación sobre la garantía 
del fabricante, el comprador debe informar de cualquier defecto al vendedor 
autorizado, que es el primer contacto en este caso. Cualquier defecto debe ser 
��
������������	������������	������������
������������
������	�������
�������
siguientes a su descubrimiento. 
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TÄHELEPANU: Enne YOYO+ 6+ lapsekäru kasutamist lugege palun 
hoolikalt seda kasutusjuhendit ja hoidke see edaspidiseks täiendavaks 
kasutamiseks alles. Selles juhendis sisalduvate juhiste eiramisega võib 
kaasneda oht teie lapse turvalisusele.

HOIATUS
• HOIATUS: YOYO+ 6+ lapsekäru sobib lastele 6 kuust kuni maksimaalselt 

kehakaaluni 18 kg. Ärge pange sellesse lapsekärusse alla 6 kuu vanuseid 
lapsi.

• HOIATUS: Ärge jätke kunagi oma last järelevalveta.
• HOIATUS: Kontrollige enne kasutamist, et kõik kinnitusseadmed on lisatud.
• HOIATUS: Kasutage alati tõkestussüsteemi.
• HOIATUS: Kasutage alati kinnitusrihmade jalgadevahelist rihma koos vöö ja 

õlgade rihmaga.
• HOIATUS: Vigastuste vältimiseks tagage, et laps oleks eemal, kui toodet kokku 

või lahti lükatakse.
• HOIATUS: Kunagi ärge laske lapsel selle tootega mängida.
• HOIATUS: See toode ei sobi kasutamiseks jooksmisel või uisutamisel.
• Ostukorvi maksimaalne ettenähtud koormus on 5 kg.
•� ��������	���	���
���������������&�%������
������������������
���������������
• See lapsekäru sobib korraga ainult ühe lapse vedamiseks.
• Ärge kasutage täiendavaid lisaseadmeid peale nende, mida on pakkunud 

või heaks kiitnud BABYZEN™.
• Ärge kasutage varuosasid peale nende, mida pakub BABYZEN™.
• Esemete või raskuste riputamine lapsekäru käepidemele ja/või seljatoe taha 

ja/või külgedele võib muuta selle ebastabiilseks.
• Lapse sissepanemise või väljavõtmise ajaks on soovitav panna peale 

paigalhoidmise pidur.
• Jälgige, et kokkulükatuna hoitakse lapsekäru kohas, kus sellel pole võimalik 

lapse peale kukkuda.
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• Enne trepi või eskalaatori abil tõusmist või laskumist võtke laps istmelt ja 
lükake lapsekäru kokku.

• Hoidke lapsekäru eemal lahtisest tulest, küttekehadest ja teistest suure 
kuumuse allikatest.

• ULapsekäru õige toimimise tagamiseks on soovitav regulaarselt hooldada ja 
puhastada liikuvaid osi.

• Kontrollige regulaarselt, et kinnitusmehhanismid toimivad korralikult ega oleks 
kahjustatud näiteks löögi tagajärjel.
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KORRASHOID JA HOOLDUS
Lapsekäru raami puhastades kasutage mittemürgiseid ja pinda mittekraapivaid 
puhastusvahendeid. Segage pehme, mittemürgine pesemisaine veega. 
Hõõruge seda lapsekäru raamile niiske lapiga. Kunagi ärge kasutage  tugevaid 
puhastusaineid ega lahuseid.
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tohi kasutada tugevat puhastusainet ega pleegitajat.
Kui lapsekäru on vaja paigaldada pikemaks ajaks seisma, ärge hoidke seda 
niiskes ega kuumas kohas. Paigaldage lapsekäru õhuvahetusega kohta ja ärge 
seda üle kuhjake.
Kui sajab vihma, kasutage vihmakatet. Enne lapsevankri kokkulükkamist ja 
pikemalt seisma panemist laske sellel kuivada.
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GARANTII JA MÜÜGIJÄRGNE HOOLDUS
Tootjana garanteerib BABYZEN™, et normaalse kasutamise korral töötavad tooted 
ilma tõrgeteta alates ostmise kuupäevast kaks aastat nii nagu toote juhendites 
ja tehnilistes kirjeldustes on ette nähtud. Seerianumbriga märgistusi toote peal ei 
tohi mingil juhul eemaldada. Kui toote märgistus eemaldatakse, kaotab garantii 
kehtivuse.

Garantiiga kaetud ulatus
Tootja garantii kehtib kõigile kaubamärgi BABYZEN™ toodetele. Lapsevankri puhul 
katab see järgmised juhtumid:
• Kõik kere, raami ja rataste tootmisvead.
• Kõik BABYZEN™ lapsevankrite tekstiilosad ja rihmad.

BABYZEN™ garantii piirdub katkiste osade tasuta asendamise või parandamisega. 
Kui parandamise katab tootja garantii, hüvitab BABYZEN™ toote ostjale müünud 
volitatud müüja poolsed või müüjale tekkivad transpordi kulud ja riskid.

Iga asendatud või parandatud osaga toote jaoks tagatakse originaaltootega 
võrdne garantii veel jäänud kehtivusaja jooksul. Garantii piires ei saa BABYZEN™ 
vastutada toote, mis pole ostetud volitatud müüjate käest (volitatud müüjate 
nimekiri asub aadressil www.babyzen.com), vigade eest.



41

et

Tootja garantii ei kehti järgmistel juhtudel:
• Kui toodet muudetakse või parandatakse, ilma et BABYZEN™ oleks eelnevalt 

andnud selleks kirjaliku loa. Kui toodet muudetakse või parandatakse, ilma et 
BABYZEN™ oleks eelnevalt andnud selleks kirjaliku loa.

• Kui vead on põhjustanud hooletus või õnnetus ja/või kasutamine või 
hooldamine, mis pole vastavuses juhistega kasutajajuhendis.

• Kui toote seerianumber on rikutud või eemaldatud.
• Kui kahjustuse on põhjustanud toote ülemäärane koormamine.
• Kui teiste, tootega mitteühilduvate tootjate osad on valesti paigaldatud või 

seadistatud.
• Juhusliku või tahtmatu kahjustamise, väärkasutamise või hooletuse korral.
• Toote valede hoidmistingimuste või hooldamismooduste korral.
• Kui normaalne igapäevane toote kasutamine põhjustab käepideme või 

tekstiili kahjustuse, rikkumise või kulumise.
• Kui kummis on auk või lõhe.
• Kui kahjustuse põhjustab volitamata isiku poolt teostatud parandamine või 

toote valesti lahtimonteerimine.

Garantii taotlemine
Tootja garantii ei ole edasiantav ja seda on võimalik kasutada ainult toote 
esimesel kasutajal. BABYZEN™ vastutab garantii täitmise eest ainult siis, kui kliendil 
on võimalik esitada tõestus ostmise kohta koos ostukuupäevaga. Taotledes tootja 
garantiid peab klient teavitama igast veast volitatud müüjat, kes on sel juhul 
esmane kontakt. Klient peab volitatud müüjat teavitama igast veast kahekümne 
päeva jooksul alates selle avastamisest.
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TÄRKEÄÄ: Lue tämä käyttöopas huolellisesti ennen YOYO+ 6+ 
-lastenrattaiden käyttöä ja säästä se tulevaa tarvetta varten. Tämän 
oppaan ohjeiden noudattamatta jättäminen voi vaikuttaa lapsesi 
turvallisuuteen.

VAROITUS
• VAROITUS: YOYO+ 6+ lastenrattaat soveltuvat lapsille 6 kuukaudesta ylöspäin 

aina 18 kg aan saakka. Älä käytä näitä lastenrattaita alle 6 kuukauden 
ikäisille vauvoille. 

• VAROITUS: Älä koskaan jätä lastasi yksin.
• VAROITUS: Varmista ennen käyttöä, että kaikki lukituslaitteet on kiinnitetty.
• VAROITUS: Käytä aina turvajärjestelmää.
• VAROITUS: Käytä aina valjaiden haarahihnaa yhdessä vyötärö ja 

olkahihnojen kanssa.
• VAROITUS: Vammojen välttämiseksi varmista, että lapsesi pysyy poissa kun 

avaat tai taitat tämän tuotteen.
• VAROITUS: Älä koskaan anna lapsesi leikkiä tällä tuotteella.
• VAROITUS: Tämä tuote ei sovellu juoksemiseen tai rullaluisteluun.
• Ostoskorin suurin sallittu kuormitus on 5 kg.
•� ���������		�
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• Nämä lastenrattaat soveltuvat vain yhden lapsen kuljettamiseen kerrallaan.
• Älä käytä muita kuin BABYZEN™ n hyväksymiä tai toimittamia lisävarusteita.
• Älä käytä muita kuin BABYZEN™ n toimittamia varaosia.
• Lastenrattaiden kahvoista ja/tai selkänojan takaosasta ja/tai sivuista roikkuvat 

esineet tai taakat voivat heikentää niiden vakautta.
• On suositeltavaa kytkeä pysäköintijarru asetettaessa lasta paikoilleen tai 

otettaessa hänet pois.
• Varmista, että taitettuna lastenrattaita säilytetään sellaisessa paikassa, 

etteivät ne voi kaatua lapsen päälle.
• Poista lapsi istuimesta ja taita lastenrattaat ennen rullaportaiden tai portaiden 

nousua tai laskua.
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• Pidä lastenrattaat etäällä avotulesta, lämmittimistä ja muista kovan 
kuumuuden lähteistä.

• On suositeltavaa huoltaa ja puhdistaa liikkuvat osat määräajoin oikean 
toiminnan varmistamiseksi.

• Varmista määräajoin, että lukitusmekanismit toimivat kunnolla ja että ne eivät 
ole vaurioituneet esim. törmäyksen seurauksena.
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HOITO JA HUOLTO
Käytä lastenrattaiden kehikon puhdistamiseen myrkytöntä, hankaamatonta 
puhdistusainetta. Sekoita veteen pieni määrä mietoa, myrkytöntä 
puhdistusainetta. Levitä lastenrattaiden kehikkoon kostealla liinalla. Älä koskaan 
käytä voimakkaita puhdistusaineita tai liuottimia.
U��������
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käytä voimakasta puhdistusainetta tai valkaisuainetta.
Jos sinun tarvitsee varastoida lastenrattaat, älä säilytä niitä kosteassa tai 
kuumassa ympäristössä. Anna ilman kiertää lastenrattaiden ympärillä, äläkä 
pinoa mitään niiden päälle. 
Käytä sateella sadesuojaa. Anna lastenrattaiden kuivua ennen taittamista ja 
varastointia.
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TAKUU JA HUOLTOPALVELU
Valmistajana BABYZEN™ takaa, että normaalissa käytössä tuotteet toimivat 
ongelmitta kahden vuoden ajan ostopäivästä tuotteen ohjeiden ja teknisten 
tietojen mukaisesti.  Tuotteeseen kiinnitettyjä merkkejä, jotka sisältävät 
sarjanumerot, ei saa missään tapauksessa poistaa. Jos tuotteen merkki on 
poistettu, takuu ei ole enää voimassa.

Takuun kattavuus
Valmistajan takuu koskee kaikkia BABYZEN™ brändin tuotteita. Lastenvaunujen 
osalta se kattaa: 
• Kaikki valmistusvirheet alustassa, rungossa ja pyörissä.
• Kaikki BABYZEN™-lastenrattaiden kangasosat ja valjaat.

BABYZEN™-takuu on rajoitettu viallisten osien korvaamiseen tai korjaamiseen 
veloituksetta. Jos valmistajan takuu kattaa korjauksen, BABYZEN™ vastaa 
kuljetuskustannuksista ja -riskeistä valtuutetulle jälleenmyyjälle/jälleenmyyjältä, 
jolta ostaja osti tuotteen.

Kaikki osat, korvatut tai korjatut, kuuluvat takuun piiriin alkuperäisen tuotteen 
jäljellä olevan takuuajan. BABYZEN™ ei ota vastuuta vioista niissä tuotteissa, joita 
ei ole ostettu valtuutetulta jälleenmyyjältä (luettelo valtuutetuista jälleenmyyjistä 
osoitteessa www.babyzen.com).
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Valmistajan takuu ei päde seuraavissa tapauksissa:
• Tuotetta on muunneltu tai korjattu ilman BABYZEN™:n kirjallista lupaa.
• Jos viat johtuvat huolimattomuudesta tai haaverista  ja/tai käytöstä tai 

huollosta vastoin tämän käyttöoppaan ohjeita. 
• Jos tuotteen sarjanumero on vahingoittunut tai poistettu.
• Jos vauriot ovat aiheutuneet tuotteen epänormaalista kulumisesta.
• Toisen valmistajan tuotteeseen sopimattomien osien asennus.
• Tahaton vahinko, laiminlyönti tai välinpitämättömyys.
• Tuotteen vääränlainen varastointi tai huolto.
• Kahvan tai tekstiilien vika, vaurio tai kuluminen, joka johtuu tuotteen 

normaalista päivittäisestä käytöstä.
• Reiät tai repeämät renkaissa.
• Vaurio, joka on aiheutunut valtuuttamattoman henkilön suorittamista 

korjauksista tai tuotteen virheellisestä purkamisesta.

Takuuvaatimukset
Valmistajan takuu ei missään tilanteessa ole siirrettävissä ja sitä voi käyttää 
ainoastaan tuotteen ensimmäinen omistaja. BABYZEN™ on takuuvelvollinen 
vain, jos asiakas pystyy esittämään ostotodistuksen, josta ilmenee ostopäivä. Kun 
asiakas vaatii valmistajan takuuta, hänen on ilmoitettava kaikki viat valtuutetulle 
jälleenmyyjälle, joka on tässä tapauksessa ensimmäinen yhteyshenkilö. Asiakkaan 
on ilmoitettava kaikki viat valtuutetulle jälleenmyyjälle kahdenkymmenen päivän 
kuluessa vian havaitsemisesta.
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�����������®�� ¥*��¥�§��¢�¦��¢¥�����®�� ���¥�����§�����©��§����¥�¢�����§�����¢����
��§�������¥§����� ¥��*��������¢¥�§��¢�¦¥����¢��������®�� ¥U�§¥��������¨��¢�����§� �*

�������¢����§¥������
èºÁÖÊËÀ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº�ÀÒ¾ÀÖÕ�Ö½�¾º�ÖË½�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ½�ÁºÉÍ½�¬¬�®]^N$�®º�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�À¾À�ÈÀÍÉÕËº#
•� ÇË½�¾½ÕÖÈÉºË¾ÀÖÊÕ�Ü�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ¾ÐÕ�ßºÖÕÐ½¡�ÀÍËÕÉº�Õ�ÍÀÊºÎº$
•� ÇË½�Ê½ÍÖÊÕÚ½�ÒÕÐ½ÚÀË½�Õ�ÈÀÐºÖ½Ë½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�¬¬�®]^N$

èºÁÖÊËÀ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº�¬¬�®]^N�ÀÛÉº¾ÕÎ½¾À�Ð½�¾º�¹½ÖÈÚºÊ¾Ü�¼ºÁÐ½¾Ü�ÕÚÕ�¹½ÖÈÚºÊº¾�Ö½ÉËÕÖ�
ÀßÊ½$½¾ÕÑ�ÒÕÐ½ÚÀËº$�ÍÀ�ÐºÁÖÊËÀ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº�ÈÀÍÉÕËº�ÈÀÈÉºËºÍ¡�¬¬�®]^N�Ö¾ÀÖÕ�ÊÉÀßÍÀË½�Õ�
ÉÕ¼ÕÍ�ÈÉÕÐ½ËÀ¼º�ÀÒ�ÀËÚºßÊ½¾ÀÛ�ÒÕÖÊÉÕ¹ÜÊ½Éº�ÛÒÐ½�Ð½�ÍÜÈº¿�ÍÜÈÕÀ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ�Õ�¾ºÊÉºÛ$

èºÁÖÊËÀ�ÈÀÍÉÕËº�Õ�ÖË½�¼ºÁÕÐ½¾Ð½¾½�ÕÚÕ�ÈÀÈÉºËÚÐ½¾½�ÒÕÐ½ÚÀË½�Ü�ÊÉºÐº¾ÐÜ�ÀÉÕÛÕ¾ºÚ¾ÀÛ�ÐºÁÖÊËº�
ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$�¬¬�®]^N�¾½�ÐºÁÎÕ�¼º�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº�ÍÀÐÕ�¾ÕÖÜ�ÍÜÈÚÐ½¾Õ�ÍÀÒ�ÀËÚºßÊ½¾ÕÑ�
ÒÕÖÊÉÕ¹ÜÊ½Éº�eÈÀÈÕÖ�ÀËÚºßÊ½¾ÕÑ�ÒÕÖÊÉÕ¹ÜÊ½Éº�ÁÀØ½Ê½�ÈÉÀ¾º$Õ�¾º�¸½¹%ÁÐ½ÖÊÜ�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$
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·¥����������®��ö¥�¥�¢������§�¢§�§���������§� �ó�������¥§����¥#
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�Õ¼ÁÐ½¾º�ÕÚÕ�ÈÀÈÉºËºÍº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº�¹½¼�ÈÉ½ÊÑÀÒ¾ÀÛ�ÈÕÖº¾ÀÛ�ÀÒÀ¹É½¾Ðº�ÊËÉÊÍ½�

¬¬�®]^N$
•� êÀ�Ð½�ÒÀ�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº�ÒÀßÚÀ�ÜÖÚÕÐ½Ò�¾½ÁºÉº�ÕÚÕ�¾½¼ÛÀÒ½�ÕVÕÚÕ�ÜÈÀÊÉ½¹½�ÕÚÕ�ÀÒÉØºËº¾Ðº�ÍÀÐÕ�¾ÕÖÜ�Ü�

ÖÍÚºÒÜ�Ö�ÜÈÜÊºÁº�Õ¼�ÍÀÉÕÖ¾ÕÎÍÀÛ�ÈÉÕÉÜÎ¾ÕÍº$
•� ÍÀ�Ð½�Ö½ÉÕÐÖÍÕ�¹ÉÀÐ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº�ÀßÊ½$½¾�ÕÚÕ�ÜÍÚÀ¾Ð½¾$
•� ÍÀ�ÖÜ�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº�Ü¼ÉÀÍÀËº¾º�¾½ÜÀ¹ÕÎºÐ½¾ÕÁ�ÊÉÀß½¾Ð½Á�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�¾½ÈÉºËÕÚ¾½�ÁÀ¾ÊºØ½�ÒÕÐ½ÚÀËº�ÒÉÜÛÕÑ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº�ÍÀÐÕ�¾ÕÖÜ�ÍÀÁÈºÊÕ¹ÕÚ¾Õ�Ö�

ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒÀÁ$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÖÚÜÎºÐ¾ÀÛ�ÕÚÕ�¾½¾ºÁÐ½É¾ÀÛ�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº¡�ÈÀÛÉ½ß¾½�ÜÈÀÊÉ½¹½�ÕÚÕ�¼º¾½ÁºÉÕËº¾Ðº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�¾½ÈÉºËÕÚ¾ÀÛ�ÈÀÑÉº¾ÐÕËº¾Ðº�ÕÚÕ�ÀÒÉØºËº¾Ðº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÍËºÉº¡�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº�ÕÚÕ�ÕÖÊÉÀß½¾ÀÖÊÕ�ÉÜÎÍ½�ÕÚÕ�Ê½ÍÖÊÕÚº�ÍÀÐÕ�ÈÉÀÕ¼Úº¼½�Õ¼�ÜÀ¹ÕÎºÐ½¾½�

ÖËºÍÀÒ¾½Ë¾½�ÜÈÀÊÉ½¹½�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÈÉÀ¹Üß½¾ÕÑ�ÕÚÕ�ÈÀÒ½Éº¾ÕÑ�ÛÜÁº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº�Ü¼ÉÀÍÀËº¾ÕÑ�ÈÀÈÉºËÍÀÁ�ÀÒ�¾½ÀËÚºßÊ½¾ÕÑ�ÀÖÀ¹º�ÕÚÕ�¾½ÈÉºËÕÚ¾ÕÁ�

ÉºÖÊºËÚÐº¾Ð½Á�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$

·¥�����¢���®§¥��
èºÁÖÊËÀ�¾ÕÐ½�ÈÉ½¾ÀÖÕËÀ�¾Õ�Ü�ÍÀÐ½Á�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�Õ�ÁÀØ½�Ûº�ÜÈÀÊÉ½¹ÚÐºËºÊÕ�ÖºÁÀ�ÈÉËÕ�ËÚºÖ¾ÕÍ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$�
¬¬�®]^N�ÕÁº�À¹Ë½¼Ü�ÐºÁÖÊËº�ÖºÁÀ�ºÍÀ�ÍÚÕÐ½¾Ê�ÁÀØ½�ÈÉ½ÒÀÎÕÊÕ�ÒÀÍº¼�ÍÜÈ¾Ð½�¾º�ÍÀÐ½Á�Ð½�
ËÕÒÚÐÕË�ÒºÊÜÁ�ÍÜÈ¾Ð½$�Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�Òº�ÍÜÈº¿�Ø½ÚÕ�ÕÖÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊÕ�ÐºÁÖÊËÀ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº¡�ÍËºÉ�ÁÀÉº�ÈÉÕÐºËÕÊÕ�
ÀËÚºßÊ½¾ÀÁ�ÒÕÖÊÉÕ¹ÜÊ½ÉÜ�ÍÀÐÕ�Ð½�Ü�ÊÀÁ�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�¾Ð½ÛÀËº�ÀÖÀ¹º�¼º�ÍÀ¾ÊºÍÊ$�êÜÈº¿�ÁÀÉº�ÈÉÕÐºËÕÊÕ�
ÖËºÍÕ�ÍËºÉ�ÀËÚºßÊ½¾ÀÁ�ÒÕÖÊÉÕ¹ÜÊ½ÉÜ�Ü�ÉÀÍÜ�ÀÒ�ÒËºÒ½Ö½Ê�Òº¾º�ÀÒ�ÍºÒº�Öº¼¾º�¼º�ÍËºÉ$
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÷j��j¸#���ijijk�lk�©¥©¥��¦���£¥�®¢¤�¥�¥���ø������¥��¥����º¼ª������¢�
¥�£¥�®¢¤�¥�����¥���¤��U��¥�¥��¢����¼ª��¥®��»������ø©©����»���¢¦�¥�¢����*�
ù¥�¢����¥��§¥�©��¥��®��ú¢ª��¥®���¥���¤�¥��U�¥®�£¥�¤��¥����£���¼ª�������
©�®��¢�¤¼¤�¥*

÷�õi��ô������¸
•� ì&'�]ç]â#�����������¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ���Ñ(¾ºÈÀÖ�ÍÀÉÊ(Ú¡�ÁºÙ$�_`�ÍÛ�ÖëÚ»ÕÛ�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÑºÊ($�^½�

ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐº�½¼Ê�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕÊ���Ñ(¾ºÈÀÖ�ÍÀÉ¾ÏÚ�ãºÊºÚº¹¹�¿Ö½¿Ö½Á)Í�½Ö½ÊÝ¹½¾$
•� ì&'�]ç]â#�ÇÀÑº�¾½�ÑºÛ»Ðº�º�Û»½ÉÁ½Í½Ê�æ½Ú*Û»½Ú½Ê�¾ÝÚÍ*Ú$
•� ì&'�]ç]â#�"ºÖ¼¾ÏÚºÊ�½Ú)ÊÊ�Û»)¼)ÒÐ+¾�Á½Û�É(Úº¡�ÑÀÛ»�º¼�+ÖÖ¼½Ö�É+Û¼ÌÊ)�½Ö¼Í+¼�Á,Í+ÒÕÍ$
•� ì&'�]ç]â#�âÕ¾ÒÕÛ�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐº�º¼�ÜÊºÖ¹Õ¼ÊÀ¾ÖÏÛÕ�É½¾ÒÖ¼½ÉÊ$
•� ì&'�]ç]â#�âÕ¾ÒÕÛ�º�Ò½ÉÝÍ�ÝÖ�º�ËÏÚÚ�+ËÝË½Ú�½Û»*ÊÊ�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐº�º¼�ÏÛ»ÝÍÈÏ¾Ê�Ñ½Ë½Ò½ÉÊ$�
•� ì&'�]ç]â#��ÖÝÉ*ÚÝÖ½Í�½ÚÍ½É*ÚÝÖ½�ÝÉÒ½ÍÝ¹½¾�ÊºÉÊÖº�ÊÏËÀÚ�º�Û»½ÉÁ½Í½Ê¡�ºÁÕÍÀÉ�ÍÕ¾»ÕÊÐº�ÝÖ�

+ÖÖ¼½¿ÖÜÍÐº�º�Ê½ÉÁÝÍ½Ê$
•� ì&'�]ç]â#�ÇÀÑº�¾½�ÑºÛ»Ðº�ÐÏÊÖ¼º¾Õ�º�Û»½ÉÁ½Í½Ê�º�Ê½ÉÁÝÍÍ½Ú$
•� ì&'�]ç]â#��Ê½ÉÁÝÍ�¾½Á�ºÚÍºÚÁºÖ�æÜÊÏÖÑÀ¼�ËºÛ»�ÍÀÉ¿ÖÀÚ»Ï¼ÏÖÑÀ¼$
•� �¹½ËÏÖÏÉÚ(ÍÀÖÏÉ�Ú½Û¾ºÛ»À¹¹�Á½Û½¾Û½Ò½ÊÊ�Ê½ÉÑ½ÚÝÖ½�«�ÍÛ$
•� �ÁºÙÕÁÏÚÕÖ�Á½Û½¾Û½Ò½ÊÊ�Ê½ÉÑ½ÚÝÖ�ÁÕ¾Ò�º����ÍÜÈÀÚº�¼Ö½¹Ý¹½¾¡�ÁÕ¾Ò�º�ÑÏÚ(Ö�¼Ö½¹Ý¹½¾�

b¡«�ÍÛ$
•� ]¼�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ�½Û»Ö¼½ÉÉ½�½Û»�Û»½ÉÁ½Í�Ö¼ÏÚÚÌÊÏÖÏÉº�ºÚÍºÚÁºÖ$
•� êÕ¼ÏÉ(ÚºÛ�º�¬¬�®]^N�ÏÚÊºÚ�½ÚæÀÛºÒÀÊÊ�ËºÛ»�¹Õ¼ÊÀÖÌÊÀÊÊ�ÊºÉÊÀ¼ÝÍÀÍºÊ�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐº¡�ÁÏÖÊ�¾½$
•� êÕ¼ÏÉ(ÚºÛ�º�¬¬�®]^N�ÏÚÊºÚ�¹Õ¼ÊÀÖÌÊÀÊÊ�È(ÊºÚÍºÊÉÝÖ¼½Í½Ê�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐº¡�ÁÏÖÊ�¾½$
•� �ÍÀÉÁÏ¾»Éº�ÝÖVËºÛ»�º�ÑÏÊÊÏÁÚÏÉº�ÝÖVËºÛ»�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ�ÀÚÒºÚºÕÉº�Ñ½Ú»½¼½ÊÊ�Ê½ÉÑ½Í�ËºÛ»�

Ú½Ú(Û(�ÒÀÚÛÀÍ�ÉÀ¾ÊÑºÊÐÏÍ�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ�ÖÊº¹ÕÚÕÊÏÖÏÊ$�
•� èºËºÖÀÚÐÜÍ�º�æÝÍ�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚºÊÏÊ¡�ºÁÕÍÀÉ�¹½Ê½Ö¼Õ�ËºÛ»�ÍÕË½Ö¼Õ�º�Û»½ÉÁ½Í½Ê$
•� '»)¼)ÒÐ+¾�Á½Û�É(Úº¡�ÑÀÛ»�ÀÚ»º¾�Ñ½Ú»½¾�ÊÏÉÀÚÐº�º¼�+ÖÖ¼½¿ÖÜÍÀÊÊ�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕÊ¡�ºÑÀÚ�º¼�¾½Á�

½ÖÑ½Ê�ÉÏ�º�Û»½ÉÁ½ÍÉ½$
•� âÀ¼Û(ÚÝÈ¿Ö)¡�ËºÛ»�ÚÝÈ¿Ö)�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚºÊº�½Ú)ÊÊ�Ë½Û»½�ÍÕ�º�Û»½ÉÁ½Í½Ê�º¼�*ÚÝÖ¹)Ú�ÝÖ�¿ÖÜÍÐº�

+ÖÖ¼½�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕÊ$
•� áºÉÊÖº�ÊÏËÀÚ�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕÊ�¾»ÌÚÊ�ÚÏ¾ÛÊ(Ú¡�æ,Ê)Ê½ÖÊÊ)Ú�ÝÖ�½Û»Ý¹�½É)Ö�Ñ)æÀÉÉÏÖÀÍÊ(Ú$
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•� ÐÏ¾ÚÀÊÊ�º�ÁÀ¼Û(�ºÚÍºÊÉÝÖ¼½Í½Ê�É½¾ÒÖ¼½É½Ö½¾�ÍºÉ¹º¾�ÊºÉÊº¾Õ�ÝÖ�ÊÕÖ¼ÊÌÊº¾Õ¡�ÑÀÛ»�¹Õ¼ÊÀÖÌÊÖº�º�
Á½Ûæ½Ú½Ú)�Á,Í+ÒÝÖÊ$

•� &Ò)Í+¼+¾ÍÝ¾Ê�½ÚÚ½¾)ÉÕ¼¼½�º�¼ÏÉÖ¼½ÉÍ½¼½Ê½Í�Á½Ûæ½Ú½Ú)�Á,Í+ÒÝÖÝÊ�ÝÖ¡�ÑÀÛ»�¾½Á�ÖÝÉ*ÚÊ½Í�
Á½Û�ÈÚ$�½Û»�ÉÏ¼Í(ÒÏÖ�ÖÀÉÏ¾$

•� ����������¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ�º�Í+Ë½ÊÍ½¼)�ºÚºÈÐÏ¾�Ú½ÊÊ�Ð(ËÏÑºÛ»Ëº#�]^_```#�ab_a$

¶�����¸��¸�¶�°�����°�µ¸
�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ�ËÏ¼Ï¾ºÍ�ÊÕÖ¼ÊÌÊÏÖÏÑÀ¼�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐÀ¾�½Û»�¾½Á�ÊÀÙÕÍÜÖ¡�¾½Á�ÍºÉ¿ÀÚ(�ÉÜÑÏÊ$�êÕÖ�
Á½¾¾»ÕÖÝÛ¹½¾�Í½Ë½ÉÐ½¾�¹½Ú½�º�ËÌ¼¹½�½Û»�½¾»Ñ½¡�¾½Á�ÊÀÙÕÍÜÖ�ÊÕÖ¼ÊÌÊ(Ö¼½ÉÊ$�éÕÛ»½�æ½Ú�
½Û»�¾½ÒË½Ö�ÉÜÑÏËºÚ�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ�Í½É½ÊÝÉ½$�ÇÀÑº�¾½�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐÀ¾�½É)Ö�ÊÕÖ¼ÊÌÊ(Ö¼½ÉÊ�ËºÛ»�
ÀÚÒ(Ö¼½ÉÊ$
�Ö¼+Ë½Ê�ÉÝÖ¼½Í½Ê�Ú½Ñ½Ê�ÛÝÈ¹½¾�ÁÀÖ¾Õ�eÁºÙÕÁÏÚÕÖ�Ñ)ÁÝÉÖÝÍÚ½Ê�²b³´g$�ÇÀÑº�¾½�
ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐÀ¾�½É)Ö�ÊÕÖ¼ÊÌÊ(Ö¼½ÉÊ�ËºÛ»�æ½ÑÝÉÌÊ)Ê$
"º�ËºÚºÁ½¾¾»Õ�ÕÒ½ÕÛ�¾Õ¾¿Ö�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚºÊ¹º¾�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ¡�¾½�ÊÏÉÀÚÐº�º¼Ê�¾½ÒË½Ö�ËºÛ»�Á½Ú½Û�
Í+É¾»½¼½Ê¹½¾$�"ºÛ»Ðº�Ö¼º¹ºÒÀ¾�ÐÏÉ¾Õ�º�Ú½Ë½Û)Ê�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕ�Í+É*Ú¡�¾½�ÉºÍÐÀ¾�ÉÏ�Ö½ÁÁÕÊ$
"º�½ÖÕÍ�º¼�½Ö)¡�ÑºÖ¼¾ÏÚÐº�º¼�½Ö)ËÝÒ)Ê$�"ºÛ»Ðº�º�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕÊ�Á½ÛÖ¼ÏÉºÒ¾Õ¡�ÁÕ½Ú)ÊÊ�
+ÖÖ¼½¿ÖÜÍ¾Ï�ÝÖ�½ÚÉºÍ¾Ï�ÊÏÉÀÚ¾Õ$
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õ�°��û����¸�����µ¸�¯�µ���¸��°¹��
õª¤��ü�¢��¥����i����=�¼¥�¥¢�¤�§¥U�£�¼ª�¥�������¥��®��ú¢ª�©�¢���¥��ý�®¥���
����¤�¤©¥¢���¼£¥�¤��®���¥���®���¢���¢���¤��£¥�®¢¤�¥������©�¢�¼�¢ �¢��þ���ý�ú ���
¥��¤�¤��¤��ü���®¤������������¼*��¸�����ª�¢�����©�¢�����¤������¥����¥������£�®�
£�®®¤��ø�������¦�������¥�����®¥��®¤��¥�*�ù¥����¤�����§¥�¥�¦�����¥�������ø�U�¥�¼¥�¥¢¦�¥�
��¢ª�����®��*

ô������¢¥���®���¥�¼¥�¥¢¦�¥
�Û»ÏÉÊ(Õ�ÛºÉº¾¿Õº�º�¬¬�®]^N�ÁÏÉÍº�ÁÕ¾Ò½¾�Ê½ÉÁÝÍÝÉ½�ËÀ¾ºÊÍÀ¼ÕÍ$��¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕÍ�½Ö½ÊÝ¹½¾�
º�Í+Ë½ÊÍ½¼)ÍÉ½�ËÀ¾ºÊÍÀ¼ÕÍ#
•� ¼�ºÚËÏ¼¡�º�Í½É½Ê�ÝÖ�º�Í½É½Í½Í�ÁÕ¾Ò½¾�Û»ÏÉÊÏÖÕ�ÑÕ¹ÏÐÏÉº$
•� �¬¬�®]^N�¹º¹ºÍÀ¿ÖÕÍ�ÁÕ¾Ò½¾�Ö¼+Ë½Ê�ÝÖ�Ñ½Ë½Ò½É�ÊºÉÊÀ¼ÝÍÏÉº$

�¬¬�®]^N�ÛºÉº¾¿Õº�º�ÑÕ¹ÏÖ�ºÚÍºÊÉÝÖ¼½Í�Õ¾Û»½¾½Ö�¿Ö½ÉÝÐÝÉ½�ËºÛ»�º�ÐºËÌÊÏÖÏÉº�ÍÀÉÚÏÊÀ¼(ÒÕÍ$�
"º�º�ÐºËÌÊÏÖÉº�ËÀ¾ºÊÍÀ¼ÕÍ�º�Û»ÏÉÊ(Õ�ÛºÉº¾¿Õº¡�ºÍÍÀÉ�º�¬¬�®]^�N�ÏÚÚÐº�º�Ö¼ÏÚÚÌÊÏÖÕ�Í+ÚÊÖÝÛ½Í½Ê�
ÝÖ�ÍÀ¿ÍÏ¼ºÊÀÊ�ÀÒº�ÝÖ�ËÕÖÖ¼º�ÝÖ�ºÊÊ(Ú�º��Á½ÛÑºÊºÚÁº¼ÀÊÊ�Í½É½ÖÍ½Ò)Ê)Ú¡�ºÍÕÊ)Ú�ËÏÖÏÉÀÚÊº�º�
Ê½ÉÁÝÍ½Ê$��

�Ê½ÉÁÝÍ�ÁÕ¾Ò½¾�ÍÕ¿Ö½ÉÝÚÊ�ÝÖ�ÐºËÌÊÀÊÊ�ÉÝÖ¼ÝÉ½�ÕÖ�ËÀ¾ºÊÍÀ¼ÕÍ�º�Ê½ÉÁÝÍ�½É½Ò½ÊÕ�æ½¾¾ÁºÉºÒ(�
ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÏÐº$��¬¬�®]^�N�¾½Á�ËÏÚÚºÚ�æ½Ú½Ú)ÖÖÝÛ½Ê�º�Ê½ÉÁÝÍ�ÀÚ»º¾�ºÚÍºÊÉÝÖ¼½ÕÝÉÊ¡�ºÁ½Ú»½Í½Ê�
¾½Á�Á½ÛÑºÊºÚÁº¼ÀÊÊ�Í½É½ÖÍ½Ò)¾ÝÚ�ËÏÖÏÉÀÚÊ�eº�Á½ÛÑºÊºÚÁº¼ÀÊÊ�Í½É½ÖÍ½Ò)Í�ÚÕÖÊÏÐº�½¼½¾�º�
¸½¹ÀÚÒºÚÀ¾�ÊºÚÏÚÑºÊ(#�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$
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��¼ª¤��ü��¼¥�¥¢¦�¥�¢�����¢¥���®���¥®�¥�¤©©����������#
•� ¹¹º¾�º¼�½Ö½Ê¹½¾¡�Ñº�º�Ê½ÉÁÝÍ½¾�Á(ÒÀÖÌÊÏÖÀÍºÊ�ËºÛ»�ÐºËÌÊÏÖÀÍºÊ�ËÝÛ½¼�º�¬¬�®]^�N�

ÌÉÏÖÀÖ�½¾Û½ÒÝÚ»½�¾ÝÚÍ*Ú$
•� "º�º�ÑÕ¹ÏÍ�ÛÀ¾ÒºÊÚº¾ÖÏÛ¹(Ú�ËºÛ»�¹ºÚ½Ö½Ê¹)Ú��ÝÖVËºÛ»�º�ÍÝ¼ÕÍ+¾»Ë¹½¾�Á½ÛÑºÊÏÉÀ¼ÀÊÊ�
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IMPORTANTE: Si prega di leggere attentamente il seguente manuale 
di istruzioni prima dell’uso del passeggino YOYO+ 6+ e conservarlo 
per future consultazioni. L’inosservanza delle istruzioni contenute nel 
presente manuale potrebbe compromettere la sicurezza del vostro 
bambino.

ATTENZIONE
• ATTENZIONE: Il passeggino YOYO+ 6+ è adatto da bambini a partire da 6 

���������
'��������������������������*-�����)����
�	��������	����������������
bambini di età inferiore ai 6 mesi.

• ATTENZIONE: Mai lasciare incustodito il proprio bambino.
•� �̂�()~|$)(0�^���������������
�
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dell’uso.
• ATTENZIONE: Utilzzare sempre il sistema di cinture di sicurezza.
• ATTENZIONE: Utilizzare sempre lo spartigambe centrale dell’imbracatura in 

combinazione con le cinture di sicurezza.
• ATTENZIONE: Per evitare lesioni, assicurarsi che il bambino venga tenuto 

lontano quando si apre o si chiude il prodotto.
• ATTENZIONE: Impedire al bambino di usare il prodotto come giocattolo.
• ATTENZIONE: Questo prodotto non è adatto per la corsa o il pattinaggio.
• Il carico massimo autorizzato per il cestino portaoggetti è di 5 kg.
• Il carico massimo autorizzato sia per la tasca a baldacchino 6+ sia per la 


���������
�������������
• Il passeggino è adatto al trasporto di un solo bambino.
• Non utilizzare altri accessori oltre a quelli approvati o forniti da BABYZEN™.
• Non utilizzare pezzi di ricambio diversi da quelli forniti da BABYZEN™.
• Appendere capi o carichi al manubrio e/o sul retro dello schienale e/o ai lati 

del passeggino potrebbe ridurne la stabilità.
• Si raccomanda di inserire il freno a pedale quando si sistema o si tira fuori il 

bambino.
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• Una volta chiuso, assicurarsi che il passeggino venga riposto in un luogo in cui 
non c’è rischio che cada su un bambino.

• Prima di salire o scendere dalle scale mobili o dagli scalini, tirare fuori il 
bambino dal sedile e chiudere il passeggino.

•� ��������	������������	��
�������������	�����������
�����������������	
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��
di calore elevato.

• Si raccomanda di pulire e assicurare una manutenzione periodica alle parti 
in movimento per garantire un corretto funzionamento del prodotto.

• Assicurarsi periodicamente che i meccanismi di blocco funzionino 
correttamente e che non abbiano subito alcun danno, p.es. in seguito a una 
collisione.

• Il passeggino YOYO+ 6+ è stato approvato in conformità con la normativa 
��������()*---0�4*4�

CURA E MANUTENZIONE
Per la pulizia del telaio del passeggino utilizzare un detergente non tossico e 
non abrasivo. Preparare una soluzione composta da acqua miscelata con una 
piccola quantità di detergente delicato e non tossico. Applicare sul telaio del 
passeggino con un panno umido. Non utilizzare mai detergenti o solventi forti.
Le parti in tessuto devono essere lavate in lavatrice (a una temperatura massima 
���=>?]��)����
�	�������������
�����
�����
���������������
Se si ha la necessità di riporre il passeggino per un certo periodo di tempo, si 
raccomanda di non conservarlo in un ambiente umido o caldo. Consentire che 
l’aria circoli intorno al passeggino e non accatastare nulla su di esso.
In caso di pioggia, utilizzare il parapioggia. Lasciare che il passeggino si asciughi 
prima di chiuderlo e riporlo.
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GARANZIA E SERVIZIO POST-VENDITA
In qualità di produttore, BABYZEN™ garantisce che, con il normale utilizzo, i 
prodotti funzionano senza alcun problema per un periodo di due anni dalla 

���	
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prodotto. Le etichette con i numeri di serie applicate sui prodotti non dovranno 
essere rimosse in alcun caso. Se l’etichetta del prodotto viene rimossa, la 
garanzia non è più valida.

Copertura della garanzia
La garanzia del produttore si applica a tutti i Prodotti della marca BABYZEN™. Per 
i passeggini, essa copre:
• Tutti i difetti di fabbricazione sul telaio, la struttura e le ruote.
• Tutti le parti in tessuto e l’imbracatura dei passeggini BABYZEN™.

La garanzia BABYZEN™ è limitata alla sola sostituzione o riparazione di parti 
difettose a titolo gratuito. Se la riparazione è coperta dalla garanzia del 
produttore, BABYZEN™ sosterrà le spese e i rischi di trasporto verso e dal 
rivenditore autorizzato da cui l’acquirente ha acquistato il prodotto.

Qualsiasi parte di un Prodotto sostituito o riparato sarà coperta per tutto il tempo 
rimanente dalla garanzia del prodotto originale. Durante la garanzia, BABYZEN™ 
non è responsabile dei difetti di prodotti non acquistati da rivenditori autorizzati 
(la lista di rivenditori autorizzati si può trovare sul sito web www.babyzen.com).
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La garanzia del produttore non verrà applicata nei casi seguenti:
• In caso di difetti dovuti a negligenza o a un incidente e/o all’utilizzo o 

manutenzione non conformi alle indicazioni riportate nel manuale d’istruzioni.
• In caso di difetti dovuti a negligenza o a un incidente e/o all’utilizzo o 

manutenzione non conformi alle indicazioni riportate nel manuale d’istruzioni.
• Nel caso in cui il numero di serie del prodotto sia stato danneggiato o 

rimosso.
• In caso di un montaggio errato o un’installazione scorretta di componenti di 

altri produttori non compatibili con il prodotto.
• In caso di un montaggio errato o un’installazione scorretta di componenti di 

altri produttori non compatibili con il prodotto.
• In caso di danni accidentali o non intenzionali, cattivo utilizzo o negligenza.
• In caso di un’inappropriata conservazione o manutenzione del Prodotto.
• In caso di difetti, danni o usura sul manubrio o sulle parti in tessuto derivanti 

da un normale utilizzo quotidiano del Prodotto.
• In caso di fori o lacerazioni sulle gomme.
• In caso di danni causato da riparazioni effettuate da persone non 

autorizzate o da uno smontaggio scorretto del Prodotto.

Diritti di garanzia
La garanzia del produttore non è trasferibile in alcun caso e può essere usata 
solo dal proprietario del Prodotto. BABYZEN™ ha degli obblighi di garanzia solo 
se il cliente può presentare una prova d’acquisto con sopra indicata la data 
dell’acquisto. In caso di richiesta di intervento in garanzia del produttore, il cliente 
deve riferire qualsiasi difetto al rivenditore Autorizzato, che è il primo contatto 
in questo caso. Qualsiasi difetto deve essere riferito dal cliente al rivenditore 
Autorizzato entro venti giorni dalla scoperta.



58

lt

¸¹�°�¯#�����¨�¢¥� � ¥���ijijk�lk���¡��ÿ��U�¥�� ¡�¥�������¥��ª�����
�¢�����¦�§������¥���������§�U�§���¢��ÿ���ÿ������¡���ÿ���¥����ª§�*�¾����¢�����¦�§��
¢����¥��ª�¥��¼¥����������¥��§���¥�����¥�¼¥�*

�¸��·�ô�¸
•� -ÇÃ.è&âÇ#����������Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÖ�»Éº�ÖÍÕÉÊºÖ�ËºÕÍºÁÖ�¾ÜÀ���Á/¾½ÖÕ0�ÕÍÕ�_`�ÍÛ�ÖËÀÉÕÀ$�1ÕÀ�

Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÀ�¾½¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�ÁºØ½Ö¾Õ½ÁÖ�¾½Õ���Á/¾½ÖÕ0�Í2ÒÕÍÕºÁÖ$
•� -ÇÃ.è&âÇ#�^Õ½ÍºÒº�¾½ÈºÚÕÍÕÊ½�ËºÕÍÀ�¹½�ÈÉÕ½ØÕ2ÉÀÖ$
•� -ÇÃ.è&âÇ#�éÕÖÕ�ÜØÉºÍÊºÕ�ÊÜÉÕ�¹2ÊÕ�ÜØãÍÖÜÀÊÕ�ÈÉÕ½ß�¾ºÜÒÀÐÕÁ3$
•� -ÇÃ.è&âÇ#�éÕÖºÒº�¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�ºÈÖºÜÛÀÖ�ÖÕÖÊ½Á3$
•� -ÇÃ.è&âÇ#�éÕÖºÒº�¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�ÒÕÉØÀ�ÊºÉÈÜÍÀÐÀ�ÐÜÀÖÊ3�ÍºÉÊÜ�ÖÜ�ÐÜÀÖÁ½¾Ö�ÕÉ�È½ÎÕ0�ÒÕÉØÜ$
•� -ÇÃ.è&âÇ#�êºÒ�ÕßË½¾ÛÊÜÁ/Ê½�ÖÜØºÚÀÐÕÁ0¡�4ÖÕÊÕÍÕ¾ÍÕÊ½¡�ÍºÒ�ÁÀ¾ÊÜÀÐº¾Ê�ÕÉ�ÕßÁÀ¾ÊÜÀÐº¾Ê�

ÛºÁÕ¾4¡�ßºÚÕº�¾½¹2Ê0�ËºÕÍÀ$
•� -ÇÃ.è&âÇ#�^½Ú½ÕÖÍÕÊ½�ËºÕÍºÁÖ�ØºÕÖÊÕ�ÖÜ�ßÕÜÀ�ÛºÁÕ¾ÕÜ$
•� -ÇÃ.è&âÇ#�1ÕÖ�ÛºÁÕ¾»Ö�¾½ÊÕ¾ÍºÁºÖ�¾ºÜÒÀÊÕ�¹/ÛÕÀÐº¾Ê�ºÉ�ËºØÕ¾/Ðº¾Ê�ÉÕ½ÒÜÎÕºÕÖ$
•� äÕÒØÕºÜÖÕºÖ�Ú½ÕÖÊÕ¾ºÖ�Íº¹Õ¾ºÁÀ�ÈÕÉÍÕ¾Õ0�ÍÉ½Èß½ÚÕÀ�ÖËÀÉÕÖ�»Éº�«�ÍÛ$
•� äÕÒØÕºÜÖÕº�Ú½ÕÖÊÕ¾º�ºÈÍÉÀËº¡�ÖÍÕÉÊº����ÖÈÕ¾Ê½Ú/Ö�ÍÕß½¾/ÁÖ�ÕÉ�ºÍÕ0�ÍÕß½¾/ÁÖ¡�»Éº�b¡«�ÍÛ$
•� 1ÕÜÀ�Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÜ�ÛºÚÕÁº�Ë½ØÊÕ�ÊÕÍ�ËÕ½¾3�ËºÕÍ3�ËÕ½¾Ü�Á½ÊÜ$
•� ^½¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�¬¬�®]^N�¾½ÈºÊËÕÉÊÕ¾Ê0�ÈÉÕ½Ò0$
•� ^½¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�ÍÕÊ0�¾½Õ�¬¬�®]^N�ºÊÖºÉÛÕ¾Õ0�ÒºÚÕ0$
•� ÃºÍº¹Õ¾ÜÖ�ÒºÕÍÊ0�º¾Ê�Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÀ�Éº¾Í½¾ÀÖ¡�ºÊÚÀßÀ�ÕÉ�eºÉ¹ºg�ßÀ¾0¡�ÐÕÖ�ÛºÚÕ�ÊºÈÊÕ�¾½ÖÊº¹ÕÚÜÖ$
•� 'ÜÚÒ»ÒºÁÕ�ËºÕÍ3�ºÉ�ÕßÕÁÒºÁÕ�Ð4�Õß�Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÀ¡�ÜØãÍÖÜÀÍÕÊ½�ÖÊº¹ÒØÕÜÖ$
•� ÇÜÚº¾ÍÖÊ»Ê3�Ë½ØÕÁ/Ú4�ÈºÖÊºÊ»ÍÕÊ½�4�ÊÕ¾ÍºÁ3�ËÕ½Ê3¡�ÍºÒ�ÐÕÖ�¾½ÜØÍÉÕÖÊ0�º¾Ê�ËºÕÍÀ$
•� êÕÚÒºÁÕ�ºÉ¹º�Ú½ÕÖÒºÁÕ½ÖÕ�ÚÕæÊÜ�ºÉ�ÚºÕÈÊºÕÖ¡�ËÕÖºÒº�ÕßÕÁÍÕÊ½�ËºÕÍ3�Õß�Ö/Ò»¾/Ö�ÕÉ�ÖÜÚº¾ÍÖÊ»ÍÕÊ½�

Ë½ØÕÁ/Ú4$
•� ^½ÚºÕÍ»ÍÕÊ½�Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÀ�ßºÚÕº�ºÊËÕÉÀÖ�ÜÛ¾Õ½Ö¡�ßÕÚÒ»ÊÜË0�ÕÉ�ÍÕÊ0�ßÕÚÜÁÀÖ�ßºÚÊÕ¾Õ0$
•� Ä½ÍÀÁ½¾ÒÜÀÐºÁº�È½ÉÕÀÒÕßÍºÕ�ºÊÚÕÍÊÕ�Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÀ�ÈÉÕ½ØÕ2É3�ÕÉ�ËºÚ»ÊÕ�ÐÜÒº¾ÎÕºÖ�ÒºÚÕÖ¡�ÍºÒ�¹2Ê0�

ÜØÊÕÍÉÕ¾ÊºÖ�ÊÕ¾ÍºÁºÖ�ÐÀ�Ë½ÕÍÕÁºÖ$
•� Ä½ÛÜÚÕºÉÕºÕ�ÊÕÍÉÕ¾ÍÕÊ½¡�ºÉ�ÜØÉºÍÊÀ�Á½¿Ñº¾Õ¼ÁºÕ�ÊÕ¾ÍºÁºÕ�æÜ¾Í¿ÕÀ¾ÜÀÐº�ÕÉ�¾/Éº�ÖÜÛºÒÕ¾ÊÕ¡�ÈË¼$¡�

Ò/Ú�ÖÁ2ÛÕ0$
•� ���������Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÖ�ÈºÊËÕÉÊÕ¾ÊºÖ�ÈºÛºÚ�]^_```#�ab_a�ÖÊº¾ÒºÉÊ3$



59

lt

�°�����°���°�����°��¹�ô�¸
éºÚ»ÒºÁÕ�Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÀ�É/Á3¡�¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�¾½ÊÀÍÖÕßÍÜÖ�ÕÉ�¾½¹ÉºÕØº¾ÎÕÜÖ�ËºÚÕÍÚÕÜÖ$�ÇÜÁºÕß»ÍÕÊ½�
¾½ÒÕÒ½Ú4�ÍÕ½Í4�ßË½Ú¾ºÜÖ¡�¾½ÊÀÍÖÕßÍÀ�ËºÚÕÍÚÕÀ�ÖÜ�Ëº¾Ò½¾ÕÜ$�é½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÀ�É/Á3�ËºÚ»ÍÕÊ½�ßÚºÈÕÜ�ºÜÒÕ¾ÕÜ$�
^½¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�ÖÊÕÈÉÕ0�ËºÚÕÍÚÕ0�ºÉ�ÊÕÉÈÕÍÚÕ0$
â½ÒØÕºÛÕ¾½Ö�ÒºÚÕÖ�ÛºÚÕÁº�ÖÍºÚ¹ÊÕ�ÖÍºÚ¹ÕÁÀ�ÁºßÕ¾º�eÒÕÒØÕºÜÖÕº�Ê½ÁÈ½ÉºÊ2Éº�²b³´g$�^½¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�
ÖÊÕÈÉÕ0�ËºÚÕÍÚÕ0�ºÉ�¹ºÚÕÍÚÕ0$
è½Õ�Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕÀ�¾½¾ºÜÒÀÖÕÊ½�ÕÚÛ½Ö¾4�ÚºÕÍ3¡�¾½ÚºÕÍ»ÍÕÊ½�ÐÀ�ÒÉ/Û¾ÀÐ½�ºÉ�ÍºÉßÊÀÐ½�ËÕ½ÊÀÐ½$�çºÕÍ»ÍÕÊ½�Ð4�
Û½ÉºÕ�Ë/ÒÕ¾ºÁÀÐ½�ÈºÊºÚÈÀÐ½¡�¾Õ½ÍÀ�¾½Íº¹Õ¾ÍÕÊ½�º¾Ê�ÐÀ$
ç»Ðº¾Ê�¾ºÜÒÀÍÕÊ½�ÛºÜ¹Ê3�¾ÜÀ�ÚÕ½ÊºÜÖ$�ÃÉÕ½ß�ÖÜÚº¾ÍÖÊ»ÒºÁÕ�ÕÉ�ÈºÖÊºÊ»ÒºÁÕ�Ë½ØÕÁ/Ú4¡�Ð4�ÕßÒØÕÀËÕ¾ÍÕÊ½$



&

lt

õ�°����·���°�����°��¹�ô�¸��j�
��°��¹�ôj
���i���=�¼¥��¢��§¥��¼¥�¥¢���§¥U��¥ ����¥�������¢¥� �§�������ª¼����U�¼¥��¢ª��
������©��¼� ���� ��§���������¢����������� ��¢��U��¥��¥¢����¼¥��¢���¢¥� �§����
�¢�����¦�§��������¦£¢�¢������¦�º�¥¦�§�*�·�����©� ��¢�¢���ÿ¨��������¢���¼¥��¢���������������
¢��� ª�¥�������§���¢�����¥��*������ÿ¨���¨�¥����������U�¼¥�¥¢��§¥�¢������¼¥�����*

õ¥�¥¢��§���¥��ÿ����
'ºÁÕ¾ÊÀÐÀ�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�ÊºÕÍÀÁº�ËÕÖÀÁÖ�ÈÉ½Í/Ö�Ø½¾ÍÚÀ�¬¬�®]^N�ÈÉ½Í/ÁÖ$�'ºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�
ÊºÕÍÀÁº#
•� éÕÖÕ½ÁÖ�ËºØÕÜÀÍÚ/Ö¡�É/ÁÀ�ÕÉ�ÉºÊ0�ÛºÁ»¹ÀÖ�Ò½æ½ÍÊºÁÖ$
•� éÕÖÕ½ÁÖ�¬¬�®]^N�Ë½ØÕÁ/ÚÕ0�ºÜÒÕ¾Õ0�ÒºÚÕÁÖ�ÕÉ�ÒÕÉØºÁÖ$

¬¬�®]^N�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�ÊºÕÍÀÁº�ÊÕÍ�¾½ÁÀÍºÁºÕ�Í½ÕÎÕº¾Ê�ºÉ�ÊºÕÖº¾Ê�ÖÜÛºÒÕ¾ÊºÖ�ÒºÚÕÖ$�è½Õ�
É½ÁÀ¾ÊÜÕ�ÊºÕÍÀÁº�ÛºÁÕ¾ÊÀÐÀ�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº¡�¬¬�®]^N�ºÈÁÀÍ/Ö�È½ÉË½ØÕÁÀ�ÕßÚºÕÒºÖ�ÕÉ�ÉÕ¼ÕÍ3¡�
ÈÉÕÖÊºÊº¾Ê�ÕÉ�ºÊÖÕÕÁº¾Ê�'ºÁÕ¾4�Õß�4ÛºÚÕÀÊÀÐÀ�ÈºÉÒºË/ÐÀ¡�Õß�ÍÜÉÕÀ�ÈÕÉÍ/ÐºÖ�4ÖÕÛÕÐÀ�ß4�4É½¾ÛÕ¾4$

¬½Ê�ÍÀÍÕºÕ�ÒºÚÕºÕ¡�ÈºÍ½ÕÖÊºÁ�ºÉ�ÖÜÊºÕÖ»ÊºÁ�'ºÁÕ¾ÕÜÕ�¹ÜÖ�ÊºÕÍÀÁº�ÚÕÍÜÖÕ�ÀÉÕÛÕ¾ºÚÕ�'ºÁÕ¾ÕÀ�
ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº$�Ä½ÁÕº¾ÊÕÖ�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº¡�¬¬�®]^N�¾½ºÊÖºÍÀ�ÜØ�ÛºÁÕ¾Õ0¡�ÍÜÉÕ½�¹ÜËÀ�4ÖÕÛ»ÊÕ�¾½�Õß�
4ÛºÚÕÀÊ0Ð0�ÈºÉÒºË/Ð0¡�Ò½æ½ÍÊÜÖ�e4ÛºÚÕÀÊ0Ð0�ÈºÉÒºË/Ð0�Ö3ÉºßºÖ�ÈºÊ½ÕÍÊºÖ�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁ�
ÊÕ¾ÍÚºÚºÈ»Ð½g$



61

lt

õ¥��¢��§��¼¥�¥¢��§¥�¢��¥����¥�¨�¥���¥���§¥��#
•� ê½ÕÎÕº¾Ê�ºÉ�É½ÁÀ¾ÊÜÀÐº¾Ê�'ºÁÕ¾4�¹½�Õßº¾ÍÖÊÕ¾ÕÀ�ÉºßÊÕßÍÀ�¬¬�®]^N�Ú½ÕÒÕÁÀ$
•� è½Õ�ºÊÖÕÉº¾Òº�Ò½æ½ÍÊ0�Ò/Ú�ºÈÚºÕÒÜÁÀ�ºÉ�¾½ÚºÕÁÕ¾ÛÀ�ºÊÖÕÊÕÍÕÁÀ�ÕÉ�eºÉ¹ºg�¾ºÜÒÀÐÕÁÀ�ºÉ�

ÈÉÕ½ØÕ2ÉÀÖ�¾½�ÈºÛºÚ�¾ºÜÒÀÐÕÁÀ�Õ¾ÖÊÉÜÍ¿ÕÐºÖ$
•� ÇÜÛºÒÕ¾ÜÖ�ºÉ�ÈºßºÚÕ¾ÜÖ�Ö½ÉÕÐÀÖ�¾ÜÁ½É4$
•� ÊÖÕÉºÒÜÖ�Ò½æ½ÍÊºÁÖ�Ò/Ú�¾½4ÈÉºÖÊÀ�'ºÁÕ¾ÕÀ�ÖÜÖÕÒ/Ë/ÐÕÁÀ$
•� âÀ¾ÊÜÀÐº¾Ê�ºÉ�¾ºÜÒÀÐº¾Ê�ÍÕÊ0�ÛºÁÕ¾ÊÀÐ0�ÒºÚÕÖ¡�¾½ÖÜÒ½ÉÕ¾ºÁºÖ�ÖÜ�'ºÁÕ¾ÕÜ$
•� ]Öº¾Ê�ºÊÖÕÊÕÍÊÕ¾ÕºÁ�ºÉ�¾½Ê»ÎÕ¾ÕºÁ�ÖÜÛºÒÕ¾ÕÁÜÕ¡�¾½ÊÕ¾ÍºÁºÁ�¾ºÜÒÀÐÕÁÜÕ�ºÉ�ºÈÚºÕÒÜÁÜÕ$
•� ]Öº¾Ê�¾½ÊÕ¾ÍºÁºÁ�'ºÁÕ¾ÕÀ�ÚºÕÍ»ÁÜÕ�ºÉ�ÈÉÕ½ØÕ2ÉºÕ$
•� ]Öº¾Ê�Éº¾Í½¾ÀÖ�ºÉ�ºÜÒÕ¾Õ0�Ò½æ½ÍÊºÁÖ¡�ØºÚºÕ�ºÉ�¾ÜÖÕÒ/Ë/ÐÕÁÜÕ�Ò/Ú�4ÈÉºÖÊÀ�ÍºÖÒÕ½¾Õ¾ÕÀ�

'ºÁÕ¾ÕÀ�¾ºÜÒÀÐÕÁÀ$
•� ÃÉºÒ2ÉÜÖ�ºÉ�ÖÜÖÕÒ/Ë/ÐÜÖ�ÈºÒº¾ÛÀÁÖ$
•� ÃºÒºÉÕÜÖ�ØºÚ3�¾½4ÛºÚÕÀÊ0�ºÖÁ½¾0�ºÊÚÕ½ÍºÁÀ�É½ÁÀ¾ÊÀ�Á½ÊÜ�ºÉ�Ò/Ú�¾½ÊÕ¾ÍºÁÀ�'ºÁÕ¾ÕÀ�

ÕßºÉÒ»ÁÀ$

°���¥�¥���¥��¼¥�¥¢��§¥�
'ºÁÕ¾ÊÀÐÀ�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�¾½ÛºÚÕ�¹2ÊÕ�È½ÉÚ½ÕÒØÕºÁº�ÕÉ�»Éº�ÊºÕÍÀÁº�ÊÕÍ�ÈÕÉÁºÐºÁ�'ºÁÕ¾ÕÀ�ÖºËÕ¾Õ¾ÍÜÕ$��
¬¬�®]^N�ÖÜÊ½ÕÍÕº�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐ3�ÊÕÍ�ÊÜÀ�ºÊË½ÐÜ¡�Ð½Õ�ÍÚÕ½¾ÊºÖ�ÊÜÉÕ�ÈÕÉÍÕÁ3�ÈºÊËÕÉÊÕ¾º¾Ê4�ÒÀÍÜÁ½¾Ê3¡�
ÍÜÉÕºÁ½�¾ÜÉÀÒ»Êº�ÈÕÉÍÕÁÀ�ÒºÊº$�è½Õ�¾ÀÉÕÁº�ÈºÖÕ¾ºÜÒÀÊÕ�ÛºÁÕ¾ÊÀÐÀ�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº¡�ÍÚÕ½¾ÊºÖ�ºÈÕ½�
Ò½æ½ÍÊÜÖ�ÊÜÉÕ�ÈÉº¾½ßÊÕ�-ÛºÚÕÀÊºÐºÁ�ÈºÉÒºË/ÐÜÕ¡�ÍÜÉÕÖ�»Éº�ÈÕÉÁºÖÕÖ�ÍÀ¾ÊºÍÊÕ¾ÕÖ�ºÖÁÜÀ�ÊÀÍÕºÕÖ�
ºÊË½ÐºÕÖ$�ÃºÖÊ½¹/Ð5Ö�Ò½æ½ÍÊÜÖ¡�ÍÚÕ½¾ÊºÖ�ÊÜÉÕ�ÈÉº¾½ßÊÕ�ºÈÕ½�ÐÜÀÖ�-ÛºÚÕÀÊºÐºÁ�ÈºÉÒºË/ÐÜÕ�È½É�
ÒËÕÒ½ßÕÁÊ�ÒÕ½¾0$



62

lv

¸¹�°	õ�#�������ijijk�lk�©
�¢¥��¥��������¨¥¢¥���� ®¥���®�¥¢�¼���®�¥����
¨���¢�����¦�§���¢��¥¼�¥©�����U��¥���¥�
���¨���¢�����¦�§���®�¥¢����¢����¢
*�¾��
�¢�����¦�§¥��¢����
��¨¥¢¥��¥��������
��·����©
�¢¥� ��¨�©�*

�°	���·¯ô¸
•� ¬Ä6ä&^7èÂâÇ#����������¹8É¾º�ÉºÊÕ�ÕÉ�ÈÕ½Á8ÉÀÊÕ�¹8É¾Õ½Á�¾À���Á8¾½ßÜ�Ë½¿ÜÁº�Ú9Ò¼�

ÁºÍÖÕÁ:ÚºÐºÁ�ÖËºÉºÁ�_`�ÍÛ$�^½Õ¼Áº¾ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�ßÀÖ�ÉºÊÜÖ�¼9ÒºÕ;Õ½Á¡�ÍºÖ�ÐºÜ¾:ÍÕ�ÈºÉ���
Á8¾½ßÕ½Á$�

•� ¬Ä6ä&^7èÂâÇ#�^½ÍºÒ�¾½ºÊÖÊ:ÐÕ½Ê�ÖºËÜ�¹8É¾Ü�¹½¼�Ü¼ÉºÜÒ¼9¹ºÖ$
•� ¬Ä6ä&^7èÂâÇ#�ÃÕÉÁÖ�ÚÕ½ÊÀßº¾ºÖ�¾ÀÒÉÀßÕ¾Õ½Ê¡�Íº�ËÕÖºÖ�¹ÚÀ<8ßº¾ºÖ�Õ½É9¿½Ö�ÕÉ�ÖºÖÚ8ÛÊºÖ$�
•� ¬Ä6ä&^7èÂâÇ#�éÕ½¾Á8É�ÚÕ½ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�Õ½ÉÀ¹½ØÀÊ:ÐÖÕÖÊ8ÁÜ$
•� ¬Ä6ä&^7èÂâÇ#�éÕ½¾Á8É�ÚÕ½ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�ÛÉÀØÜ�Í:ÐÖÊºÉÈ½Ö�ÖÕÍÖ¾Ü�ºÈËÕ½¾ÀÐÜÁ:�ºÉ�ÈÚ½¿Ü�ÖÕÍÖ¾Ü$
•� ¬Ä6ä&^7èÂâÇ#�çºÕ�¾½Û2ÊÜ�ÖºËºÕ¾ÀÐÜÁÜÖ¡�¾ÀÒÉÀßÕ¾Õ½Ê¡�Íº�è2ÖÜ�¹8É¾Ö�¾ºË�ÊÜËÜÁ:�¹É9Ò9¡�

ÍºÒ�ßÕÖ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÖ�ÊÕ½Í�ºÊÚÀ¿9ÊÖ�Ü¾�ÖºÚÀ¿9ÊÖ$
•� ¬Ä6ä&^7èÂâÇ#�^½ÍºÒ�¾½=ºÜÐÕ½Ê�ÖºËºÁ�¹8É¾ºÁ�ÉÀÊº=:ÊÕ½Ö�ºÉ�ßÀ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ$
•� ¬Ä6ä&^7èÂâÇ#�1ÕÖ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÖ�¾ºË�ÈÕ½Á8ÉÀÊÖ�ÖÍÉÕ½ßº¾ºÕ�ËºÕ�ÖÍÉÕÊÜ=Àßº¾ºÕ$
•� âºÍÖÕÁ:Ú:�ºÊ=ºÜÊ:�Õ½ÈÕÉÍßº¾:Ö�ÛÉÀ¼º�ÖÚÀÒ¼½�ÕÉ�«�ÍÛ$
•� âºÍÖÕÁ:Ú:�ÈÕ½=ºÜÐºÁ:�ÖÚÀÒ¼½�Ûº¾����ÍÜÈÀÚº�Íº¹ºÊºÁ¡�Ûº¾�º¿Ü�Íº¹ºÊºÁ�ÕÉ�b¡«�ÍÛ$
•� 1Õ½�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Õ�ÕÉ�ÈÕ½Á8ÉÀÊÕ�ÊÕÍºÕ¡�ÚºÕ�ËÕ½¾:�É½Õ¼8�È:ÉËºÒ:ÊÜ�ËÕ½¾Ü�¹8É¾Ü$
•� ^½Õ¼Áº¾ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�Ê:ÒÜÖ�ÈÕ½Ò½ÉÜÁÜÖ¡�ÍÀ�¾ºË�ºÈÖÊÕÈÉÕ¾:ÐÕÖ�ËºÕ�ÈÕ½Û:Ò:ÐÕÖ�¬¬�®]^N$
•� ^½Õ¼Áº¾ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�Ê:ÒºÖ�É½¼½ÉË½Ö�Òº=ºÖ¡�ÍÀ�¾ºË�ÈÕ½Û:Ò:ÐÕÖ�¬¬�®]^N$
•� çÕ½ÊÜ�ËºÕ�ÖÚÀÒ¼½Ö�¾ÀËÕ½ÊÀßº¾º�Ü¼�ÉÀÍÊÜÉº�Ü¾VËºÕ�ºÊ¼Ë½ÚÊ¾½Ö�Ü¾VËºÕ�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Ü�ÁºÚ:Á�ËºÉ�

Ë:ÐÕ¾:Ê�ÊÀ�ÖÊº¹ÕÚÕÊ:ÊÕ$
•� Ã:ÉÚÕ½¿Õ¾Õ½ÊÕ½Ö¡�Íº�Õ½ÚÕ½ÍÀÊ�ËºÕ�Õ¼;½ÁÀÊ�¹8É¾Ü¡�ÉºÊÕ½Á�ÕÉ�Õ½ÚÕÍÊºÖ�ÖÊ:Ë¹É½Á¼½Ö$
•� êºÒ�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Õ�ÕÉ�ÖºÚÀ¿9ÊÕ¡�È:ÉÚÕ½¿Õ¾Õ½ÊÕ½Ö¡�Íº�ÊÕ½�ÊÕ½Í�Ü¼ÛÚº¹:ÊÕ�Ê:Ò:�ËÕ½Ê:¡�ÍÜÉ�ÊÕ½�¾½ËºÉ�

Ü¼ÍÉÕÖÊ�¹8É¾ºÁ$
•� ÃÕÉÁÖ�ÒÀÒºÊÕ½Ö�ºÜÛßÜÈ�ËºÕ�Ú½ÐÜÈ�Èº�½ÖÍºÚºÊÀÉÜ�ËºÕ�Í:È¾8Á¡�Õ¼;½ÁÕ½Ê�¹8É¾Ü�¾À�Ö8Ò½Í=º�Ü¾�

ÖºÚÀÍÕ½Ê�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;ÜÖ$
•� áÜÉÕ½Ê�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;ÜÖ�ºÊÖÊºÊÜÖ�¾À�ºÊÍÚ:ÊºÖ�ÜÛÜ¾Ö¡�ÖÕÚÒÕ½É9¿8Á�Ü¾�¿ÕÊÕ½Á�ÖÊÕÈÉº�ÖÕÚÊÜÁº�

ºËÀÊÕ½Á$
•� &É�Õ½Ê½Õ¿ºÁÖ�ºÈÍÀÈÊ�Ü¾�È½ÉÕÀÒÕÖÍÕ�Ê9É9Ê�ÍÜÖÊ9Û:Ö�Ò½Êº=ºÖ¡�ÚºÕ�È:É¹ºÜÒ9ÊÜ¡�ËºÕ�Ê:Ö�ÖÊÉ:Ò:�ÈºÉ½Õ¼Õ$



63

lv

•� Ã½ÉÕÀÒÕÖÍÕ�È:ÉÚÕ½¿Õ¾Õ½ÊÕ½Ö¡�Íº�¹ÚÀ<8ßº¾ºÖ�Á½Ñ:¾ÕÖÁÕ�æÜ¾Í¿ÕÀ¾8�ÈºÉ½Õ¼Õ�Ü¾�Íº�ÊÕ½�¾ºË�¹ÀÐ:ÊÕ¡�
ÈÕ½Á8ÉºÁ¡�È8¿�ÊÉÕ½¿Õ½¾º$

•� ���������¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Õ�ÕÉ�ºÈÖÊÕÈÉÕ¾:ÊÕ�ÖºÖÍº;:�ºÉ�]^_```#�ab_a$

��°����¯��¯��¯°�¾���
¬8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Ü�É:ÁÐº�Ê9É9ßº¾ºÕ�ÚÕ½ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�¾½ÊÀÍÖÕÖÍÜ�Ü¾�¾½º¹Éº¼9ËÜ�Ê9É9ßº¾ºÖ�Ú9Ò¼½ÍÚÕ$�ÃÕ½ËÕ½¾ÀÐÕ½Ê�
2Ò½¾ÕÁ�Áº¼Ü�ÒºÜÒ¼ÜÁÜ�ÁºÕÛÜ¡�¾½ÊÀÍÖÕÖÍÜ�Áº¼Û:ßº¾ºÖ�Ú9Ò¼½ÍÚÕ$�Â¼ÍÚ:ÐÕ½Ê�ÊÀ�Ü¼�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Ü�
É:ÁÐº�ºÉ�ÁÕÊÉÜ�ºÜÒÜÁÜ$�^½ÍºÒ�¾½ÚÕ½ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�ÖÈ8¿9ÛÜÖ�Áº¼Û:ßº¾ºÖ�Ú9Ò¼½Í=ÜÖ�ËºÕ�ß<9ÒÜÁÜÖ$�
ÜÒÜÁº�Ò½Êº=ºÖ�ËºÉ�Áº¼Û:Ê�Ë½=ºÖ�Áº¼Û:ÐºÁºÐ:�Áºß9¾:�eÁºÍÖÕÁ:Ú:�Ê½ÁÈ½ÉºÊ2Éº�²b³´g$�^½ÍºÒ�
¾½ÚÕ½ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�ÖÈ8¿9ÛÜÖ�Áº¼Û:ßº¾ºÖ�Ú9Ò¼½Í=ÜÖ�ËºÕ�¹ºÚÕ¾:Ê:ÐÜ$
èº�èÜÁÖ�ÕÉ�Ð:¾ÀËÕ½ÊÀ�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Õ�Ü¼ÛÚº¹:ßº¾ºÕ�Ü¼�Ð½¹Í:ÒÜ�ÚºÕÍÜ¡�¾½Ü¼ÛÚº¹:ÐÕ½Ê�ÊÀÖ�ÁÕÊÉ:�ËºÕ�
ÍºÉÖÊ:�ËÕÒ8$�>ºÜÐÕ½Ê¡�ÚºÕ�ºÈ�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Õ½Á�ÈÚ2ÖÊ�ÛºÕÖÖ�Ü¾�¾½ÍºÖ�ÊÀÖ�¾½ºÕ¼ÖÈÉÀÖÊÀ$�
èº�Ú9ÖÊ¡�Õ¼Áº¾ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�ÚÕ½ÊÜÖ�È:ÉÖ½ÛÜ$�ÃÕÉÁÖ�ÖºÚÀÍÕ½Ê�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;ÜÖ�Ü¾�¾ÀËÕ½ÊÀÐÕ½Ê�ÊÀÖ�Ü¼ÛÚº¹:ßº¾ºÕ¡�
=ºÜÐÕ½Ê�ÊÕ½Á�Õ¼Ø2Ê$



64

lv

õ�°����·��¯����û�°�j¾���¸�¸�°¹�¸¸
���i���=�����¥¡���§��¼¥�¥¢�
U��¥U�¢������������§��U���� ��������� ���©�®����©�
����
 �����¼¥ ���¢��������¥� ¥���¥U�¥�©�����¨���¢�����¦�§����¢���� ���¥����¦�º��¦�§�*�¯®�
��� ���¥����������¢������������¥���
��§¥��¢������¢��� ��¼¥ �§����¢� ������¢�����*�·¥�¢��
��� ���¥����¢�����¥��������U�¼¥�¥¢��§¥��¥����¢¥����
��*

õ¥�¥¢��§¥��¢��������
ÄºØÀÊ:Ðº�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�ºÊÊÕ½¿ºÖ�Ü¼�ËÕÖÕ½Á�¼9ÁÀÚº�¬¬�®]^N�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÕ½Á$�'ºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Õ½Á�
ºÊÊÕ½¿ºÖ�Ü¼#
•� éÕÖÕ½Á�ßºÖÕÐºÖ¡�É:ÁÐº�Ü¾�ÉÕÊ½;Ü�ÉºØÀßº¾ºÖ�Ò½æ½ÍÊÕ½Á$
•� ¬¬�®]^N�¹8É¾Ü�ÉºÊÕ;Ü�ºÜÒÜÁº�Òº=:Á�Ü¾�ÛÉÀØÕ½Á$

¬¬�®]^N�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�¾ÀÒÉÀßÕ¾º�ÊÕÍºÕ¡�Íº�¹½¼�ÁºÍÖºÖ�ÊÕ½Í�ºÕ¼ÖÊ:ÊºÖ�ËºÕ�É½ÁÀ¾Ê8ÊºÖ�¹ÀÐ:Ê:Ö�
Ò½Êº=ºÖ$�èº�Ü¼�É½ÁÀ¾ÊÜ�ºÊÊÕ½¿ºÖ�ÉºØÀÊ:Ðº�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº¡�¬¬�®]^N�Ö½ÛÖ�ËÕÖºÖ�Õ¼ÁºÍÖºÖ�ÈºÉ�
ÊÉº¾ÖÈÀÉÊ8ßº¾Ü�Ú9Ò¼�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼8ÊºÐºÁ�Áº¼ÜÁÊÕÉÒ¼¾Õ½¿9¹ºÖ�È:ÉÖÊ:ËÕÁ¡�¾À�Í:�ÈÕÉ¿8ÐÖ�¾ÀÈÕÉÍº�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ�
Ü¾�¾À�Ê:�Ü¾�Ü¼;½ÁÖÕ½Ö�ÉÕÖÍÜ$

Â¼�Ð½¹ÍÜÉÜ�Ò½Êº=Ü¡�ºÕ¼ÖÊ:ÊÀ�ËºÕ�ÖºÉ½ÁÀ¾Ê8ÊÀ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ�ºÊÊÕ½ÍÖÕ½Ö�ºÊÚÕÍÜßºÕÖ�ÀÉÕ?Õ¾:Ú:�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊº�
ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐºÖ�ÚºÕÍÖ$�'ºÉº¾ÊÕÐºÖ�Õ½ÊËºÉÀÖ�¬¬�®]^N�¾½ºÊ¹ÕÚÒ�ÈºÉ�ÊÀ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ�Ò½æ½ÍÊÕ½Á¡�ÍºÖ�¾ºË�
ÈÕÉÍÊÕ�¾À�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼8ÊÕ½Á�Áº¼ÜÁÊÕÉÛÀÊ:ÐÕ½Á�eºÜÊÀÉÕ¼8ÊÀ�Áº¼ÜÁÊÕÉÛÀÊ:ÐÜ�ÖºÉºÍÖÊÖ�ÖÍºÊ:ÁÖ�¸¸ $̧
¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁ�¸½¹ÖÕÊ½g$



65

lv

°¥¡���§¥�¼¥�¥¢��§¥�¢����������
���¥�¨� ���¼¥ �§����#
•� èº�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÖ�ÊÕ½Í�È:ÉË½ÕÒÀÊÖ�ËºÕ�É½ÁÀ¾Ê8ÊÖ¡�Õ½ÈÉÕ½Íß�¾½Öº;½ÁÀÊ�ÉºÍÖÊË½ÕÒº�ºÊ=ºÜÐÜ�¾À�

¬¬�®]^N$
•� èº�Ò½æ½ÍÊÕ�ÕÉ�ÉºÒÜßÕ½Ö�Ò8=�¾½Ë8É9¹ºÖ�ËºÕ�¾½ÛºÒ9ÐÜÁº�Ü¾VËºÕ�ÚÕ½ÊÀÐÀÊ�ËºÕ�ºÈÍÀÈÐÀÊ¡�¾½ºÊ¹ÕÚÖÊÀßÕ�

Õ¾ÖÊÉÜÍ¿ÕÐ:Á$
•� èº�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊº�Ö8ÉÕÐºÖ�¾ÜÁÜÉÖ�ÕÉ�¹ÀÐ:ÊÖ�ËºÕ�¾À;½ÁÊÖ$
•� èº�¹ÀÐ:ÐÜÁÜÖ�ÕÉ�ÉºÒ9ÐÕÖ�È:ÉÁ8É9ÛÖ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊº�¾ÀÚÕ½ÊÀÐÜÁÖ$�
•� èº�ÊÕ½Í�¾½ÈºÉ½Õ¼Õ�Ü¼ÁÀ¾Ê8ÊºÖ�ËºÕ�Ü¼ÖÊ:Ò9ÊºÖ�¿ÕÊÜ�ÉºØÀÊ:ÐÜ�Ò½Êº=ºÖ¡�ÍºÖ�¾ºË�ÖºËÕ½ÊÀÐºÁºÖ�ºÉ�

ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ$�
•� ^½ÐºÜßº�ËºÕ�¾½Ê9ßº�¹ÀÐ:ÐÜÁº�ÛºÒ9ÐÜÁ:�ËºÕ�Ê:Òº�¹ÀÐ:ÐÜÁº�ÛºÒ9ÐÜÁ:¡�ÍºÖ�ÉºÒÕ½Ö�¾½ÈºÉ½Õ¼Õ�

ËºÕ�¾½Ë8É9ÛÕ�ÚÕ½ÊÀÐÀÊ$
•� ÃÉÀÒÜÍÊº�¾½ÈºÉ½Õ¼ºÖ�Ü¼ÛÚº¹:ßº¾ºÖ�ËºÕ�ºÈÍÀÈ½Ö�Ò8=$
•� èº�ÉÀÍÊÜÉº�ËºÕ�ºÜÒÜÁº�¹ÀÐ:ÐÜÁÖ�ËºÕ�¾ÀÚÕ½ÊÀÐÜÁÖ�ÕÉ�ÉºÒÕ½Ö¡�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ�¾ÀÉÁ:ÚÕ�ÚÕ½ÊÀÐÀÊ�ÕÍÒÕ½¾:$�
•� ´ºÜÉÜ�ËºÕ�¾ÀÒÕÚÜßÜ�ÉÕ½ÈÜ�ÛºÒ9ÐÜÁ:$�
•� èº�¹ÀÐ:ÐÜÁÕ�ÉºÒÜßÕ½Ö�Ê:Òº�É½ÁÀ¾Êº�Ò8=¡�ÍÀ�Ë½ÕÍÜßºÖ�¾½ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼8ÊºÖ�È½ÉÖÀ¾ºÖ�ËºÕ�¾½ÈºÉ½Õ¼Õ�

Õ¼ÐºÜ¿ÀÊ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ$��

õ¥�¥¢��§¥������������
ÄºØÀÊ:Ðº�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�¾½Í:Ò:�ÛºÒ9ÐÜÁ:�¾½ÊÕ½Í�¾ÀÒÀÊº�Ê:Ú:Í�Ü¾�ÊÀ�ËºÉ�Õ¼Áº¾ÊÀÊ�ÊÕÍºÕ�ÈÕÉÁºÕÖ�
ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊº�9Èºß¾Õ½ÍÖ$�¬¬�®]^N�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐº�ÕÉ�ÖºÕÖÊÀßº�ÊÕÍºÕ�ÊºÒ¡�Ðº�ÍÚÕ½¾ÊÖ�ËºÉ�Ü¼ÉºÒ9Ê�ÈÕÉÍÜÁº�
ºÈÖÊÕÈÉÕ¾:ÐÜÁÜ¡�ÍÜÉ�¾ÀÉ:Ò9ÊÖ�ÈÕÉÍÜÁº�ÒºÊÜÁÖ$�ÃÕ½ÖºÍÀÊÕ½Ö�ÉºØÀÊ:Ðº�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÐºÕ¡�ÍÚÕ½¾ÊºÁ�ÕÉ�
Ð:Èº¼Õ;À�ÈºÉ�Ò½æ½ÍÊÜ�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼8ÊºÐºÁ�Áº¼ÜÁÊÕÉÛÀÊ:ÐºÁ¡�ÍºÖ�ÕÉ�ÈÕÉÁºÕÖ¡�ºÉ�ÍÀ�ß:Ò:�ÛºÒ9ÐÜÁ:�ÕÉ�
Ð:Öº¼Õ¾:Ö$�êÚÕ½¾ÊºÁ�ÈºÉ�Ð½¹ÍÜÉÜ�Ò½æ½ÍÊÜ�ÕÉ�Ð:Èº¼Õ;À�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼8ÊºÐºÁ�Áº¼ÜÁÊÕÉÛÀÊ:ÐºÁ�ÒÕËÒ½ÖÁÕÊ�
ÒÕ½¾Ü�ÚºÕÍ:�¾À�Ò½æ½ÍÊº�ÍÀ¾ÖÊºÊ8ßº¾ºÖ$



66

nl

BELANGRIJK: Lees deze handleiding zorgvuldig voordat u de YOYO+ 
6+ wandelwagen in gebruik neemt, en bewaar deze voor toekomstig 
gebruik. Het niet opvolgen van de instructies in deze handleiding kan 
de veiligheid van uw kind beïnvloeden.

WAARSCHUWING
• WAARSCHUWING: De YOYO+ 6+ wandelwagen is geschikt voor kinderen 

vanaf 6 maanden en tot een maximum gewicht van 18 kg. Gebruik deze 
wandelwagen niet voor baby’s jonger dan 6 maanden oud.

• WAARSCHUWING: Laat uw kind nooit zonder toezicht.
• WAARSCHUWING: Zorg ervoor dat alle vergrendelingen vast zitten voor 

gebruik.
• WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik altijd het beveiligingssysteem.
• WAARSCHUWING: Gebruik altijd de kruisband van de gordel in combinatie 

met de heup- en schoudergordel.
• WAARSCHUWING: Om letsel te voorkomen moet u erop toezien dat uw kind 

wordt weggehouden wanneer het product wordt in en uitgeklapt.
• WAARSCHUWING: Laat uw kind nooit spelen met dit product.
• WAARSCHUWING: Dit product is niet geschikt voor hardlopen of skaten.
• De maximaal toegestane belasting van het winkelmandje is 5 kg.
• De maximaal toegestane belasting voor zowel de 6+ canopy pocket als de 

����������
����������
• Deze wandelwagen is geschikt voor het vervoeren van één kind tegelijk.
• Gebruik geen andere accessoires dan die zijn goedgekeurd of door BABYZEN 

™ worden geleverd.
• Gebruik geen andere reserveonderdelen dan die door BABYZEN ™ worden 

geleverd.
• Het hangen van items aan het stuur en/of de achterzijde van de rugleuning 

en/of aan de zijkanten van de wandelwagen, kunnen de stabiliteit 
aantasten.
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• Het wordt aanbevolen om de parkeerrem te gebruiken bij het plaatsen of 
weghalen van het kind.

• Wanneer de wandelwagen is ingeklapt, sla deze dan op een plaats op waar 
geen risico bestaat dat hij op een kind valt.

• Alvorens u een trap of roltrap opgaat of afgaat, moet u het kind uit het zitje 
halen en de wandelwagen inklappen.

• Houd de wandelwagen uit de buurt van open vuur, kachels en andere 
bronnen van sterke warmte.

• Het wordt aanbevolen de bewegende delen regelmatig te onderhouden en 
schoon te maken met het oog op de juiste werking.

• Controleer regelmatig of de vergrendelingsmechanismen goed functioneren 
en dat ze niet te lijden hebben van schade, bijvoorbeeld na een schok.

•� ���#$#$%�&%�X����	X�������������������
���������
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VERZORGING EN ONDERHOUD
Gebruik het reinigen van de frame van de wandelwagen een niet-giftig, niet-
schurend reinigingsmiddel. Meng een oplossing van water met een kleine 
hoeveelheid mild, niet-giftig schoonmaakmiddel. Breng het op de wandelwagen 
aan met een vochtige doek. Gebruik nooit sterke schoonmaakmiddelen of 
oplosmiddelen.
De stofonderdelen kunnen machinaal worden gewassen (maximumtemperatuur 
=>?]���������������
��
��������������������	�������	��������	���
Als u de wandelwagen een bepaalde tijd moet opslaan, gebruik daarvoor dan 
geen vochtige of warme omgeving. Laat de lucht rond de kinderwagen stromen 
en stapel er niets op.
Gebruik bij regen de regenkap. Laat de wandelwagen drogen alvorens deze in 
te klappen en op te slaan.
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GARANTIE EN AFTER SALES-SERVICE
Als fabrikant garandeert BABYZEN™ dat bij normaal gebruik, de producten 
zonder enig probleem voor een periode van twee jaar werken vanaf de datum 
���	��������	��	���������������	���	
�	�����������	��	����������	������������	
van het product. De op het product aangebrachte labels met serienummers 
mogen in geen geval worden verwijderd. Als het label van het product wordt 
verwijderd, is de garantie niet meer geldig.

Garantiedekking
De garantie van de fabrikant geldt voor alle producten van het merk BABYZEN™. 
In geval van de wandelwagens wordt het volgende gedekt:
• Alle fabricagefouten op het chassis, het frame en de wielen.
• Alle textielmaterialen en de gordel van de BABYZEN™ kinderwagens.

De garantie van BABYZEN™ is beperkt tot vervanging of reparatie van de 
defecte onderdelen, zonder kosten Als de reparatie wordt gedekt door de 
garantie van de fabrikant, zal BABYZEN™ de transportkosten en risico’s op zich 
nemen van en naar de erkende wederverkoper waar de koper het product heeft 
gekocht.

Elk onderdeel, elk vervangen of gerepareerd product blijft de resterende tijd 
gedekt door de oorspronkelijke garantie van het product. Onder de garantie is 
BABYZEN™ niet verantwoordelijk voor gebreken in producten die niet zijn gekocht 
bij erkende wederverkopers (lijst van erkende wederverkopers op  
www.babyzen.com website).
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De garantie van de fabrikant is niet van toepassing in de volgende gevallen:
• In het geval van aanpassingen aan of reparaties van het product zonder de 

voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming van BABYZEN™.
• Als de gebreken zijn ontstaan door nalatigheid of een ongeval en/of als het 

gebruik of het onderhoud niet in overeenstemming is met de instructies in de 
gebruikershandleiding.

• Als het serienummer van het product is beschadigd of verwijderd.
• Als de schade is veroorzaakt door een abnormale slijtage van het product.
• In geval van een verkeerde montage of installatie van onderdelen van 

andere fabrikanten die niet compatibel zijn met het product.
• In geval van abusievelijke of onopzettelijke beschadiging, misbruik of 

verwaarlozing.
• In het geval van onjuiste opslag of onderhoud van het product.
• In geval van een defect, schade of slijtage aan het stuur of textiel, als gevolg 

van normaal dagelijks gebruik van het product.
• In geval van gaten of scheuren in de banden.
• In geval van schade veroorzaakt door reparaties uitgevoerd door 

onbevoegde personen of bij een onjuiste demontage van het product.

Garantieclaims
De fabrieksgarantie is in geen geval overdraagbaar en kan alleen worden 
gebruikt door de eerste eigenaar van het product. BABYZEN™ heeft alleen 
garantieverplichtingen als de klant het aankoopbewijs met vermelding van de 
datum van aankoop kan overhandigen. In het geval een beroep wordt gedaan 
op de garantie van de fabrikant, dient de klant een defect bij de erkende 
wederverkoper te melden, die het eerste aanspreekpunt is in dit geval. Elk defect 
moet binnen twintig dagen na de ontdekking door de klant aan de erkende 
wederverkoper worden gemeld.
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VIKTIG: Vennligst les denne bruksanvisningen nøye før du bruker 
YOYO+ 6+ barnevogn, og ta vare på den for fremtidige referanser. 
Unnlatelse av å følge instruksjonene i denne håndboken kan påvirke 
ditt barns sikkerhet.

ADVARSEL
• ADVARSEL: YOYO+ 6+ barnevogn er egnet for barn fra 6 måneder og opp til 

en maksimal vekt på 18 kg. Ikke bruk denne vognen med spebarn på under 
6 måneder.

• ADVARSEL: La aldri barnet ditt være uten tilsyn.
• ADVARSEL: Kontroller at alle låsemekanismer er på før bruk.
• ADVARSEL: Bruk alltid sikkerhetsbeltene.
• ADVARSEL: Bruk alltid skrittstroppen av selen i kombinasjon med midje og 

skulderselen.
• ADVARSEL: For å unngå skade påse at barnet holdes borte ved utfolding og 

sammenfolding av dette produktet.
• ADVARSEL: La aldri barnet ditt leke med dette produktet.
• ADVARSEL: Dette produktet er ikke egnet for løping eller skøyting.
• Den maksimale tillatte vekt for handlekurv er 5 kg.
• Maksimal tillatt belastning for både 6+ baldakellommen og nettlommen er 

������
• Denne vognen er kun egnet for transport av ett barn om gangen.
• Ikke bruk annet tilbehør enn de som er godkjent eller levert av BABYZEN™.
• Ikke bruk andre reservedeler enn de som tilbys av BABYZEN™.
• Hengende gjenstander eller last på håndtaket og/eller på baksiden av 

ryggen og/eller på sidene av vognen kan svekke dens stabilitet.
• Det anbefales å sette på parkeringsbremsen når du setter i eller tar ut barnet.
• Når vogen er foldet sammen, sørg for at den er lagret på et sted der den ikke 

risikerer å falle over barn.
• Før du går opp eller ned rulletrapper eller trapper, fjern barnet fra setet og slå 

sammen vognen.
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• Hold vognen vekk fra åpen ild, varmeovner og andre kilder med sterk varme.
• Det anbefales å vedlikeholde og rengjøre bevegelige deler med jevne 

mellomrom for å sjekke riktig funksjon av vognen.
• Med jevne mellomrom må du kontrollere at låsemekanismene fungere 

skikkelig, og at de ikke er skadet, for eksempel som følge av støt.
•� #$#$%�&%���������������;��
��������	��
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STELL OG VEDLIKEHOLD
Ved rengjøring av vognens ramme, bruk ikke-giftig, ikke-etsende 
rengjøringsmiddel. Bland en oppløsning av vann med en liten mengde av en 
mild, ikke giftig såpe. Før på barnevognsrammen med en fuktig klut. Bruk aldri 
sterke rengjøringsmidler eller løsemidler.
�
�����	������������������������\���������
������
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rengjøringsmiddel eller blekemiddel.
Hvis du trenger å lagre barnevognen din over lengre tid, ikke sett den i fuktige 
eller varme omgivelser. Tillat luftstrøm rundt vognen og ikke sett noe oppå den..
I tilfelle regn, bruke regntrekket. La vognen tørke før du folder den sammen og 
lagrer den.
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GARANTI OG SERVICE
Som produsent, garanterer BABYZEN™ at ved normal bruk, vil produktet fungere 
uten problem for en periode på to år fra kjøpsdato, i samsvar med instruksjonene 
��	
�	��������	���������'�����	���	���
������	(���������	�#	���
�����	��
	
serienummer skal ikke fjernes i noe tilfelle. Hvis etiketten på produktet er fjernet, 
er garantien ikke lenger gyldig.

Garantidekning
Produsentens garanti gjelder alle produkter av merket BABYZEN™. For 
barnevogner, dekker den:
• Alle produksjonsfeil på understell, ramme og hjul.
• Alle tekstildeler og seler på BABYZEN™ vognene.

BABYZEN™ garantien er begrenset til gratis utskifting eller reparasjon av defekte 
deler. Hvis reparasjonen dekkes av produsentens garanti, vil BABYZEN™ dekke 
transportkostnader og risiko til og fra den autoriserte forhandleren der kjøperen 
kjøpte produktet.

Alle deler, utskiftede eller reparerte produkter vil bli dekket i den gjenværende 
tiden av det opprinnelige produktets garanti. Under garantien, kan  
BABYZEN™ ikke være ansvarlig for feil på produkter som ikke er kjøpt fra 
autoriserte forhandlere (se liste over autoriserte forhandlere på nettsiden  
www.babyzen.com).
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Produsentens garanti gjelder ikke i følgende tilfeller:
• Ved endringer eller reparasjoner av produktet uten skriftlig tillatelse fra 

BABYZEN™.
• Hvis feilene skyldes uaktsomhet eller ulykke og/eller bruk eller vedlikehold som 

ikke er i samsvar med instruksjonene i brukerhåndboken.
• Hvis produktets serienummer er skadet eller fjernet.
• Hvis skadene er forårsaket av unormal bruk av produktet.
• Ved feilaktig montering eller montering av ikke kompatible deler fra andre 

produsenter.
• Ved uhell eller utilsiktet skade, misbruk eller forsømmelse.
• Ved feil oppbevaring eller vedlikehold av produktet.
• Ved mangel, skade eller slitasje på håndtaket eller tekstilene som følge av 

normal daglig bruk av produktet.
• I tilfelle av hull eller rifter på dekkene.
• I tilfelle av skade forårsaket av reparasjoner utført av uautoriserte personer, 

eller feilaktig demontering av produktet.

Garantikrav
Garantien fra produsenten er ikke overførbar under noen tilfeller, og kan bare 
benyttes av den første eieren av produktet. BABYZEN™ har garantiforpliktelser 
bare dersom kunden kan fremlegge bevis for kjøpsdatoen. Ved søknad om 
produsentens garantierstatning, må kunden melde feilen til en autorisert 
forhandler, som er den første kontakten i dette tilfellet. Eventuelle feil må 
rapporteres av kunden til autorisert forhandler innen tjue dager etter den ble 
oppdaget.
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IMPORTANTE: Leia este manual de instruções atentamente antes de 
usar o carrinho YOYO+ 6+ e guarde o para referência futura. O não 
cumprimento das instruções deste manual pode afetar a segurança do 
���	�����

AVISO
• AVISO: O carrinho YOYO+ 6+ é indicado para crianças a partir dos 6 meses 

e até ao peso máximo de 18 kg. Não use este carrinho para crianças com 
menos de 6 meses.

•� �̂|�$0�)��������9���������	������������������
•� �̂|�$0�?��
��<���������<���
���������������
���������	�<�������
���

acionados antes de utilizar.
• AVISO: Use sempre o sistema de retenção.
• AVISO: Use sempre a correia com gancho do arnês em combinação com o 

cinto de proteção de cintura e ombro.
•� �̂|�$0�H�������
����������
�������
��<���������<����������	���������
���

afastado ao dobrar e desdobrar este produto.
•� �̂|�$0�)��������9���������	�����������������
�������
��
• AVISO: Este produto não é indicado para corrida ou prática de skate.
• A carga máxima autorizada do cesto de compras é de 5 kg.
• A carga máxima autorizada para o bolso de dossel 6+ e o bolso de malha 

�������������
• Este carrinho é indicado apenas para transporte de uma criança de cada 

vez.
• Não use quaisquer acessórios, exceto os aprovados ou fornecidos pela 

BABYZEN™.
• Não use quaisquer peças sobressalentes exceto as fornecidas pela 

BABYZEN™.
• Quaisquer itens suspensos ou cargas colocadas no guiador e/ou parte 

posterior do encosto e/ou nas laterais do carrinho, podem prejudicar a 
respetiva estabilidade.
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• Recomenda-se que acione o travão de estacionamento ao instalar ou 
retirar a criança.

•� �������������������
��<���������<�������������������������������	���	�
onde não corra o risco de cair sobre uma criança.

• Antes de subir ou descer quaisquer escadas ou degraus, retire a criança do 
assento e dobre o carrinho.

• Mantenha o carrinho afastado de chamas expostas, aquecedores e outras 
fontes térmicas fortes.

• Recomenda se que efetue a manutenção e limpeza das peças rotativas 
������������
������������������������������
�������������
��

•� ?��
��<�������������������
������<���������������������	�<�����
funcionam devidamente e que não sofreram quaisquer danos, p. ex., na 
sequência de um choque.

•� $����������#$#$%�&%����������������������������()*---0�4*4�

CUIDADO E MANUTENÇÃO
Ao limpar a estrutura do carrinho, use um produto de limpeza não tóxico e não 
abrasivo. Misture uma solução de água com uma pequena quantidade de 
detergente suave e não tóxico. Aplique na estrutura do carrinho com um pano 
húmido. Nunca use detergentes ou solventes fortes.
^�����������
����������������	������������<�����\
������
������9����=>?]��
Nunca use detergentes fortes ou lixívia.
Se precisar de armazenar o carrinho durante algum tempo, não o armazene 
����������
������������<���
���H����
�������9�����������
�������������������
não coloque nada sobre este.
Se chover, use a capa de chuva. Deixe o carrinho secar antes de o dobrar e 
armazenar.
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GARANTIA E SERVIÇO PÓS VENDA
Como fabricante, a BABYZEN™ garante que dentro de uma normal utilização, os 
produtos funcionam sem qualquer problema por um período de dois anos a partir 

�	
���	
�	�������	
�	����
�	���	��	������)*��	�	���������)*��	��������	
�	
���
����	/�	���%�����	���
��	���	���
����	���	�0�����	
�	�����	�1�	
����1�	
nunca ser removidas. Se a etiqueta do produto for removida, a garantia deixa de 
ser válida.

Cobertura da garantia
A garantia do fabricante aplica se a todos os produtos da marca BABYZEN™. 
Para os carrinhos, abrange:
• Todos os defeitos de fabrico do chassis, estrutura e rodas.
• Todas as peças têxteis e arnês dos carrinhos BABYZEN™.

A garantia BABYZEN™ está limitada à substituição ou reparação de peças com 
defeito, sem quaisquer custos. Se a reparação for abrangida pela garantia do 
fabricante, a BABYZEN™ irá suportar os custos e riscos de transporte para e do 
revendedor autorizado a quem o utilizador adquiriu o produto.

Qualquer peça, produto substituído ou reparado terá cobertura durante o 
tempo restante da garantia original do produto. Ao abrigo da garantia, a 
BABYZEN™ não se responsabiliza por quaisquer defeitos nos produtos que não 
tenham sido adquiridos a revendedores autorizados (lista de revendedores 
autorizados no site web www.babyzen.com).
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A garantia do fabricante não se aplica aos seguintes casos:
•� )��������������������������������������������
���������������

autorização escrita da BABYZEN™.
• Se os defeitos tiverem origem em negligência ou acidente e/ou uso ou 

manutenção contrários às instruções no guia do utilizador.
•� �����������������������������
����
������������������
�������������������
• Se os danos forem causados por um desgaste anormal do produto.
• No caso de montagem ou instalação incorreta das peças de outros 

fabricantes não compatíveis com o produto.
• No caso de dano acidental ou não intencional, uso indevido ou negligente.
• No caso de armazenamento indevido ou manutenção do produto.
• No caso de defeito, dano ou desgaste do guiador ou têxteis, resultante do 

uso diário normal do produto.
• No caso de furos ou rasgões nos pneus.
• No caso de dano causado por reparações levadas a cabo por pessoas não 

autorizadas ou desmontagem inapropriada do produto.

Reclamações da garantia
A garantia do fabricante não é transferível em caso algum e apenas pode ser 
utilizada pelo primeiro proprietário do produto. A BABYZEN™ possui obrigações 
de garantia apenas para com o cliente que apresentar o comprovativo 
de compra com a respetiva data de compra. No caso de reclamação da 
garantia do fabricante, o cliente deve reportar qualquer defeito ao revendedor 
autorizado, que será o primeiro contacto neste caso. Qualquer defeito deve ser 
reportado pelo cliente ao revendedor autorizado no prazo de vinte dias após a 
respetiva deteção.
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���������������$

•� ¥����������¢����H�������� �������������¢�������������������������������
��������¢����������������G���������H��������$

•� ¯����������������¦���¡�����¢���¢ ����G��¡�������������������� ������������������
���¢����¢������������������������ ����$

•� |������������������¢��������J������������������������������¢���������G��� �����
����������������¦��G���$

•� ±���¢���������G�������¢��������������H���������¡�����������G�H����� �������
��¢��������H������������������$

•� |�������������������������� ��¢¦�������������������¦¢������J�����������������
� ����������� ��������¢£�J����¢�����£$

•� ±���¢������������������������G��� ��¢�¤�����¢£��������������������¢����������
�����¦�����¡���������¡������������¢����$

•� ¯���������������������¤���������������������������������������]^_```#�ab_a$

v Pu�w�!t Mw"t}zPt�P�}~vLwJKMwt
��������������H�������������¢��������G�����G���������������� ������������������
��������$�}��������G���������� ��Gª�������������������������������������£�����
��������$�����������������������¢��������¡������G�¢�����¦�¢£�����G$�§�����������
�����G�����G����G��������¢£������£�����������������������������$
�̈����H��J������H��������������ª������������G���������G������ª����e����

��������¢������ �����²b³´g$�§����������������G�����G����G��������¢£������£����
������ �����£������������$
|������ ����������������¦����G����������������������������������G�������¢����
���¦������¦���������������$�¥����������¡���������������������¡�����¢���� �������G�
���������¢£�����¢����£�����¢��$�§��������������%�� �������G����������¢$
¥���¢������¦�������¢��������G�����G���¦�����$�|��������¡��������¦��G�������¢���
�������G�������������¡���� ����������������G�������¢ª��G$
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xKsKM!w|�w�rP}~trsPuKLMPt�
P�}~vLwJKMwt
whmR\R]_\[S��cRSTeRcU�\RWmR]aT�`aWca����i���=U�maWa^\_Wf[\U�X\RU�VW_�feSR]__�
^RW`aS�^R���ceVSfa\ag__�]�eRR\][\e\]__�e�_^e\Wfcg_T`_�_�\[�^_X[ec_`_�
�aWac\[W_e\_ca`_U�_hd[S_T�Rn[eV[X_]a�\�^ad[p^f���ceVSfa\ag_��]�\[X[^_[�
d]f��S[\�e�da\��VW_RnW[\[^_T*�M_�VW_�cac_��Rne\RT\[S�e\]a��^[�eS[df[\�fdaST\��
TWS�c_�e�e[W_�^�`�^R`[WR`�_hd[S_�*�J�eSfXa[�[eS_�TWS�c�e�e[W_�^�`�^R`[WR`�
n�S�fdaS[^U�maWa^\_T�^a�\acR[�_hd[S_[�VW[cWaoa[\�d[�e\]R]a\�*

u[�e\]_[�maWa^\__
·��������������������������������������������������������������������¬¬�®]^N$�
·������������������������H���������¢£���#
•� ¬�����¤���H���������������������������¡����H��������$
•� ¬���������H��J������H��������� ��������������������¬¬�®]^N$

·�����������������������¬¬�®]^N���������������� �������������������������������
���������H���������$�¥���¢�����������������������������������������������������
������������¡�¬¬�®]^N����������������������H������������������¡��������H��
�����������������������������������¢������� G£���¢��������¡�¢���������� H���
���� �����������������¢£�����������¡���� �����$

¥�����ª������£ ���������¡�������������������ª������������������� ��
��������������������������¡����������������ª�������������������������������¦����
����������G�����������������������G������� ����������������$�·�����������������
������¬¬�®]^N��������������������������¤���H�����������¡����� ������H�����¢�
������������H�������� G£������e�������G�������������H�������� G£���������������
���������¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$
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xaWa^\_T�_hmR\R]_\[ST�^[�WaeVWRe\Wa^T[\eT�^a�eS[df�o_[�eSfXa_#
•� ¥���¢�������������������¢�����H�������������������������������� ���

�����������G��������G�������������ª��������������������¬¬�®]^N$
•� ¥���¢�����������¤���H���������������ª����������������������¦�����

� �������¡���������V����J����¢��������� ���������������� ��¢¦���������
���¢�G��������� �£�����������¢����¡����������H���������������¢���������$

•� ¥���¢���������������H���������������� H�������¦��������¢�����$
•� ¥���¢��������������¦��������������������ª�������������������¢��������

������$
•� ¥���¢������������G����������¦������¢�������������������¢�����������������¡�

�����������H����������������������$
•� ¥���¢����������������������������¢�������������¦�����¡���������G�����

�����G�������������� ��¦�����$
•� ¥���¢�����������¦��������������������������������� ��¢¦��������������$
•� ¥���¢������¤�����¡������¦������������������¢�����������������H��J���������

������������������������ H�������¦���������������G�������$
•� ¥���¢��������������������H�������Hª��$
•� ¥���¢��������������¦������������ª���������������������¡��H�����������

������¡�������£���������������¢£��������������¡��� �������������
��������G������������¦���������$

rW[\[^h__�VR�maWa^\_�^�`�RnTha\[S�e\]a`
·����������������������������������� �������G��������������¦����������������¦���
 H�G������G����������G�������H��������G�����������$� �̈�������������¬¬�®]^N�
���¦����H������G����������H��� ������G��������G�������¢���¡���������¢�����G���¦���
����������G����������G��������� ������������������¢������������H��������� �������$�
¥���¢��������������������������H��� ������G������������������������������¢�����G�
���¦������ ���G����£ �����¤�������������������¢������� G£���¢¡������H����
J������¢�����������������H����������H�������$�|��¢�����G����¦������ ���G�
��������������¢������� G£���¢����£ �����¤���������������������������������������
����� ���¢¦����$
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�#������#���� ����¡����� ����£�������¥�ijijk�lk������®��¢��������¥§���
��¢���¢¤�� �¢¥����¡�����¥���¦£��¥§������£������¢�����¨���¢¥£��¥ ¢����*�
�� � �¡¥¢������ª¢����©��¥£¢��¬¦£���������¢¤�� ���$¡���¥%����ª��¢¥�
©�®���¢��%��¤¨£�� ��%¥%¥*

¹�°j¹����
•� éÄ�é^&]#�ä½ÊÖÍÓ�ÍÀÎÌÍ����������Ð½�ËÑÀÒ¾Ó�ÈÉ½�Ò½ÊÕ�ÀÒ���Á½ÖÕº¿ÀË�ÒÀ�ÑÁÀÊ¾ÀÖÊÕ�

ÁºÙÕÁÏÚ¾½�_`�ÍÛ$�áÏÊÀ�Ö½Òº¿Õº�ÎºÖà�¾Õ½�Ð½�ËÑÀÒ¾Ï�ÈÉ½�Ò½ÊÕ�ÁÚºÒßÕ½�ºÍÀ���Á½ÖÕº¿ÀË$
•� éÄ�é^&]#�äÕ½àº�¾ÕÍÒ»�¾½ÈÀ¾½¿ÑÏËºÐÊ½�¹½¼�ÒÀ¼ÀÉÜ$
•� éÄ�é^&]#�ÃÉ½Ò�ÈÀÜØÕÊÌÁ�ÖÍÀ¾ÊÉÀÚÜÐÊ½¡�ÎÕ�Öë�Ëß½ÊÍ»�Ü¼ºÁ»Íº¿Õ½�¼ºÉÕºÒ½¾Õº�¼ºÕÖÊ½¾Ý$
•� éÄ�é^&]#�éØÒ»�ÈÀÜØÌËºÐÊ½�¼ºÕÖàÀËº¿Ì�Ö»ÖÊÝÁ$
•� éÄ�é^&]#�éØÒ»�ÈÀÜØÌËºÐÊ½�ÉÏ¼ÖÀ¿ÑÀËÓ�ÈÏÖ�ÈÀÈÉÜÑÀË�Ë�ÍÀÁ¹Õ¾Ï¿ÕÕ�Ö�É½Á½åÀÁ�¾º�ÒÉÕ½Í�

º�ÉºÁ½¾Ï$
•� éÄ�é^&]#�ÃÉÕ�ÉÀ¼ÍÚºÒº¾Ì�º�ÖÍÚºÒº¾Ì�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ�ÒÏËºÐÊ½�ÈÀ¼ÀÉ¡�º¹»�Ëºß½�ÒÕ½àº�¹ÀÚÀ�

Ë�¹½¼È½Î¾½Ð�Ë¼ÒÕºÚ½¾ÀÖÊÕ�º�¾½ÁÀÑÚÀ�ÒKÐÖà�Í�Ü¹ÚÌØ½¾ÕÜ�¾º�¼ÒÉºËÌ$
•� éÄ�é^&]#�äÕ½àºàÜ�¾ÕÍÒ»�¾½ÒÀËÀLÊ½�ÑÉºà�Öº�Ö�ÊÓÁÊÀ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÀÁ$
•� éÄ�é^&]#�äÕ½àºàÜ�¾ÕÍÒ»�¾½ÒÀËÀLÊ½�ÑÉºà�Öº�Ö�ÊÓÁÊÀ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÀÁ$
•� âºÙÕÁÏÚ¾½�ÈÀËÀÚ½¾Ý�¼ºàºØ½¾Õ½�¾ÏÍÜÈ¾ÝÑÀ�ÍÀßÌÍº�Ð½�«�ÍÛ$
•� âºÙÕÁÏÚ¾½�ÈÀËÀÚ½¾Ý�¼ºàºØ½¾Õ½�ÍºÈÖ»�¾º�ÖÊÉÕ½ßÍ½�º�ÖÕ½àÀË½Ð�ÍºÈÖÕÎÍ»�¾º�ÍÀÎÌÍÜ���������

Ð½�b$«�ÍÛ$
•� á½¾ÊÀ�Ò½ÊÖÍÓ�ÍÀÎÌÍ�Ð½�ËÑÀÒ¾Ó�¾º�ÈÉ½ÈÉºËÜ�Ú½¾�Ð½Ò¾ÝÑÀ�ÒÕ½àºàº$
•� ^½ÈÀÜØÌËºÐÊ½�ØÕºÒ¾½�Õ¾Ý�ºÍÀ�Ö¿ÑËÏÚ½¾Ý�ÈÉÌÖÚÜß½¾ÖÊËÀ�ÈÀÖÍ»ÊÀËº¾Ý�ÖÈÀÚÀÎ¾ÀÖàÀÜ�

¬¬�®]^N$
•� ÃÀÜØÌËºÐÊ½�ËÓÚÜÎ¾½�¾ÏÑÉºÒ¾Ý�ÒÕ½Ú»�ÀÒ�ÖÈÀÚÀÎ¾ÀÖÊÕ�¬¬�®]^N$
•� é½ßº¾Õ½�ÈÉ½ÒÁ½ÊÀË�º�¼ÏàºØ½�¾º�ÉÕºÒÕÒÚÏ�ºÚ½¹À�¼ºÒ¾ë�ÎºÖà�ÀÈ½ÉºÒÚº¡�ÈÉÌÈºÒ¾½�¾º�¹ÀÎ¾Ý�

ÖÊÉº¾»�ËÀ¼ÌÍº¡�ÁKØ½�¾ºÉÜßÕà�Ð½ÑÀ�ÖÊº¹ÕÚÕÊÜ$
•� ÃÉÕ�ËÍÚºÒº¾Ì�º�Ë»¹½Éº¾Ì�ÒÕ½àºàº�Öº�ÀÒÈÀÉëÎº�Áºà�¼ºÕÖÊ½¾ë�ÈºÉÍÀËº¿ÕÜ�¹É¼ÒÜ$
•� ê½M�Ð½�ÍÀÎÌÍ�¼ÚÀØ½¾Ó¡�ÖÍÚºÒÜÐÊ½�ÑÀ�¾º�ÁÕ½ÖÊ½¡�ÍÒ½�¾½ÑÉÀ¼Ì�Ð½ÑÀ�ÈÏÒ�¾º�ÒÕ½àº$
•� êÓÁ�¼ºÎ¾½Ê½�ÌÖà�ÑÀÉ½�ºÚ½¹À�ÒÀÚÜ�½ÖÍºÚÏÊÀÉÁÕVÖ¿ÑÀÒÁÕ¡�ÒÕ½àº�Ë»¹½ÉÊ½�¼À�Ö½ÒºÎÍ»�º�ÍÀÎÌÍ�

¼ÚÀØÊ½$
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•� êÀÎÌÍ�ÒÉØÊ½�Ë�¹½¼È½Î¾½Ð�Ë¼ÒÕºÚ½¾ÀÖÊÕ�ÀÒ�ÀÊËÀÉ½¾ÝÑÀ�ÀÑåº¡�ÀÑÉÕ½ËºÎÀË�º�Õ¾Ó¿Ñ�¼ÒÉÀÐÀË�
Õ¾Ê½¾¼ÌË¾½ÑÀ�Ê½ÈÚº$�

•� ÃÀÑ»¹ÚÕËÝ�ÎºÖÊÕ�Öº�ÀÒÈÀÉëÎº�ÈÉºËÕÒ½Ú¾½�ÈÀÒÉÀ¹ÀËºà�ëÒÉØ¹½�º�ÎÕÖÊÕà�Ë�¼ÏÜÐÁ½�¼ºÕÖÊ½¾Õº�
¾ÏÚ½ØÕÊ½Ð�ÈÉ½ËÏÒ¼Í»$

•� ÃÉºËÕÒ½Ú¾½�ÍÀ¾ÊÉÀÚÜÐÊ½¡�ÎÕ�Ü¼ºÁ»Íº¿Õ½�Á½¿Ñº¾Õ¼Á»�ÉÕºÒ¾½�æÜ¾ÛÜÐë�º�ÎÕ�¾½¹ÀÚÕ�ÈÀßÍÀÒ½¾Ý�
¾ºÈÉÌÍÚºÒ�ÈÀ�¾ÏÉº¼½$

•� ä½ÊÖÍÓ�ÍÀÎÌÍ����������¹ÀÚ�Ö¿ÑËÏÚ½¾Ó�ÈÀÒLº�¾ÀÉÁ»�]^_```#�ab_a$

¸��°j¸���¹j¸&���´�°���
ÃÉÕ�ÎÕÖÊ½¾Ì�ÉÏÁÜ�ÍÀÎÌÍº�ÈÀÜØÌËºÐÊ½�¾½ÊÀÙÕ¿ÍÓ�º�¾½º¹Éº¼ÌË¾»�ÎÕÖÊÕº¿Õ�ÈÉÀÖÊÉÕ½ÒÀÍ$�®ÁÕ½ßºÐÊ½�ËÀÒ¾Ó�
ÉÀ¼ÊÀÍ�Ö�ÁºÚÓÁ�Á¾ÀØÖÊËÀÁ�Ð½Á¾ÝÑÀ�¾½ÊÀÙÕ¿ÍÝÑÀ�Ò½Ê½ÉÛ½¾ÊÜ$�éÚÑÍÀÜ�ÊÍº¾Õ¾ÀÜ�ÑÀ�¾º¾½ÖÊ½�¾º�
ÉÏÁ�ÍÀÎÌÍº$�^ÕÍÒ»�¾½ÈÀÜØÌËºÐÊ½�ºÛÉ½ÖÌË¾½�Ò½Ê½ÉÛ½¾Ê»�º�ÉÀ¼ÈëßàºÒÚÏ$
á½ÙÊÕÚ¾Ý�ÎºÖÊÕ�Öº�ÁKØÜ�ÈÉºà�Ë�ÈÉÏÎÍ½�eÁºÙÕÁÏÚ¾º�Ê½ÈÚÀÊº�²b³´g$�^ÕÍÒ»�¾½ÈÀÜØÌËºÐÊ½�ºÛÉ½ÖÌË¾½�
Ò½Ê½ÉÛ½¾Ê»�º¾Õ�¹Õ½ÚÕÒÚÀ$
Í�ÈÀÊÉ½¹ÜÐ½Ê½�¾º�LÜ¹ÀËÀL¾½�ÒÚÑÝ�À¹ÒÀ¹Õ½�ÜÖÍÚºÒ¾Õà�ÍÀÎÌÍ¡�¾½ÖÍÚºÒÜÐÊ½�ÑÀ�¾º�ËÚÑÍÓ¿Ñ�º�º¾Õ�
ÑÀÉë¿Õ¿Ñ�ÁÕ½ÖÊº¿Ñ$�®º¹½¼È½ÎÊ½�ÈÉëÒ½¾Õ½�Ë¼ÒÜ¿ÑÜ�ÀÍÀÚÀ�ÍÀÎÌÍº�º�¾º�ÍÀÎÌÍ�¾½ÍÚºMÊ½�ØÕºÒ¾½�
ÈÉ½ÒÁ½Ê»$
Í�¼ºÎ¾½�ÈÉßºà¡�ÈÀÜØÕÊ½�ÈÉÀÊÕÒºØMÀËë�ÈÀÍÉÓËÍÜ$�ÃÉ½Ò�¼ÚÀØ½¾ÌÁ�º�ÜÖÍÚºÒ¾½¾ÌÁ�¾½¿ÑºÐÊ½�ÍÀÎÌÍ�
Ë»ÖÜßÕà$
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�µ°¯¶�����j�°���·�'�¸�°¹�¸
¸�����¢��%����i���=�����®�¦����¬��©¦��¼¥�¥¢��§�U�¡������©�¡¢������¡��¥¢��©� ��
��� �����¦£��¢¬�©�®���©�����§�����¤ ®�ª�����© �©��� ��¦£�������� �� (¥�
®¥�½��¢�¥U����½�¥ �������ª¢���¥���¦£¢�¦�¬���¨��¦�º�¤¦�¥������ ����*�¾����ª�����¢�¢�
¢¥���� ����¦£���������¬�������¥����¥�®¥�¡�¥ ¢ª¦£�����¢�����¢���½�� ���¥(��¥%*����
 $§ ����� ���¤¢�¢���¨����¥�®���� ����U�®¤���¥����¤¦¥���¥�¢��%*

�¤���¢���ª���
®ÏÉÜÍº�ÀÒ�ËÓÉÀ¹¿Ü�Öº�Ë¼àºÑÜÐ½�¾º�Ëß½ÊÍ»�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊ»�¼¾ºÎÍ»�¬¬�®]^N$�é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�ÍÀÎÌÍÀË�Öº�
Ë¼àºÑÜÐ½�¾º#
•� éß½ÊÍ»�ËÓÉÀ¹¾Ý�¾½ÒÀÖÊºÊÍ»�¾º�ßºÖÕ¡�ÉÏÁ½�º�ÍÀÚ½ÖÏ¿Ñ$
•� éß½ÊÍ»�Ê½ÙÊÕÚ¾Ý�ÍÜÖ»�º�ÈÀÈÉÜÑ»�Ò½ÊÖÍÓ¿Ñ�ÍÀÎÌÍÀË�¬¬�®]^N$

®ÏÉÜÍº�ÀÒ�ÖÈÀÚÀÎ¾ÀÖÊÕ�¬¬�®]^N�Ð½�À¹Á½Ò¼½¾Ï�¾º�¹½¼ÈÚºÊ¾ë�ËÓÁ½¾Ü�ºÚ½¹À�ÀÈÉºËÜ�
¿Ñ»¹¾Ó¿Ñ�ÒÕ½ÚÀË$�Í�Öº�¾º�ÀÈÉºËÜ�Ë¼àºÑÜÐ½�¼ÏÉÜÍº�ÀÒ�ËÓÉÀ¹¿Ü¡�ÖÈÀÚÀÎ¾ÀÖà�¬¬�®]^N��¹ÜÒ½�
¼¾Ïßºà�¾ÏÍÚºÒ»�º�ÉÕ¼ÕÍÀ�ËÀ�Ë¼àºÑÜ�Í�ÈÉ½ÈÉºË½�ÀÒVÍ�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼ÀËº¾ÝÁÜ�ÈÉ½ÒºÐ¿ÀËÕ¡�ÀÒ�ÍÊÀÉÝÑÀ�ÖÕ�
ÍÜÈÜÐë¿Õ�¼ºÍëÈÕÚ�Ê½¾ÊÀ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊ$

^º�Ëß½ÊÍ»�Ë»Á½¾½¾Ý�ºÚ½¹À�ÀÈÉºË½¾Ý�ÒÕ½Ú»�¾º�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊ½�Öº�¹ÜÒ½�Ë¼àºÑÀËºà�¼ÀÖÊÏËºÐë¿º�ÒÀ¹º�
ÈÚºÊ¾ÀÖÊÕ�ÈKËÀÒ¾½Ð�¼ÏÉÜÍ»�¾º�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊ$�ÃÀÒLº�¼ÏÉÜÎ¾Ó¿Ñ�ÜÖÊº¾ÀË½¾Ì�ÖÈÀÚÀÎ¾ÀÖà�¬¬�®]^N�
¾½¹ÜÒ½�¾Õ½Öà�¼ÀÒÈÀË½Ò¾ÀÖà�¼º�ØÕºÒ¾½�¾½ÒÀÖÊºÊÍ»�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÀË¡�ÍÊÀÉÝ�¾½¹ÀÚÕ�¼ºÍëÈ½¾Ý�ÀÒ�
ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼ÀËº¾Ó¿Ñ�ÈÉ½ÒºÐ¿ÀË�e¼À¼¾ºÁ�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼ÀËº¾Ó¿Ñ�ÈÉ½ÒºÐ¿ÀË�¾ÏÐÒ½Ê½�¾º�¸½¹ÀË½Ð�ÚÀÍºÚÕÊ½� 
¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$
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�¤���¥�� ��¬��©¦��¢�©� ����¥��%���¢¥��� �§½¦�¦£�����¥ �¦£#
•� é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�ÁÀÒÕãÍÏ¿ÕÌ�ºÚ½¹À�ÀÈÉÏË�¾º�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊ½�¹½¼�ÈÉ½¿ÑÏÒ¼ºÐë¿½ÑÀ�ÈÌÖÀÁ¾ÝÑÀ�ÖëÑÚºÖÜ�

ÖÈÀÚÀÎ¾ÀÖÊÕ�¬¬�®]^N$
•� Í�Öë�¾½ÒÀÖÊºÊÍ»�ÖÈKÖÀ¹½¾Ý�¾½Ò¹º¾ÚÕËÀÖàÀÜ�ºÚ½¹À�¾½ÑÀÒÀÜ¡�ÈÉÌÈºÒ¾½�ÈÀÜØÌËº¾ÌÁ�ÎÕ�

ëÒÉØ¹ÀÜ�Ë�ÉÀ¼ÈÀÉ½�Ö�ÈÀÍ»¾ÁÕ�Ë�ÈÀÜØÌËºÊ½LÖÍ½Ð�ÈÉÌÉÜÎÍ½$
•� Í�Öº�ÈÀßÍÀÒÌ�ºÚ½¹À�ÀÒÖÊÉÏ¾Õ�ÖÝÉÕÀËÝ�ÎÌÖÚÀ�¾º�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊ½$
•� Í�Öë�ÈÀßÍÀÒ½¾Õº�ÖÈKÖÀ¹½¾Ý�º¹¾ÀÉÁÏÚ¾»Á�ÀÈÀÊÉ½¹ÀËº¾ÌÁ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ$
•� é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�¾½ÖÈÉÏË¾½Ð�ÁÀ¾ÊÏØ½�º�Õ¾ßÊºÚÏ¿Õ½�ÒÕ½ÚÀË�ÀÒ�Õ¾Ó¿Ñ�ËÓÉÀ¹¿ÀË�¾½ÍÀÁÈºÊÕ¹ÕÚ¾Ó¿Ñ�Ö�

ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÀÁ$
•� é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ¾½�¾ÏÑÀÒ¾ÝÑÀ�ºÚ½¹À�¾½ëÁ»Ö½Ú¾ÝÑÀ�ÈÀßÍÀÒ½¾Õº¡�¾½¾ÏÚ½ØÕÊÝÑÀ�ÈÀÜØÌËº¾Õº�ÎÕ�

¾½Ò¹º¾ÚÕËÀÖÊÕ$
•� é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�¾½ÖÈÉÏË¾½ÑÀ�ÖÍÚºÒÀËº¾Õº�ºÚ½¹À�ëÒÉØ¹»�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ$
•� é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�Ò½æ½ÍÊÜ¡�ÈÀßÍÀÒ½¾Õº�ºÚ½¹À�ÀÈÀÊÉ½¹ÀËº¾Õº�¾º�ÉÕºÒÕÒÚÏ¿Ñ�ºÚ½¹À�Ê½ÙÊÌÚÕÏ¿Ñ¡�ÍÊÀÉÝ�

Ë»ËÖÊÏËºÐë�¼�¹½Ø¾ÝÑÀ�ÍºØÒÀÒ½¾¾ÝÑÀ�ÈÀÜØÌËº¾Õº�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ$
•� é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�ÒÕ½É�ºÚ½¹À�ÊÉÑÚÌ¾�¾º�È¾½ÜÁºÊÕÍÏ¿Ñ$
•� é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�ÈÀßÍÀÒ½¾Ì�ÖÈKÖÀ¹½¾Ó¿Ñ�ÀÈÉºËºÁÕ�É½ºÚÕ¼ÀËº¾ÓÁÕ�¾½ÀÈÉÏË¾½¾ÓÁÕ�ÀÖÀ¹ºÁÕ¡�

ÈÉÌÈºÒ¾½�¾½¾ÏÚ½ØÕÊÀÜ�Ò½ÁÀ¾ÊÏØÀÜ�ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ$

�¤���¢�����¥�¤¦��
®ÏÉÜÍº�ÀÒ�ËÓÉÀ¹¿Ü�Öº�¾½ÁKØ½�¼º�ØÕºÒ¾»¿Ñ�ÀÍÀÚ¾ÀÖÊÌ�ÈÉ½ËÕ½Öà�º�Ë»ÜØÕà�ÐÜ�ÁKØ½�Ú½¾�ÈÉËÓ�ÁºÐÕÊ½L�
ÈÉÀÒÜÍÊÜ$�ÇÈÀÚÀÎ¾ÀÖà�¬¬�®]^N�ÁÏ�¼ÏÉÜÎ¾Ý�¼ÏËN¼Í»�Ú½¾�Ë�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½¡�ºÍ�ÍÚÕ½¾Ê�ÒÀÍÏØ½�
ÈÉ½ÒÚÀØÕà�ÒÀÍÚºÒ�À�¼ºÍëÈ½¾Ì¡�¾º�ÍÊÀÉÀÁ�Öº�ÜËÏÒ¼º�ÒÏÊÜÁ�¼ºÍëÈ½¾Õº$�é�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�É½ÍÚºÁÏ¿Õ½�
Ë�ÉÏÁ¿Õ�¼ÏÉÜÍ»�ÀÒ�ËÓÉÀ¹¿Ü�Ð½�¼ÏÍº¼¾ÌÍ�ÈÀËÕ¾¾Ó�¾ºÑÚÏÖÕà�ºÍÓÍÀLË½Í�Ò½æ½ÍÊ�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼ÀËº¾ÝÁÜ�
ÈÉ½ÒºÐ¿ÀËÕ¡�ÍÊÀÉÓ�Ð½�Ë�ÊÀÁÊÀ�ÈÉÌÈºÒ½�ÈÉËÀÊ¾ÀÜ�ÍÀ¾ÊºÍÊ¾ÀÜ�ÀÖÀ¹ÀÜ$�®ÏÍº¼¾ÌÍ�Ð½�ÈÀËÕ¾¾»�¾ºÑÚÏÖÕà�
ÍºØÒÓ�Ò½æ½ÍÊ�ºÜÊÀÉÕ¼ÀËº¾ÝÁÜ�ÈÉ½ÒºÐ¿ÀËÕ¡�º�ÊÀ�ÒÀ�ÒËºÒÖÕºÊÕ¿Ñ�Ò¾Ì�ÀÒ�Ð½ÑÀ�ÀÒÑºÚ½¾Õº$
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�jô�ô��j#���� �����¥©������¨��¼¥���®���¥�ijijk�lk�����®�������¥��
�¢��¥®�§�������©�������¥�¢¥�� ��¥�®¥�����¥©������§�£��£�¥¢����®¥���®¢�§¨��
����¥©�*������¨���¥¢§����£�¢¥�� ����¥£����¼��®���¥�¢�����¥¨�¼¥������¥*

j�j�j°��j
•� �Ã�®�Ä&ç�#��ÊÉÀßÍÕ�ËÀ¼ÕÎ½Í����������Ð½�ÈÉÕÁ½É½¾�¼º�ÀÊÉÀÍ½�ÀÒ���Á½Ö½¿½Ë�ÒÀ�

ÁºÍÖÕÁºÚ¾½�Ê½Ø½�_`�ÍÛ$�á½Ûº�ÀÊÉÀßÍ½Ûº�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍº�¾ÕÍÀÚÕ�¾½�ÜÈÀÉº¹ÚÐºÐÊ½�¼º�ÀÊÉÀÍ½¡�ÁÚºÐß½�ÀÒ�
��Á½Ö½¿½Ë$

•� �Ã�®�Ä&ç�#��ÊÉÀÍº�¾ÕÍÀÚÕ�¾½�ÈÜßÎºÐÊ½�¹É½¼�¾ºÒ¼ÀÉº$
•� �Ã�®�Ä&ç�#�ÃÉ½Ò�ÜÈÀÉº¹À�Ö½�ÈÉ½ÈÉÕÎºÐÊ½¡�Òº�ÖÀ�ËÖ½�¹ÚÀÍÕÉ¾½�¾ºÈÉºË½�ºÍÊÕËÕÉº¾½$
•� �Ã�®�Ä&ç�#�é½Ò¾À�ÜÈÀÉº¹ÕÊ½�ÖÕÖÊ½Á�¼º�¼ºÒÉØ½Ëº¾Ð½$
•� �Ã�®�Ä&ç�#�é½Ò¾À�ÜÈÀÉº¹ÕÊ½�Á½Ò¾ÀØ¾Õ�ÊÉºÍ�Ë�ÍÀÁ¹Õ¾º¿ÕÐÕ�Ö�ÈºÖÀÁ�Õ¾�ÉºÁ½¾ÖÍÕÁ�

ÊÉºÍÀÁ$
•� �Ã�®�Ä&ç�#�äº�ÈÉ½ÈÉ½ÎÕÊ½�ÈÀßÍÀÒ¹½¡�¼ºÛÀÊÀËÕÊ½¡�Òº�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍº�¾½�¼ÚºÛºÊ½�Õ¾�ÀÒÈÕÉºÊ½�Ë�

¹ÚÕØÕ¾Õ�ÀÊÉÀÍº$
•� �Ã�®�Ä&ç�#�^ÕÍÀÚÕ�¾½�ÒÀËÀÚÕÊ½�ÀÊÉÀÍÜ¡�Òº�¹Õ�Ö½�ÕÛÉºÚ�¼�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍÀÁ$
•� �Ã�®�Ä&ç�#�áº�Õ¼Ò½Ú½Í�¾Õ�ÈÉÕÁ½É½¾�¼º�Ê½Í�ºÚÕ�ÉÀÚº¾Ð½$
•� ^ºÐË½ÎÐº�ÒÀËÀÚÐ½¾º�À¹É½Á½¾ÕÊ½Ë�¾ºÍÜÈÀËºÚ¾½�ÍÀßºÉ½�Ð½�«�ÍÛ$
•� ^ºÐË½ÎÐº�ÒÀËÀÚÐ½¾º�À¹É½Á½¾ÕÊ½Ë�¼º�Ø½È�¼�ØÕ¿À����Õ¾�ÁÉ½Ø¾ÕÁ�Ø½ÈÀÁ�Ð½�b¡«�ÍÛ$
•� ^º�Ê½Á�ÀÊÉÀßÍ½Á�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍÜ�ÚºÑÍÀ�¾º½¾ÍÉºÊ�ÈÉ½ËºØºÊ½�Ú½�½¾½Ûº�ÀÊÉÀÍº$
•� ^½�ÜÈÀÉº¹ÚÐºÐÊ½�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍÀË�ºÚÕ�ÈÉÕÈÀÁÀÎÍÀË¡�ÍÕ�ÐÕÑ�¾Õ�ÀÒÀ¹ÉÕÚÀ�ºÚÕ�ÒÀ¹ºËÕÚÀ�ÈÀÒÐ½ÊÐ½�

¬¬�®]^N$
•� ^½�ÜÈÀÉº¹ÚÐºÐÊ½�¾ºÒÀÁ½ÖÊ¾ÕÑ�Ò½ÚÀË¡�ÍÕ�ÐÕÑ�¾Õ�ÒÀ¹ºËÕÚÀ�ÈÀÒÐ½ÊÐ½�¬¬�®]^N$
•� éÕÖ½ÎÕ�ÈÉ½ÒÁ½ÊÕ�ºÚÕ�À¹É½Á½¾ÕÊË½�¾º�ÉÀÎºÐÜ�Õ¾VºÚÕ�¾º�¼ºÒ¾ÐÕ�ÖÊÉº¾Õ�¾ºÖÚÀ¾ÐºÚº�Õ¾VºÚÕ�¾º�ÖÊÉº¾½Ñ�

ÀÊÉÀßÍ½Ûº�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍº�ÚºÑÍÀ�ÈÀÖÚº¹ßºÐÀ�ÖÊº¹ÕÚ¾ÀÖÊ�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍº$
•� ÃÉÕ�¾ºÁ½ßÎº¾ÐÜ�ºÚÕ�ÀÒÖÊÉº¾Ð½Ëº¾ÐÜ�ÀÊÉÀÍº�ÈÉÕÈÀÉÀÎºÁÀ�ËÍÚÀÈ�ÈºÉÍÕÉ¾½�¼ºËÀÉ½$
•� êÀ�Ð½�ËÀ¼ÕÎ½Í�¼ÚÀØ½¾¡�Ö½�ÈÉ½ÈÉÕÎºÐÊ½¡�Òº�Ð½�ÖÑÉº¾Ð½¾�¾º�Á½ÖÊÜ¡�ÍÐ½É�¾Õ�¾½ËºÉ¾ÀÖÊÕ¡�Òº�¹Õ�

ÈºÒ½Ú�¾º�ÀÊÉÀÍº$
•� ÃÉ½Ò½¾�Ö½�ÖÈÜÖÊÕÊ½�ºÚÕ�ÈÀË¼È¾½Ê½�ÈÀ�¾ºËºÒ¾ÕÑ�ºÚÕ�Ê½ÍÀÎÕÑ�ÖÊÀÈ¾Õ¿ºÑ¡�Ë¼½ÁÕÊ½�ÀÊÉÀÍº�Õ¼�

ÀÊÉÀßÍ½Ûº�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍº�Õ¾�ËÀ¼ÕÎ½Í�¼ÚÀØÕÊ½$
•� �ÊÉÀßÍÕ�ËÀ¼ÕÎ½Í�ÒÉØÕÊ½�ÖÊÉº¾�ÀÒ�ÀÒÈÉÊ½Ûº�ÀÛ¾Ðº¡�ÛÉ½Ú¿½Ë�Õ¾�ÒÉÜÛÕÑ�ËÕÉÀË�ËÉÀÎÕ¾½$
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•� ÃÉÕÈÀÉÀÎºÁÀ¡�Òº�ÛÕ¹ÚÐÕË½�Ò½Ú½�É½Ò¾À�Ë¼ÒÉØÜÐ½Ê½�Õ¾�ÎÕÖÊÕÊ½�Ê½É�ÊºÍÀ�¼ºÛÀÊÀËÕÊ½�ÈÉºËÕÚ¾À�
Ò½ÚÀËº¾Ð½$

•� Ä½Ò¾À�ÈÉ½ÛÚ½ÒÜÐÊ½�ÈÉºËÕÚ¾À�Ò½ÚÀËº¾Ð½�¹ÚÀÍÕÉ¾ÕÑ�Á½Ñº¾Õ¼ÁÀË�Ê½É�ÈÉ½Ë½ÉÐºÐÊ½¡�Òº�¾º�¾ÐÕÑ�¾Õ�
ÈÀßÍÀÒ¹¡�¾ÈÉ$�ÈÀ�ÜÒºÉ¿Ü$

•� �ÊÉÀßÍÕ�ËÀ¼ÕÎ½Í����������Ð½�ÀÒÀ¹É½¾�Ë�ÖÍÚºÒÜ�Ö�ÖÊº¾ÒºÉÒÀÁ�]^_```#�ab_a$

��õ�����¹��°��¹��·�
ÃÉÕ�ÎÕßÎ½¾ÐÜ�ÀÍËÕÉÐº�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍº�ÜÈÀÉº¹ÕÊ½�¾½ÖÊÉÜÈ½¾À�Õ¾�¾½º¹Éº¼ÕË¾À�ÎÕÖÊÕÚÀ$�^ºÉ½ÒÕÊ½�Éº¼ÊÀÈÕ¾À�Õ¼�
ËÀÒ½�Õ¾�ÁºÐÑ¾½�ÍÀÚÕÎÕ¾½�¹ÚºÛ½Ûº¡�¾½ÖÊÉÜÈ½¾½Ûº�Ò½Ê½ÉÛ½¾Êº$�®�ËÚºØ¾À�ÍÉÈÀ�Éº¼ÊÀÈÕ¾À�¾º¾½ÖÕÊ½�¾º�
ÀÍËÕÉ�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍº$�^ÕÍÀÚÕ�¾½�ÜÈÀÉº¹ÚÐºÐÊ½�ÁÀÎ¾ÕÑ�Ò½Ê½ÉÛ½¾ÊÀË�ºÚÕ�ÊÀÈÕÚ$
ä½Ú½�Õ¼�¹ÚºÛº�ÚºÑÍÀ�ÀÈ½É½Ê½�Ë�ÈÉºÚ¾½Á�ÖÊÉÀÐÜ�eÁºÍÖÕÁºÚ¾º�Ê½ÁÈ½ÉºÊÜÉº�ÒÀ�²b³´g$�^ÕÍÀÚÕ�¾½�
ÜÈÀÉº¹ÚÐºÐÊ½�ÁÀÎ¾ÕÑ�Ò½Ê½ÉÛ½¾ÊÀË�ºÚÕ�¹½ÚÕÚº$
O½�ÁÀÉºÊ½�ËÀ¼ÕÎ½Í�¼º�ÒÚÐ½�ÎºÖº�ÖÑÉº¾ÕÊÕ¡�Ûº�¾½�ÑÉº¾ÕÊ½�Ë�ËÚºØ¾½Á�ºÚÕ�ËÉÀÎ½Á�ÀÍÀÚÐÜ$��ÍÀÚÕ�
ËÀ¼ÕÎÍº�ÀÁÀÛÀÎÕÊ½�ÈÉ½ÊÀÍ�¼ÉºÍº�Õ¾�¾ÕÎ½ÖºÉ�¾½�¼ÚºÛºÐÊ½�¾º¾Ð$
é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�Ò½ØÐº�ÜÈÀÉº¹ÕÊ½�ÈÉ½ËÚ½ÍÀ�¼º�Ò½Ø$�éÀ¼ÕÎ½Í�¾ºÐ�Ö½�ÈÉ½Ò�¼ÚºÛº¾Ð½Á�Õ¾�ÖÑÉº¾Ð½Ëº¾Ð½Á�
ÈÀÖÜßÕ$
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õ�°��û�·������j�°j��·���¸�j°��¹�
���i���=���������®�¥§¥��¦�§¥���U� ¥�©� ���©��©��¥§¢������¥©���® ����� ����¥���©��®�
��¡¥�� ��������� � ¥���¥�¢¥���¥U������¥ ��®�¢¥�� �����¢���£¢��¢�������¦�º�¥¦�§¥���
�® ���¥*�j®¢¥��������§����¨�������U������§�¢�£�¢¥��® ����U������ �¢�©�¢�����¼�§���¢������
� ���¥¢���*�³��� ���¥¢�����®¢¥���®��® ���¥U�¼¥�¥¢¦�§¥�¢���������§¥�¢¥*

j©��¼�¼¥�¥¢¦�§�
'ºÉº¾¿ÕÐº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËºÐºÚ¿º�Ë½ÚÐº�¼º�ËÖ½�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍ½�¹ÚºÛÀË¾½�¼¾ºÁÍ½�¬¬�®]^N$�®º�ÀÊÉÀßÍ½�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍ½�
Êº�¼ºÐ½Áº#
•� éÖ½�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ¾½�¾ºÈºÍ½�¾º�ßºÖÕÐÕ¡�ÀÍËÕÉÐÜ�Õ¾�ÍÀÚ½ÖÕÑ$
•� éÖ½�Ò½Ú½�Õ¼�¹ÚºÛº�Õ¾�ÈºÖÀË½�¾º�ÀÊÉÀßÍÕ�ËÀ¼ÕÎÍÕÑ�¬¬�®]^N$

'ºÉº¾¿ÕÐº�¬¬�®]^N�Ð½�ÀÁ½Ð½¾º�¾º�¹É½¼ÈÚºÎ¾À�¼ºÁ½¾ÐºËÀ�ºÚÕ�ÈÀÈÉºËÕÚÀ�ÀÍËºÉÐ½¾ÕÑ�Ò½ÚÀË$�
O½�ÈÀÈÉºËÕÚÀ�ÍÉÕÐ½�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËºÐºÚ¿º¡�¬¬�®]^N�¾ÀÖÕ�ÖÊÉÀßÍ½�ÈÉ½ËÀ¼º�Õ¾�Ö�Ê½Á�ÈÀË½¼º¾º�
ÊË½Ûº¾Ðº�ÒÀ�Õ¾�ÀÒ�ÈÀÀ¹ÚºßÎ½¾½Ûº�ÈÉÀÒºÐºÚ¿º¡�ÀÒ�ÍºÊ½É½Ûº�Ð½�ÍÜÈ½¿�Õ¼Ò½Ú½Í�ÍÜÈÕÚ$

éÖºÍ�¼ºÁ½¾Ðº¾�ºÚÕ�ÈÀÈÉºËÚÐ½¾�Ò½Ú�¾º�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍÜ�Ð½�¼ºÐ½Ê�Ë�ÈÉ½ÀÖÊºÚ½Á�ÎºÖÜ�ÊÉºÐº¾Ðº�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐ½�
Õ¼Ò½ÚÍº$�é�ÀÍËÕÉÜ�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐ½�ÒÉÜØ¹º�¬¬�®]^N�¾½�ÁÀÉ½�¹ÕÊÕ�ÀÒÛÀËÀÉ¾º�¼º�¾ºÈºÍ½�¾º�
ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒÕÑ¡�ÍÕ�¾ÕÖÀ�¹ÕÚÕ�ÍÜÈÚÐ½¾Õ�ÈÉÕ�ÈÀÀ¹ÚºßÎ½¾ÕÑ�ÊÉÛÀË¿ÕÑ�eÖ½¼¾ºÁ�ÈÀÀ¹ÚºßÎ½¾ÕÑ�ÊÉÛÀË¿½Ë�¾º�
ÖÈÚ½Ê¾Õ�ÖÊÉº¾Õ�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$
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õ¥�¥¢¦�§¥�����®�¥§¥�¦¥�¢�����§¥���¢¥��� ¢§�£��������£#
•� é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�ÖÈÉ½Á½Á¹�ºÚÕ�ÈÀÈÉºËÕÚ�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍº�¹É½¼�ÈÉ½ÒÑÀÒ¾½Ûº�ÈÕÖ¾½Ûº�ÒÀËÀÚÐ½¾Ðº�ÒÉÜØ¹½�

¬¬�®]^N$
•� O½�ÖÀ�¾ºÈºÍ½�ÈÀÖÚ½ÒÕ¿º�ÁºÚÀÁºÉ¾ÀÖÊÕ�ºÚÕ�¾½ÖÉ½Î½�Õ¾VºÚÕ�ÜÈÀÉº¹½�ºÚÕ�Ë¼ÒÉØ½Ëº¾Ðº¡�ÍÕ�¾ÕÖÊº�Ë�

ÖÍÚºÒÜ�¼�¾ºËÀÒÕÚÕ�¼º�ÜÈÀÉº¹À$
•� O½�Ð½�Ö½ÉÕÐÖÍº�ßÊ½ËÕÚÍº�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍº�ÈÀßÍÀÒÀËº¾º�ºÚÕ�ÀÒÖÊÉº¾Ð½¾º$
•� O½�Ð½�¹ÕÚº�ßÍÀÒº�ÈÀË¼ÉÀÎ½¾º�¼ºÉºÒÕ�¾½¾ÀÉÁºÚ¾½�À¹Éº¹½�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍº$
•� é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�¾½ÈÉºËÕÚ¾½�¾ºÁ½ÖÊÕÊË½�ºÚÕ�¾ºÁ½ÖÊÕÊË½�Ò½ÚÀË�ÒÉÜÛÕÑ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËºÐºÚ¿½Ë¡�ÍÕ�¾ÕÖÀ�¼ÒÉÜØÚÐÕËÕ�

¼�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍÀÁ$
•� é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�¾½¼ÛÀÒ¾½�ºÚÕ�¾½¾ºÁ½É¾½�ÈÀßÍÀÒ¹½¡�¾ºÈºÎ¾½�ÜÈÀÉº¹½�ºÚÕ�ÁºÚÀÁºÉ¾ÀÖÊÕ$
•� é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�¾½ÈÉºËÕÚ¾½�ÜÈÀÉº¹½�ºÚÕ�Ë¼ÒÉØ½Ëº¾Ðº�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍº$
•� é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�¾ºÈºÍ¡�ÈÀßÍÀÒ¹�ºÚÕ�À¹Éº¹½�¾º�ÉÀÎºÐÜ�ºÚÕ�¹ÚºÛÜ¡�ÍÕ�Õ¼ÑºÐºÐÀ�Õ¼�¾ÀÉÁºÚ¾½�

ËÖºÍÀÒ¾½Ë¾½�ÜÈÀÉº¹½�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍº$
•� é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�ÚÜÍ½¾Ð�ºÚÕ�Éº¼ÊÉÛº¾Õ¾�¾º�È¾½ËÁºÊÕÍºÑ$
•� é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�ßÍÀÒ½¡�ÍÕ�Õ¼ÑºÐº�Õ¼�ÈÀÈÉºËÕÚ¡�Õ¼Ë½Ò½¾ÕÑ�Ö�ÖÊÉº¾Õ�¾½ÈÀÀ¹ÚºßÎ½¾½�ÀÖ½¹½¡�ºÚÕ�

¾½ÈÉÕÁ½É¾½�Ò½ÁÀ¾ÊºØ½�Õ¼Ò½ÚÍº$

¯���§¥��§¥¢§��¼¥�¥¢¦�§�
'ºÉº¾¿ÕÐº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËºÐºÚ¿º�¾Õ�Ë�¾À¹½¾½Á�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�ÈÉ½¾ÀÖÚÐÕËº�Õ¾�Ë½ÚÐº�ÖºÁÀ�¼º�ÈÉË½Ûº�ÚºÖÊ¾ÕÍº$�
¬¬�®]^N�Ð½�¼ºË½¼º¾�Í�Õ¼ÈÀÚ¾Ð½Ëº¾ÐÜ�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐ½¡�ÖºÁÀ�Î½�ÍÜÈ½¿�ÈÉ½ÒÚÀØÕ�ÒÀÍº¼�À�¾ºÍÜÈÜ�¼�
¾ºË½Ò½¾ÕÁ�ÒºÊÜÁÀÁ�¾ºÍÜÈº$�é�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�ÜË½ÚÐºËÚÐº¾Ðº�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐ½�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËºÐºÚ¿º�ÁÀÉº�ÍÜÈ½¿�ËÖºÍÀ�
¾ºÈºÍÀ�ÖÈÀÉÀÎÕÊÕ�ÈÀÀ¹ÚºßÎ½¾½ÁÜ�ÈÉÀÒºÐºÚ¿Ü¡�ÍÕ�Ð½�Ë�Ê½Á�ÈÉÕÁ½ÉÜ�ÈÉËÕ�ÖÊÕÍ$�êÜÈ½¿�ÁÀÉº�ËÖºÍÀ�
¾ºÈºÍÀ�ÈÀÀ¹ÚºßÎ½¾½ÁÜ�ÊÉÛÀË¿Ü�ÖÈÀÉÀÎÕÊÕ�Ë�ÒËºÐÖ½ÊÕÑ�Ò¾½Ñ�ÀÒ�ÀÒÍÉÕÊÐº�¾ºÈºÍ½$
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¹���j#�ô�������¥�U�����������©������¦¥�ijijk�lk��¥¡�§����������¥§�����¥�
�������¥����¥���¥§����£�®¥�©� �ó�������©�*�����¨���¥¢§��������¥�¥��¥ �¡¥¢�£�
�������������¢������¼�����¦¥���¢¥�©�®©� ¢�����¥¨�¼� ����¥*

¯�j�j°��·�
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä]^è]#�êÀÚÕ¿º����������ÖÜ�¾ºÁ½¾Ð½¾º�¼º�Ò½¿Ü�Ü¼ÉºÖÊº�ÈÉ½ÍÀ���Á½Ö½¿Õ¡�ÒÀ�

ÁºÍÖÕÁºÚ¾½�Ê½ØÕ¾½�ÀÒ�_`�ÍÛ$��Ç½ÒÕßÊº�ÀËÕÑ�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�¾ÕÖÜ�ÈÀÛÀÒ¾º�¼º�Ò½¿Ü�ÁÚº#Ü�ÀÒ���
meseci.

•� ÂÃ�®�Ä]^è]#�^ÕÍºÒº�¾½�ÀÖÊºËÚÐºÐÊ½�Ò½Ê½�¹½¼�¾ºÒ¼ÀÉº$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä]^è]#�ÃÉÀË½ÉÕÊ½�Òº�ÚÕ�ÖÜ�ÖËÕ�Á½Ñº¾Õ¼ÁÕ�¼º�¼ºÍÚÐÜÎºËº¾Ð½�ºÍÊÕËÕÉº¾Õ�ÈÉ½�ÜÈÀÊÉ½¹½$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä]^è]#�ÂË½Í�ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊ½�¹½¼¹½Ò¾ÀÖ¾Õ�ÖÕÖÊ½Á$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä]^è]#�ÂË½Í�ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊ½�ÒÀ¾ÐÕ�ÈÀÐºÖ�Ü�ÍÀÁ¹Õ¾º¿ÕÐÕ�Öº�ÊÉ¹Üß¾ÕÁ�Õ�ÉºÁ½¾ÕÁ�ÈÀÐºÖÀÁ$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä]^è]#�äº�¹ÕÖÊ½�Õ¼¹½ÛÚÕ�ÈÀËÉ½Ò½¡�ÈÀ¹ÉÕ¾ÕÊ½�Ö½�Òº�Ëºß½�Ò½Ê½�¾ÕÐ½�Ü�¹ÚÕ¼Õ¾Õ�ÍºÒº�

ÉºÖÍÚºÈºÊ½�Õ�ÖÍÚºÈºÊ½�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä]^è]#�^½�ÒÀ¼ËÀÚÕÊ½�Ëºß½Á�Ò½Ê½ÊÜ�Òº�Ö½�ÕÛÉº�Öº�ÀËÕÁ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒÀÁ$
•� ÂÃ�®�Ä]^è]#��ËºÐ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ�¾ÕÐ½�ÈÀÛÀÒº¾�¼º�ÊÉÎº¾Ð½�ÕÚÕ�ÍÀÊÜÉº¾Ð½$
•� âºÍÖÕÁºÚ¾À�ÒÀÈÜßÊ½¾À�ÀÈÊ½É½$½¾Ð½�¼º�ÈÀÊÉÀßºÎÍÜ�ÍÀÉÈÜ�Ð½�«�ÍÛ$
•� âºÍÖÕÁºÚ¾À�ÒÀ¼ËÀÚÐ½¾À�ÀÈÊ½É½$½¾Ð½�¼º�ÒØ½È����Õ�ÒØ½Í�ÁÉ½ØÕ¿½�Ð½�b¡«�ÍÛ$
•� êÀÚÕ¿º�ÖÜ�ÈÀÛÀÒ¾º�¼º�ÈÉ½ËÀ¼�ÖºÁÀ�Ð½Ò¾ÀÛ�Ò½Ê½Êº$
•� ^½ÁÀÐÊ½�ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊ½�ÒÉÜÛÕ�ÈÉÕ¹ÀÉ�ÀÖÕÁ�À¾ÀÛ�ÀÒÀ¹É½¾ÀÛ�ÕÚÕ�ÍÀÐÕ�À¹½¼¹½#ÜÐ½�¬¬�®]^N$
•� ^½ÁÀÐÊ½�ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊ½�ÒÉÜÛ½�É½¼½ÉË¾½�Ò½ÚÀË½�ÀÖÕÁ�À¾ÕÑ�ÀÒÀ¹É½¾ÕÑ�ÕÚÕ�ÍÀÐ½�À¹½¼¹½#ÜÐ½�

¬¬�®]^N$
•� é½ßº¾Ð½�ÈÉ½ÒÁ½Êº�ÕÚÕ�Ê½É½Êº�¾º�ÉÜÎÍÜ�ÕVÕÚÕ�¾º�¼ºÒ¾ÐÜ�ÖÊÉº¾Ü�¾ºÖÚÀ¾º�ÕVÕÚÕ�¾º�ÖÊÉº¾½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�ÁÀØ½�

Òº�ÜÁº¾ÐÕ�¾ÐÕÑÀËÜ�ÖÊº¹ÕÚ¾ÀÖÊ$
•� ÂË½Í�¼ºÍÀÎÕÊ½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�ÍºÒº�ÖÊºËÚÐºÊ½�ÕÚÕ�ËºÒÕÊ½�Ò½Ê½�Õ¼�¾ÐÕÑ$
•� êºÒº�ÖÜ�ÖÍÚÀÈÚÐ½¾º¡�ÈÀ¹ÉÕ¾ÕÊ½�Ö½�Òº�Ö½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�ÎÜËºÐÜ�¾º�Á½ÖÊÜ�ÛÒ½�¾½�ÜÛÉÀØºËºÐÜ�Òº�

ÈºÒ¾Ü�¾º�Ò½Ê½$
•� ÃÉ½�È½¾Ðº¾Ðº�ÕÚÕ�ÖÕÚºØ½¾Ðº�ÈÀÍÉ½Ê¾ÕÁ�ÕÚÕ�À¹ÕÎ¾ÕÁ�ÖÊ½È½¾Õ¿ºÁº¡�Õ¼ËºÒÕÊ½�Ò½Ê½�Õ¼�Ö½ÒÕßÊº�Õ�

ÈÉ½ÍÚÀÈÕÊ½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º$
•� äÉØÕÊ½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�ÒºÚÐ½�ÀÒ�ÀÊËÀÉ½¾½�ËºÊÉ½¡�ÛÉ½ÐºÎº�Õ�ÒÉÜÛÕÑ�Õ¼ËÀÉº�ÐºÍ½�ÊÀÈÚÀÊ½$
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•� ÃÉ½ÈÀÉÜÎÜÐ½�Ö½�Òº�Ö½�ÈÀÍÉ½Ê¾Õ�Ò½ÚÀËÕ�È½ÉÕÀÒÕÎ¾À�ÀÒÉØºËºÐÜ�Õ�ÎÕÖÊ½�ÍºÍÀ�¹Õ�ÈÉÀË½ÉÕÚÕ�ÕÖÈÉºË¾À�
æÜ¾Í¿ÕÀ¾ÕÖº¾Ð½$

•� Ã½ÉÕÀÒÕÎ¾À�ÈÉÀË½ÉÕÊ½�Òº�Á½Ñº¾Õ¼ÁÕ�¼º�¼ºÍÚÐÜÎºËº¾Ð½�æÜ¾Í¿ÕÀ¾ÕßÜ�ÈÉºËÕÚ¾À�Õ�Òº�¾ÕÖÜ�
ÀßÊ½$½¾º¡�¾ÈÉ$�¾ºÍÀ¾�ÜÒºÉ¿º$

•� êÀÚÕ¿º����������ÖÜ�ÀÒÀ¹É½¾º�Ü�ÖÍÚºÒÜ�Öº�ÖÊº¾ÒºÉÒ¾ÀÁ�]^_```#�ab_a$

��õ����j�°��¹��·�
®º�ÎÕß$½¾Ð½�ÉºÁº�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�¾½ÁÀÐÊ½�ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊÕ�ÊÀÍÖÕÎ¾º�¾Õ�º¹Éº¼ÕË¾º�ÖÉ½ÒÖÊËº$�ÃÀÁ½ßºÐÊ½�ÉºÖÊËÀÉ�ËÀÒ½�
Öº�ÁºÚÀÁ�ÍÀÚÕÎÕ¾ÀÁ�¹ÚºÛÀÛ¡�¾½ÊÀÍÖÕÎ¾ÀÛ�Ò½Ê½ÉÒØ½¾Êº$�^º¾½ÖÕÊ½�¾º�ÉºÁ�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�ËÚºØ¾ÀÁ�ÍÉÈÀÁ$�
^ÕÍºÒº�¾½�ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊ½�ÐºÍ½�Ò½Ê½ÉÒØ½¾Ê½�ÕÚÕ�ÉºÖÊËºÉºÎ½$
ä½ÚÀËÕ�ÀÒ�ÊÍº¾Õ¾½�ÁÀÛÜ�Òº�Ö½�È½ÉÜ�ÁºßÕ¾ÖÍÕ�eÁºÍÖÕÁºÚ¾º�Ê½ÁÈ½ÉºÊÜÉº�²b³´g$�^ÕÍºÒº�¾½�
ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊ½�ÐºÍ½�Ò½Ê½ÉÒØ½¾Ê½�ÕÚÕ�ÖÉ½ÒÖÊËÀ�¼º�¹½ÚÐ½¾Ð½$
ÍÀ�Ø½ÚÕÊ½�Òº�ÈÀÑÉº¾ÕÊ½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�¾º�¾½ÍÕ�ËÉ½Á½¾ÖÍÕ�È½ÉÕÀÒ¡�¾½�ÖÍÚºÒÕßÊÕÊ½�ÕÑ�Ü�ËÚºØ¾ÀÁ�ÕÚÕ�ËÉÜ$½Á�
ÀÍÉÜØ½¾ÐÜ$��ÁÀÛÜ$ÕÊ½�ÈÉÀÊÀÍ�Ëº¼ÒÜÑº�ÀÍÀ�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�Õ�¾½�ÖÚºØÕÊ½�¾ÕßÊº�¾º�¾ÐÕÑ$
Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÍÕß½�ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊ½�ÈÀÍÉÀË�¼º�ÍÕßÜ$�^½Íº�Ö½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�ÀÖÜß½�ÈÉ½�ÖÍÚºÈº¾Ðº�Õ�ÖÍÚºÒÕßÊ½¾Ðº$
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õ�°��û�·����¸�°¹�¸
¶¥������®��ö¥�U����i���=�¼¥�¥¢��§�� ¥����� �¢���¥�¢��������©������®�� ��¥ ��©�®�
��¥���£����©���¥� ���¼� �¢��� � ¥���¥�������¢�U������¥ ���¥����������¥�����£¢������
���¦�º�¥¦�§¥�¥�����®�� ¥*���������®¥����§�¢��¢¥�����®�� ���¥�����§�����©��§����¥�¢��
���§�� ¥�������¥¢§¥§��¢������§�������¥§�*�����§��������¥�����®�� ¥�����¢§�¢¥U�¼¥�¥¢¦�§¥�
��¨��¢���¥¡�*

�����ó��¼¥�¥¢¦�§�
'ºÉº¾¿ÕÐº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº�ËºØÕ�¼º�ÖË½�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ½�¹É½¾Òº�¬¬�®]^N$�®º�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�À¹ÜÑËºÊº#
•� ÇË½�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ¾½�Ò½æ½ÍÊ½�ßºÖÕÐ½¡�ÉºÁº�Õ�ÊÀÎÍÀËº$
•� ÇË½�Ò½ÚÀË½�ÀÒ�Ê½ÍÖÊÕÚº�Õ�ÈÀÐºÖ½Ë½�ÍÀÚÕ¿º�¬¬�®]^N$

'ºÉº¾¿ÕÐº�¬¬�®]^N�Ð½�ÀÛÉº¾ÕÎ½¾º�¾º�¼ºÁ½¾Ü�ÕÚÕ�ÈÀÈÉºËÍÜ�¾½ÕÖÈÉºË¾ÕÑ�Ò½ÚÀËº�¹½¼�
¾ºÍ¾ºÒ½$�ÍÀ�Ð½�ÈÀÈÉºËÍº�ÈÀÍÉÕË½¾º�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐÀÁ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº¡�¬¬�®]^N�$½�Ö¾ÀÖÕÊÕ�
ÊÉÀßÍÀË½�Õ�ÉÕ¼ÕÍ�ÈÉ½ËÀ¼º�ÀÒ�Õ�ÒÀ�ÀËÚºß$½¾ÀÛ�ÈÉÀÒºË¿º�ÀÒ�ÍÀÛº�Ð½�ÍÜÈº¿�ÍÜÈÕÀ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒ$

ÇËºÍÕ�¼ºÁ½¾Ð½¾�ÕÚÕ�ÈÀÈÉºËÚÐ½¾�Ò½À�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº�¹Õ$½�ÈÀÍÉÕË½¾�ÊÀÍÀÁ�ÈÉ½ÀÖÊºÚÀÛ�ËÉ½Á½¾º�
ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐ½�ÀÉÕÛÕ¾ºÚ¾ÀÛ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$�ÃÀÒ�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐÀÁ¡�¬¬�®]^N�¾½�ÁÀØ½�¹ÕÊÕ�ÀÒÛÀËÀÉº¾�
¼º�¾½ÒÀÖÊºÊÍ½�¾º�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒÕÁº�ÍÀÐÕ�¾ÕÖÜ�ÍÜÈÚÐ½¾Õ�ÍÀÒ�ÀËÚºß$½¾ÕÑ�ÈÉÀÒºËº¿º�eÖÈÕÖºÍ�
ÀËÚºß$½¾ÕÑ�ÈÉÀÒºËº¿º�¾º�ÖºÐÊÜ�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$
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õ¥�¥¢¦�§¥�����®��ö¥�¥�¢�������¢§�§���������� �ó�������¥§����¥#
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�Õ¼Á½¾½�ÕÚÕ�ÈÀÈÉºËÍ½�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº�¹½¼�ÈÉ½ÊÑÀÒ¾ÀÛ�ÈÕÖÁ½¾ÀÛ�ÀÒÀ¹É½¾Ðº�

¬¬�®]^N$
•� ÍÀ�ÒÀ�¾½ÒÀÖÊºÊÍº�ÒÀ#½�Õ¼�¾½ÑºÊº�ÕÚÕ�¾½ÖÉ½$½�ÕVÕÚÕ�ÜÈÀÊÉ½¹½�ÕÚÕ�ÀÒÉØºËº¾Ðº�ÍÀÐÕ�¾ÕÖÜ�Ü�ÖÍÚºÒÜ�

Öº�ÜÈÜÊÖÊËÕÁº�Ü�ÍÀÉÕÖ¾ÕÎÍÀÁ�ËÀÒÕÎÜ$
•� ÍÀ�Ð½�Ö½ÉÕÐÖÍÕ�¹ÉÀÐ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº�ÀßÊ½$½¾�ÕÚÕ�ÜÍÚÀ¾Ð½¾$
•� ÍÀ�ÖÜ�ßÊ½Ê½�Ü¼ÉÀÍÀËº¾½�¾½¾ÀÉÁºÚ¾ÕÁ�Ñº¹º¾Ð½Á�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÈÀÛÉ½ß¾ÀÛ�ÁÀ¾ÊÕÉº¾Ðº�ÕÚÕ�ÜÛÉºÒ¾Ð½�Ò½ÚÀËº�ÒÉÜÛÕÑ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº�ÍÀÐÕ�¾ÕÖÜ�

ÍÀÁÈºÊÕ¹ÕÚ¾Õ�Öº�ÀËÕÁ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒÀÁ$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÖÚÜÎºÐ¾ÀÛ�ÕÚÕ�¾½¾ºÁ½É¾ÀÛ�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº¡�¼ÚÀÜÈÀÊÉ½¹½�ÕÚÕ�¾½ÁºÉº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�¾½ÈÉºËÕÚ¾ÀÛ�ÖÍÚºÒÕßÊ½¾Ðº�ÕÚÕ�ÀÒÉØºËº¾Ðº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÍËºÉº¡�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº�ÕÚÕ�Ñº¹º¾Ðº�ÉÜÎÍ½�ÕÚÕ�Ê½ÍÖÊÕÚº�ÍÀÐÕ�ÖÜ�É½¼ÜÚÊºÊ�ÖËºÍÀÒ¾½Ë¾ÀÛ�

ÍÀÉÕß$½¾Ðº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÉÜÈº�ÕÚÕ�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº�ÛÜÁº$
•� Â�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ßÊ½Ê½�ÈÉÀÜ¼ÉÀÍÀËº¾½�ÈÀÈÉºËÍºÁº�ÖÈÉÀË½Ò½¾ÕÁº�ÀÒ�ÖÊÉº¾½�¾½ÀËÚºß$½¾ÕÑ�ÚÕ¿º�ÕÚÕ�

¾½ÈÉºËÕÚ¾ÀÛ�ÉºÖÊºËÚÐº¾Ðº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$

õ¥�¥¢¦�§¥
'ºÉº¾¿ÕÐº�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº�¾ÕÍºÒº�¾ÕÐ½�ÈÉ½¾ÀÖÕËº�Õ�ÁÀØ½�ÐÜ�ÍÀÉÕÖÊÕÊÕ�ÖºÁÀ�ÈÉËÕ�ËÚºÖ¾ÕÍ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀÒº$�
¬¬�®]^N�ÕÁº�À¹ºË½¼Ü�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐ½�ÖºÁÀ�ºÍÀ�ÍÚÕÐ½¾Ê�ÁÀØ½�ÈÀÒ¾½ÊÕ�ÒÀÍº¼�À�ÍÜÈÀËÕ¾Õ�ÛÒ½�Ö½�
ÈÀÁÕ¾Ð½�ÒºÊÜÁ�ÍÜÈÀËÕ¾½$�ÍÀ�ÊÉºØÕ�ÛºÉº¾¿ÕÐÜ�ÈÉÀÕ¼ËÀ#ºÎº¡�ÍÜÈº¿�ÁÀÉº�Òº�ÈÉÕÐºËÕ�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ð½�
ÀËÚºß$½¾ÀÁ�ÈÉÀÒºË¿Ü�ÍÀÐÕ�Ð½�Ü�ÊÀÁ�ÖÚÜÎºÐÜ�ÈÉËÕ�ÍÀ¾ÊºÍÊ$�ÇËºÍÀ�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ð½�ÍÜÈº¿�ÁÀÉº�ÈÉÕÐºËÕÊÕ�
ÀËÚºß$½¾ÀÁ�ÈÉÀÒºË¿Ü�Ü�ÉÀÍÜ�ÀÒ�ÒËºÒ½Ö½Ê�Òº¾º�ÀÒ�Òº¾º�ÀÊÍÉÕ$º�ÀßÊ½$½¾Ðº$
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j�¸#��)���¼�¢���¥¢�)¢ ¥��¥¢�¥��¢�¢�¼¥��¢¢¥¢� ��¥¢�)¢ ���ijijk�
lk���¼¼�¥¼¢��¦£���¥�¥� �¢�»ú��»�¥��� ¥�©���*�j��¥¢���¢�¢¼¥�¢¥��� �¢�£)��
�¥¢�¥��¢��¢���»ú�§���¥¢� ����©¥�¢����)��¥��»ú��»¥�¥*

¹�°���õ�
•� éÄ^&^'#����������ÖÕÊÊËºÛ¾�NÉ�ºËÖ½ÒÒ�æ+É�¹ºÉ¾�æÉP¾���ÁP¾ºÒ½É�Á½Ò�½¾�ÁºÙËÕÍÊ�ÈP� 
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•� ÇNÍ½ÉÖÊNÚÚ�Á½Ò�ÐNÁ¾º�Á½ÚÚº¾ÉÜÁ�ºÊÊ�ÚPÖÁ½Íº¾ÕÖÁ½É�æÜ¾Û½ÉºÉ�ÖÀÁ�Ò½�ÖÍº�À¿Ñ�ºÊÊ�Ò½�Õ¾Ê½�
ÖÍºÒºÊÖ�Ê$½Ù$�ÈP�ÛÉÜ¾Ò�ºË�ÖÊ+ÊºÉ$

•� ���������ÚÕÛÛËºÛ¾�NÉ�ÛÀÒÍN¾Ò�½¾ÚÕÛÊ�]^_```#�ab_a$

¸¶*�¸���jûù�¯���°ù+��
När du rengör vagnramen ska du använda ett oskadligt milt rengöringsmedel. Blanda 
en lösning med vatten med en liten mängd milt oskadligt tvättmedel. Applicera på 
ramen med en fuktig trasa. Använd aldrig starka tvättmedel eller lösningsmedel.
�����	��������
��������
7������
��

������������\��9��
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���=>?]��^�������	�����
starka tvättmedel eller blekmedel.
Om du behöver ställa undan liggvagnen under en tid får den inte förvaras i fuktig eller 
�������	;������
�		��

�	��
�������������	���������������	�����������
����������
Vid regn, använd regnskyddet. Innan du fäller ihop och stuvar undan liggvagnen 
måste den torka.
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•� ¬½¹½Í�ºÉº¹ºÖQ¾Q�ºSQÍÊºÍÕ�ºÊ½UÚ½ÉÒ½¾¡�QÖQÊQ¿QÚºÉÒº¾�Ë½�ÒÕR½É�ÍÜËË½ÊÚÕ�»º¾ÛQ¾�Íº»¾ºÍÚºÉQ¾Òº¾�
Ü¼ºÍ�ÊÜÊÜ¾Ü¼$

•� ä*¼Û*¾�SºÚQUÁºÖQ¾Q�ÍÀ¾ÊÉÀÚ�½ÊÁ½Í�ÕSÕ¾�ÑºÉ½Í½ÊÚÕ�ÈºÉSºÚºÉQ¾�È½ÉÕ»ÀÒÕÍ�ÀÚºÉºÍ�¹ºÍQÁQ¾Q¾�
»ºÈQÚÁºÖQ�Ë½�Ê½ÁÕ¼Ú½¾Á½ÖÕ�ÊºËÖÕ»½�½ÒÕÚÕÉ$

•� êÕÚÕÊÚ½Á½�Á½Íº¾Õ¼ÁºÚºÉQ¾Q¾�ÖÀÉÜ¾ÖÜ¼¿º�SºÚQUÊQRQ¾Òº¾�Ë½�Ñ½ÉÑº¾ÛÕ�¹ÕÉ�ÑºÖºÉ�e+É¾$�¹ÕÉ�
ÖºÉÖQ¾ÊQ»Q�ÊºÍÕ¹½¾g�ºÚÁºÒQÍÚºÉQ¾Òº¾�È½ÉÕ»ÀÒÕÍ�ÀÚºÉºÍ�½ÁÕ¾�ÀÚÜ¾Ü¼$

•� ���������¹½¹½Í�ºÉº¹ºÖQ¾Q¾�ÕÚ½�Ü»ÜÁÚÜÚÜRÜ�À¾º»Úº¾ÁQUÊQÉ�]^_```#�ab_a$

��¶�ô�¹��ô¯ù�÷���
¬½¹½Í�ºÉº¹ºÖQ�UºÖÕÖÕ¾Õ�Ê½ÁÕ¼Ú½ÉÍ½¾�ÊÀÍÖÕÍ�ÀÚÁº»º¾¡�ºUQ¾ÒQÉQ¿Q�ÀÚÁº»º¾�Ê½ÁÕ¼Ú½»Õ¿Õ�ÍÜÚÚº¾Q¾Q¼$�
áÀÍÖÕÍ�ÀÚÁº»º¾�º¼�ÁÕÍÊºÉÒº�Ñºãæ�Ò½Ê½ÉÐº¾Úº�ÖÜ�S+¼½ÚÊÕÖÕ¾Õ�ÍºÉQUÊQÉQ¾Q¼$�&ÖÚºÍ�¹½¼Ú½�¹½¹½Í�ºÉº¹ºÖQ�
UºÖÕÖÕ¾½�Ü»ÛÜÚº»Q¾Q¼$�ÖÚº�Û*SÚ*�Ò½Ê½ÉÐº¾ÚºÉQ�Ë½�½ÉÕÊÕ¿ÕÚ½ÉÕ�ÍÜÚÚº¾Áº»Q¾Q¼$
êÜÁºU�ÈºÉSºÚºÉ�ÁºÍÕ¾½Ò½�»QÍº¾º¹ÕÚÕÉ�ÀÚº¹ÕÚÕÉ�eÁºÍÖÕÁÜÁ�²b³´�ÖQ¿ºÍÚQÍg$�ÖÚº�Û*SÚ*�Ò½Ê½ÉÐº¾ÚºÉQ�
Ë½�SºÁºUQÉ�ÖÜ»Ü�ÍÜÚÚº¾Áº»Q¾Q¼$
¬½¹½Í�ºÉº¹º¾Q¼Q�¹ÕÉ�Ö*É½ÚÕRÕ¾½�Ò½ÈÀ»º�ÍÀ»Áº¾Q¼�Û½É½ÍÕÉÖ½¡�¾½ÁÚÕ�Ë½�ÖQ¿ºÍ�ÀÉÊºÁº�ÍÀ»Áº»Q¾Q¼$�
¬½¹½Í�ºÉº¹ºÖQ�½ÊÉºæQ¾Òº�ÑºËº�ºÍQUQ�ÖºRÚº»Q¾Q¼�Ë½�*¼½ÉÕ¾½�¹ÕÉ�U½»�»*ÍÚ½Á½»Õ¾Õ¼$
�ºRÁÜÉ�»ºRÁºÖQ�ÒÜÉÜÁÜ¾Òº�»ºRÁÜÉÚÜÍ�ÍÜÚÚº¾Q¾Q¼$�¬½¹½Í�ºÉº¹ºÖQ¾Q�ÍºÊÚºÁºÒº¾�Ë½�
Ò½ÈÀÚºÁºÒº¾�+¾¿½�ÍÜÉÜÁºÖQ¾º�Õ¼Õ¾�Ë½ÉÕ¾Õ¼$
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õ¥�¥¢����¥��¥�.
WÉ½ÊÕ¿Õ�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÖÕ�¬¬�®]^N�ÁºÉÍºÖQ¾Q¾�Ê*Á�WÉ*¾Ú½ÉÕ�ÕSÕ¾�Û½S½ÉÚÕÒÕÉ$�¬½¹½Í�ºÉº¹ºÚºÉQ�ÕSÕ¾¡�
UÜ¾ÚºÉQ�ÍºÈÖºÉ#
•� â½Íº¾ÕÍ�»ºÈQ¡�UºÖÕ�Ë½�Ê½Í½ÉÚ½ÉÒ½ÍÕ�Ê*Á�*É½ÊÕÁ�ÑºÊºÚºÉQ$
•� ¬¬�®]^N�¹½¹½Í�ºÉº¹ºÚºÉQ¾Q¾�Ê*Á�Ê½ÍÖÊÕÚ�ÈºÉSºÚºÉQ�Ë½�ÒÀ¾º¾QÁÚºÉQ$

¬¬�®]^N�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÖÕ¡�ÑºÊºÚQ�ÈºÉSºÚºÉQ¾�Ò½RÕUÕÁÕ�Ë½»º�À¾ºÉQÁQ»Úº�ÖQ¾QÉÚQÒQÉ¡�*¿É½ÊÖÕ¼ÒÕÉ$��¾ºÉQÁ¡�
*É½ÊÕ¿Õ�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÖÕ�ÍºÈÖºÁQ¾Òº»Öº¡�¬¬�®]^N�ÊºUQÁº�*¿É½ÊÚ½ÉÕ¾Õ�Ë½�ÉÕÖÍÕ¾Õ�*É*¾*�ÖºÊQ¾�ºÚº¾�
ºÚQ¿Q¾Q¾�»½ÊÍÕÚÕ�¹º»ÕÖÕ¾Ò½¾�*ÖÊÚ½¾½¿½ÍÊÕÉ$

"½ÉÑº¾ÛÕ�¹ÕÉ�ÈºÉSº¡�Ò½RÕUÊÕÉÕÚÁÕU�Ë½»º�À¾ºÉQÚÁQU�WÉ*¾�ÀÉÕÐÕ¾ºÚ�*É*¾�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÖÕ¾Õ¾�ÍºÚº¾�Ö*É½ÖÕ�
¹À»Ü¾¿º�ÖÕÛÀÉÊºÚº¾º¿ºÍÊQÉ$�'ºÉº¾ÊÕ�ºÚÊQ¾Òº¡�¬¬�®]^N�»½ÊÍÕÚÕ�¹º»ÕÚ½ÉÒ½¾�ÖºÊQ¾�ºÚQ¾Áº»º¾�
e»½ÊÍÕÚÕ�¹º»ÕÚ½ÉÕ¾�ÚÕÖÊ½ÖÕ�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁ�¸½¹�ÖÕÊ½ÖÕ¾Ò½ÒÕÉg�*É*¾Ú½ÉÒ½ÍÕ�ÑºÊºÚºÉÒº¾�ÖÀÉÜÁÚÜ�
ÊÜÊÜÚºÁº¼$
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3����¦��¼¥�¥¢�����/�� �����¥� ¥�¼�0����® ��#
•� ¬¬�®]^N�+¾¿½Ò½¾�»º¼QÚQ�Õ¼¾Õ�ÀÚÁºÒº¾�*É*¾�ÁÀÒÕãÍºÖ»À¾Ü�Ë½»º�À¾ºÉQÁQ�ÒÜÉÜÁÚºÉQ¾Òº$
•� "ºÊºÚºÉ¡�ÕÑÁºÚ�Ë½»º�¹ÕÉ�Íº¼º�Ë½VË½»º�ÍÜÚÚº¾QÁ�ÍQÚºËÜ¼Ü¾ÒºÍÕ�ÊºÚÕÁºÊÚºÉº�Ü»Áº»º¾�ÍÜÚÚº¾QÁ�

»º�Òº�¹ºÍQÁÒº¾�Íº»¾ºÍÚº¾Q»ÀÉÖº$
•� WÉ*¾�Ö½ÉÕ�¾ÜÁºÉºÖQ�ÑºÖºÉ�Û+ÉÁ*U�Ë½»º�SQÍºÉÊQÚÁQUÖº$
•� "ºÖºÉÚºÉ�WÉ*¾*¾�º¾ÀÉÁºÚ�ºUQ¾ÁºÚºÉQ¾Òº¾�Íº»¾ºÍÚº¾Q»ÀÉÖº$
•� WÉ*¾Ú½�Ü»ÜÁÚÜ�ÀÚÁº»º¾�ÒÕR½É�*É½ÊÕ¿ÕÚ½ÉÒ½¾�Íº»¾ºÍÚº¾º¾�ÈºÉSºÚºÉQ¾�»º¾ÚQU�ÁÀ¾ÊºÐQ�Ë½»º�

ÍÜÉÜÚÜÁÜ�ÒÜÉÜÁÜ¾Òº$
•� êº¼ºÉº�Ë½»º�ÕÖÊ½ÁÖÕ¼¿½�Á½»Òº¾º�Û½Ú½¾�ÑºÖºÉ¡�»º¾ÚQU�ÍÜÚÚº¾QÁ�Ë½»º�ÕÑÁºÚ�ÒÜÉÜÁÜ¾Òº$
•� WÉ*¾*¾�Ü»ÛÜ¾ÖÜ¼�Ò½ÈÀÚºÁ¾ºÖQ�Ë½»º�¹ºÍQÁQ�ÒÜÉÜÁÜ¾Òº$
•� WÉ*¾*¾�¾ÀÉÁºÚ�Û*¾Ú*Í�ÍÜÚÚº¾QÁQ¾Òº¾�Íº»¾ºÍÚº¾º¾�ÛÕÒÀ¾�Ë½»º�ÍÜÁºUÚºÉÒº�ÍÜÖÜÉ¡�ÑºÖºÉ�

Ë½»º�ºUQ¾Áº�ÒÜÉÜÁÜ¾Òº$
•� çºÖÊÕÍÚ½ÉÒ½ÍÕ�Ò½ÚÕÍ�Ë½»º�»QÉÊQÚÁº�ÒÜÉÜÁÜ¾Òº$
•� �½ÊÍÕÚ½¾ÒÕÉÕÚÁ½ÁÕU�ÍÕUÕÚ½ÉÕ¾�»*É*ÊÊ*R*�À¾ºÉQÁÚºÉÒº¾�Ë½»º�»º¾ÚQU�*É*¾�Ò½ÁÀ¾ÊºÐQ¾Òº¾�

Íº»¾ºÍÚº¾º¾�ÑºÖºÉ�ÒÜÉÜÁÜ¾Òº$

õ¥�¥¢����¥��©�
WÉ½ÊÕ¿Õ�ÛºÉº¾ÊÕÖÕ�ÑÕS¹ÕÉ�ÒÜÉÜÁÒº�ºÍÊºÉQÚº¹ÕÚÕÉ�Ò½RÕÚÒÕÉ�Ë½�*É*¾*¾�»ºÚ¾Q¼¿º�ÕÚÍ�ÍÜÚÚº¾Q¿QÖQ�ÊºÉºæQ¾Òº¾�
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ÍÜÖÜÉ¡�Ê*Í½ÊÕ¿Õ�ÊºÉºæQ¾Òº¾�»½ÊÍÕÚÕ�¹º»Õ»½�ÀÉÊº»º�SQÍÊQRQ�»ÕÉÁÕ�Û*¾�ÕS½ÉÕÖÕ¾Ò½�ÉºÈÀÉ�½ÒÕÚÁ½ÚÕÒÕÉ$



*&

uk

JKL~wJK�4M5PsQK{4|*�r[W[d�]_cRW_e\a^^T`�]6hca�ijijk�lk�f]ap^R�
Rh^a�R`\[e��h�6^e\Wfcg6��\a�hn[W6ma�\[�77�^a�`a�nf\^8*�M[dR\W_`a^^T�
^a][d[^_��6^e\Wfcg6��`Rp[�hamWRpf]a\_�n[hV[g6�]aqR7�d_\_^_*

9K}!tstLtMM|
•� §µ±¨~}~�~��X$�¥Y������������������������������Y�����Y�����Y�����Y���Y��Y�

 Y�Gª������������G��£�����£�_`���$��������������¢���������Y��������������������
����������Y����������Y���Y�$

•� §µ±¨~}~�~��X$��Y������������ª����������¢� ���������¢$
•� §µ±¨~}~�~��X$�|������������������������Y�����VZ���������Y��¤Y��¢£����

�������[�$
•� §µ±¨~}~�~��X$�§��¦�������������¢����������¢�����Y�� ������$
•� §µ±¨~}~�~��X$�§��¦�������������¢�������������������������� �������������Y��

��������Y�����������������$
•� §µ±¨~}~�~��X$�\� ����� Y���������¢����£¡���������������������������Y����

��ª�����Y¡���������G��¢�����Z�������$
•� §µ±¨~}~�~��X$��Y������������������������Y������������Y����$
•� §µ±¨~}~�~��X$�]����Y����������������������� Y�¢�� ��������������G��¢$
•� ©�������G������¢�������������¦�������ª�����������¢����������Z�«���$
•� ©�������G�����������������������¦�����������ª��G����������������������

�Y������[���ª��Y�������Z�b¡«���$
•� ���G��¢��Y��¢���¦����������������ª�����¢������¢���������$
•� �������������¢����Y�ªY������¢���¡����Y������������� ����������������YZ£�

¬¬�®]^N$
•� �������������¢����Y�ªY�������Y������Y¡����Y����������������YZ£�¬¬�®]^N$
•� |������������������ �������¦¢�����¢��Y���V����Y�����Y�������Y�� ��� ��¢��Y������¦��

���������������¢��������������Y��Y��G$
•� |Y��������������� ���������������������Y������������¢Z�G�������������¢�����

���G��$
•� § ��Y�������Y����¢����������¢�������Y����Y��Y¡��������Z������¢���������������������

�����¢$
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•� |��ª��Y¦��Y��Y������������¢������G���������� ���Y¤���¡�����Y�G������¢���������Y�G�
�Y���$

•� ���������¢�������Y����� Y����Y�������������£¡�����Y���Y�����Y�ª����¦��������G�����
�����$

•� �����Y��������������¦���������¢��Y������������¢Z�G������Y����������������¢���Y�
�������$

•� |��Y������������Y�������� ��¢������Y��¢�¤Y����Y[���������Y��G� ¢�G%�����
��ª���¦��G¡����������¡��Y����¢���¢������ª����¢$

•� ¥Y�����������������������Y����Y���������������¢�]^_```#�ab_a$

uPx~|u�!K�P�}~vxPJvJKMM|
������������������Y��������������¢���������������������� ����������������$�
¥���������¢���������������������������[��Y�G����Y��V���������������������£��������� ¢$�
|����Y�G����¢��Y����������£�����Y���£$��������������¢�������G���Y£�Y���£�Y����� ��� ��
����������$
�̈�����G�Y����������Y������¦���������¢�����G�Y����ª��Y�������������G�Y����������¢�Y�

²b³´$��������������¢�������G���Y£�Y���£�Y����� ��� ���Y� Y�£���$
X����������� �Y����� ��Y������Y������������������������Y��¢����¢¡�� ��Y�����������¢�
�����������¢�����Y����Y�������¢�������Y�������������G�����Y�����������¡�������¦����
����Y�G��Y���������Y���$
����������¢��Y�����¢�����������¢��������������������$�|�������������������
� ��Y��������Y�������¢ªY�G�����$
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u6T�maWa^\67�
·�����Y������ �������ª��£Z�G��������Y����� �� ����¢�¬¬�®]^N$������Y��Y�������
��ª��£Z�G�����#
•� ¬�Y����� ���Y���¤�����ª��Y¡������������Y�$
•� ¬�Y��������G�Y������������������¢� ��������Y��Y��¬¬�®]^N$

·�����Y��¬¬�®]^N�� ��¦¢Z�G��� ����ª�����£����Y��£�� �������������ª���¦�����
������$�X������������������Z�G���������YZ£����� ����¡�������Y��¬¬�®]^N� �������
�� ��������������������Y���������������¢�������Y��Y����������������[������������¦¢¡����
���¢���G���Y���������¢��¢$

��� ¢�G%��¢�������¢����Y�����������Y������������������� ¢���ª��£Z�G����Y��������Y[¡�
�������ª�������Y������Y���G��������� ¢$�¥Y����Y�������������Y[�������Y��¬¬�®]^N�
���������Y����Y���G�Y��G������¤�����¢����� ��¡������ �������������������������������
�����¦¢�e��������������������������������¦¢���¦�����������������Y�¸¸ $̧¹º¹»¼½¾$¿ÀÁg$
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� ��¢���¢����������������������Y����¢��Y[$
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�����Y������������������������������������������� ¢$
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